CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS 2008-2009 S.Y.

The purpose of the Pinellas County Schools climate survey is to provide the Superintendent and the Regional
Superintendents with a cross-sectional snapshot of staffs’ perception of their school and the district. This is
the fifth year the Climate survey has been administered with a similar design. Results from previous Climate
surveys are available on the district’s website (http://www.pcsb.org/forstafficlimate survey.html)

This survey is sent to all school-based staff. No individual data is reported; only summarized data is presented
in the report.

Before this year, each school’s Pro-Ed Facilitator distributed a paper copy of the climate survey during school
staff meetings. However, for the current survey the entire survey was placed online on a secure website and
an email memo was sent to all the school-based employees inviting them to participate in this online only
survey. A comment section at the end of survey provided an opportunity for the respondent to provide further
comments and suggestions. Because the survey was administered only online many concerns were raised
about its anonymity; these concerns were responded to by email or phone by the staff of Research and
Accountability with assurances about the confidentiality of the data collection process.

A total of 7,212 employees responded to the survey.

The employment classification of the survey respondents is presented in the following table.

Percent Number
Instructional staff 73.7% 5,311
Non-Instructional Staff | 22.3% 1,607
Administrative 4.1% 293
Total 7,211

The report is organized in six sections. The first section provides the district level results and a chart that
compares the results of the climate survey for the past three years. The next three sections contain the results
for each of district’s elementary, middle, and high schools. The last two sections contain the results for
exceptional schools and workforce education.
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2009 CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS for ALL SCHOOLS

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count Row N %: Count :Row N % Count {Row N %: Count Row N %: Count {Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 2,571 38.4% 3,306 49.3% 590 8.8% 217 3.2% 19 0.3%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 2,626 37.8% 3,270 47.1% 702 10.1% 293 4.2% 49 0.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1,632 23.5% 2,546 36.7% 1,077 15.5% 1,129 16.3% 551 7.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.;: 1,770 25.7% 3,031 43.9% 1,090 15.8% 771 11.2% 236 3.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1,939 28.1% 2,702 39.2% 1,121 16.3% 786 11.4% 350 5.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2,126 31.4% 2,880 42.6% 1,061 15.7% 505 7.5% 196 2.9%
7. This school campus safe. 2,404 34.8% 2,922 42.3% 721 10.4% 599 8.7% 266 3.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2,655 1 38.3% 2,832 40.9% 750 10.8% 507 7.3% 184 2.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1,619 23.7% 2,591 37.9% 992 14.5% 1,114 16.3% 515 7.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 2,503 36.5% 2,637 38.5% 845 12.3% 589 8.6% 278 4.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2,194 32.6% 3,025 45.0% 892 13.3% 480 7.1% 135 2.0%
12, Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1,012 15.1% 2,453 36.6% 2,293 34.2% 608 9.1% 336 5.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 703 10.7% 2,055 31.3% 2,842 43.3% 629 9.6% 338 5.1%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 475 7.1% 2,072 31.2% 2,680 40.3% 959 14.4% 462 6.9%

. A
How would you grade the following groups Count Row N % Count BRow N %: Count CRow N%: Count DRow N % Count FRow N %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 3,450 51.7% 2,573 38.6% 571 8.6% 62 0.9% 11 0.2%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 2,859 42.5% 2,055 30.5% 1,047 15.6% 538 8.0% 234 3.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 964 20.7% 1,759 37.8% 1,283 27.5% 447 9.6% 206 4.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 775 16.6% 2,056 44.1% 1,317 28.2% 392 8.4% 124 2.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 1,355 26.4% 2,291 44.7% L1111 21.7% 297 5.8% 74 1.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 1,654 3L.7% 2,164 41.4% 1,044 20.0% 269 5.1% 93 L8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 1,708 34.4% 2,238 45.0% 770 15.5% 174 3.5% 82 1.6%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 674 14.7% 1,706 37.3% 1,366 29.9% 550 12.0% 276 6.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 445 10.3% 1,043 24.0% 1,253 28.9% 921 21.2% 675 15.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 592 18.9% 1174 37.4% 930 29.7% 273 8.7% 167 5.3%
25, How would you grade the MIS department? 562 22.1% 1,033 40.7% 743 29.3% 132 5.2% 70 2.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 952 25.6% 1,472 39.6% 860 23.1% 279 7.5% 156 4.2%
27, How would vou grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 563 9.9% 1,914 33.6% 1,873 32.9% 871 15.3% 476 8.4%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory ' Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count :RowN % Count Row N %; Count (Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom"
computer technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two: 1,339 30.9% 2,617 60.5% 303 7.0% 68 1.6%
of the "refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count {Row N % Count RowN % Count {Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 1,893 29.6% 3,152 49.2% 1,339 20.9% 20 0.3%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your 638 10.5% 1,691 27.8% 2,390 39.3% 1,357 22.3%
campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you
answer "somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to 395 6.5% 1,571 25.7% 1,870 30.6% 2,279 37.3%
explain why faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS: for the Years, 2007, 2008 and 2009

Percentage Who Responded Strongly Agree or Agree
ltems 1to 14 for All Schools 9 P gy Ag g
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1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in this school.

4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.

5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

B Year 2007 B Year 2008 EH Year 2009




CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS: for the Years, 2007, 2008 and 2009

ltems 14 to 27 for All Schools Percentage Who Responded A, B, or C

When Grading the Following Groups
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15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?

20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?

21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

B Year 2007 B Year 2008 E Year 2009 |
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Elementary Schools




PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Anona Elementary Count 30
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 69.0% 9 31.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 69.0% 9 31.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 23 76.7% 7 23.3% 0 0.0% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 58.6% 11 37.9% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 22 73.3% 8 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 50.0% 15 50.0% 0 0.0% g 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 25 83.3% 5 16.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 73.3% 8 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 65.5% 9 - 3L.0% 1 3.4% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 75.9% 5 17.2% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials arc available in the classroom. 10 35.7% 16 57.1% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 25.0% 10 35.7% 11 39.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 14.3% 9 32.1% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 0 0.0%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 10.7% 10 35.7% 13 46.4% 2 7.1% [ 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B CNCOS ¢ N O N D N O “ F N O
J ‘ount Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 29 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 28 93.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 2 10.0% 13 65.0% 2 10.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 0 0.0% 13 72.2% 2 11.1% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 40.0% 13 52.0% 2 8.0% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 33.3% 7 33.3% 7 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. Hlow would you grade the personnel department? 10 45.5% 9 40.9% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 20.0% 8 40.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 42.9% 5 35.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 7 28.0% 4 16.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% [/ 0.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 3 20.0% 12 80.0% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At Al

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
29, To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 28.6% 13 46.4% 7 25.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 9 37.5% 2 8.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 5 20.0% 16 64.0% 4 16.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Azalea Elementary Count 40

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %

1. Teachers sct high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 56.4%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 51.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 16  41.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 38.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 17 43.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 35.9%
7. This school campus safe. 21 53.8%
8. This schoo! campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 28.2%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 41.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 55.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. - 15 40.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 34.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 7 189%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 10.8%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
‘ount  Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 67.6%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 27 73.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 22.2%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 20.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 25.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 9 32.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 35.7%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 4 14.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 8.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 16.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 23.1%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 33.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 11.8%

Very Satisfactory
Count  Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the I5 53.6%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively

Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 44.1%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

. 7 20.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 11.4%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count  Row N %
16 41.0%
16 41.0%
16 41.0%
21 53.8%
17 43.6%
21 53.8%
17 43.6%
23 59.0%
16 41.0%
13 34.2%
20 54.1%
11 28.9%
13 35.1%
11 29.7%

Neutral

Count Row N %

1 2.6%
5.1%
10.3%
5.1%
7.7%
7.7%
2.6%
10.3%
12.8%
2.6%
2.7%
28.9%
37.8%
40.5%
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11 29.7%
7 18.9%
17 63.0%
11 44.0%
12 44.4%
15 53.6%
13 46.4%
10 35.7%
7 30.4%
9 50.0%
8 61.5%
7 38.9%
11 32.4%
Satisfactory
Count  Row N %
12 42.9%
Extensively
Count Row N %
17 50.0%
17 48.6%
11 31.4%

1 2.7%
1 2.7%
3 11.1%
8 32.0%
7 25.9%
3 10.7%
14.3%
28.6%
21.7%
16.7%
0.0%
16.7%
10 29.4%
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Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
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Somewhat
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Count  Row N %
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1 2.9%
9 25.7%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bardmoor Elementary

Count 61

Strongly Agree Agree
Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 59.0% 25 41.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 29 48.3% 23 38.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 13 21.3% 30 49.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 23.3% 27 45.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 17 27.9% 23 37.7%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 49.2% 16 27.1%
7. This school campus safe. 21 34.4% 33 54.1%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 21 35.0% 25 41.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 20.0% 24 40.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 35.0% 23 38.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 28.8% 32 54.2%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 17.2% 24 41.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 10 17.5% 24 42.1%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 11.7% 27 45.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O,
ount Row N % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 34 56.7% 22 36.7%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 21 34.4% 20 32.8%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 13 30.2% 19 44.2%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 14.3% 29 69.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 16 33.3% 21 43.8%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 21 44.7% 20 42.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 21 45.7% 22 47.8%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 20.5% 15 38.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 11.4% 7 20.0%
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 4 16.7% 13 54.2%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 36.8% 7 36.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 20.0% 20 66.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 9 19.1% 19 40.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 17 40.5% 23 54.8%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count "Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 14.3% 34 60.7%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
. Lo . 2 3.8% 15 28.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 5.9% 15 29.4%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral
Count "RowN %
0 0.0%
7 11.7%
12 19.7%
11 18.3%
9 14.8%
9 15.3%
2 3.3%
7 11.7%
6 10.0%
10 16.7%
2 3.4%
24 41.4%
18 31.6%
21 35.0%

C
Count Row N %
4 6.7%
12 19.7%
7 16.3%
6 14.3%
7 14.6%
2 4.3%
3 6.5%
13 33.3%
11 31.4%
3 12.5%
4 21.1%
4 13.3%
15 31.9%

Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
2 4.8%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
13 23.2%
24 46.2%
15 29.4%

Disagree
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 1.7%
6 9.8%
8 13.3%
11 18.0%
5 8.5%
4 6.6%
7 11.7%
17 28.3%
6 10.0%
7 11.9%
0 0.0%
4 7.0%
5 8.3%

D
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
8 13.1%
3 7.0%
1 2.4%
4 8.3%
4 8.5%
0 0.0%
2 5.1%
7 20.0%
2 8.3%
1 5.3%
0 0.0%
3 6.4%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
1 1.8%
11 21.2%
18 35.3%

Strongly Disagr'eyg
Count Row N %
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0.0%

F
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0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bauder Elementary Count 50

Strongly Agree

Count ~Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 79.6%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 35 70.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 31 62.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 57.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 28 57.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 60.4%
7. This school campus safe. 30 61.2%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 28.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 33 67.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 66.0%
1. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 49.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. : 17 34.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 16 34.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the Schooel Board. ; 8 16.7%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O

“ount . Row N %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 45 90.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 35 70.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 20 51.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 25.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 16 42.1%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 23 60.5%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 21 61.8%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 7 21.9%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 12.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 1 5.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 35.7%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 36.4%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 7 15.9%

Very Satisfactory

Count  Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 15
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

36.6%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 33.3%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 13 31.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? h R
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 6 13.0%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree

Count Row N %
10 20.4%
14 28.0%
16 32.0%
18 36.7%
19 38.8%
16 33.3%
11 22.4%
18 36.7%
13 26.5%
13 26.0%
21 42.9%
25 50.0%
21 44.7%
20 41.7%

B

Count Row N %

5 10.0%
13 26.0%
14 35.9%
14 50.0%
17 44.7%
11 28.9%
13 38.2%
14 43.8%

9 27.3%
11 57.9%

7 50.0%
1 50.0%
18 40.9%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %
24 58.5%
Extensively
Count Row N %
23 47.9%

14 33.3%

15 32.6%

Neutral
Count Row N %
0 0.0%

1 2.0%
3 6.0%
3 6.1%
0 0.0%
2 4.2%
6 - 12.2%
6 12.2%
2 4.1%
3 6.0%
4 8.2%
7 14.0%
9 19.1%
13 27.1%
C
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
I 2.0%
5 12.8%
6 21.4%
4 10.5%
3 7.9%
0 0.0%
9 28.1%
9 27.3%
4 21.1%
2 14.3%
3 13.6%
12 27.3%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
2 4.9%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
9 18.8%
12 28.6%
15 32.6%

Disagree

Count "Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.1%
2.1%
4.1%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.1%
14.6%

>

NN DDA NN

D
Row N %
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
3.6%
2.6%
2.6%
0.0%
3.1%
24.2%
10.5%
0.0%
0.0%
15.9%

Count

>

NS D NS N D N NN D~

Very Unsatisfactory
Count  Row N %

0 0.0%

Not At All
Count - Row N %
0 0.0%

3 7.1%

10 21.7%

Strongly Disagree
Count  Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.2%
2.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

XD

DA NADDITIIDODDDD

F
Count "Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
9.1%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bay Point Elementary Count 30
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers sct high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 34.5% 17 58.6% 2 6.9%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 8 27.6% 17 58.6% 4 13.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 31.0% 10 34.5% 9 31.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 27.6% 12 41.4% 7 24.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 20.7% 13 44.8% 8 27.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional 1.earning Communities. 11 40.7% 10 37.0% 6 22.2%
7. This school campus safe. 14 50.0% 13 46.4% 1 3.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 21.4% 13 46.4% 7 25.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 7.1% 13 46.4% 5 17.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 21.4% 16 57.1% 4 14.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 17.9% 16 57.1% 5 17.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 14.3% 15 53.6% 8 28.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 11.5% 11 42.3% 11 42.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 14.8% 11 40.7% 10 37.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O - B N O ¢ N O
“ount Row N % Count Row N % Count "Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 12 41.4% 15 51.7% 2 6.9%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 37.9% 14 48.3% 3 10.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 6 33.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 23.5% 10 58.8% 2 11.8%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 36.4% 12 54.5% 2 9.1%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 5 23.8% 7 33.3% 6 28.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 7 36.8% 8 42.1% 4 21.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1 5.9% 8 47.1% 7 41.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 5.3% 9 47.4% 3 15.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 14.3% 7 50.0% 4 28.6%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 3 20.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 16.0% 9 36.0% 9 36.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 23.8% 16 76.2% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 9 33.3% 14 51.9% 4 14.8%
30. To what extent has thf‘ dist-ric.t's.emphasis and your sc'hool's emphasis on improving 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 13 52.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At AN", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 4.2% 9 37.5% 8 33.3%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Disagree

Count
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DN AN DD NN ~ND

Count
0
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Count

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%

3.4%
6.9%
6.9%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%
21.4%
7.1%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%

D
Row N %
0.0%
3.4%
11.1%
5.9%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
26.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.0%

Very Unsatisfactory

Row N %

0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 4.0%
6 25.0%

Strongly Disagree

Count

X

AN AR DN DI D

Count
0

DN DID

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%
0.0%
3.6%
3.6%
3.8%
3.7%

¥

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.5%
0.0%
5.9%
5.3%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bay Vista Fundamental Elementary

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. llow would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24, How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinelias County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" c‘omputer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 34
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29 85.3% 4 11.8% 1 2.9%
27 79.4% 7 20.6% 0 0.0%
20 588% 11 32.4% 2 5.9%
15 44.1% 15 44.1% 2 5.9%
18 54.5% 12 36.4% 2 6.1%
21 61.8% 11 32.4% 2 5.9%
21 61.8% 12 35.3% 1 2.9%
14 41.2% 18 52.9% 2 5.9%
14 41.2% 13 38.2% 3 8.8%
18 52.9% 13 38.2% 2 5.9%
16 47.1% 16 47.1% 1 2.9%
3 8.8% 18 52.9% 11 32.4%
0 0.0% 14 42.4% 15 45.5%
0 0.0% 9 27.3% 20 60.6%
A B C
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
24 72.7% 9 27.3% 0 0.0%
22 64.7% 9 26.5% 2 - 5.9%
1 4.2% 17 70.8% 5 20.8%
2 15.4% 7 53.8% 2 15.4%
5 18.5% 17 63.0% 4 14.8%
3 12.5% 10 41.7% 7 29.2%
8 38.1% 9 42.9% 2 9.5%
3 15.8% 11 57.9% 3 15.8%
2 11.1% 5 27.8% 5 27.8%
1 9.1% 7 63.6% 2 18.2%
2 22.2% 5 55.6% 1 11.1%
5 35.7% 6 42.9% 3 21.4%
0 0.0% 15 50.0% 11 36.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
5 25.0% 14 70.0% 1 5.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
7 21.2% 19 57.6% 7 21.2%
2 6.5% 17 54.8% 6 19.4%
1 3.2% 12 38.7% 9 29.0%
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Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.8%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
9.1%
9.1%

D
Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
15.4%
3.7%
12.5%
4.8%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count :Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count "Row N %
0 0.0%
6 19.4%
9 29.0%

Count
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Count
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Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
0.0%
2.9%
3.0%
3.0%

F

Row N %
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
42%
4.8%
10.5%
27.8%
9.1%
11.1%
0.0%
3.3%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bear Creek Elementary Count 57
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree StrohglykDisagryec
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for cach student. 18 33.3% 29 5$3.7% 5 9.3% 2 3.7% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 16 29.6% 29 53.7% 6 11.1% 3 5.6% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 16.7% 16 29.6% 10 18.5% 12 22.2% 7 13.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 27.8% 21 38.9% 10 18.5% 6 11.1% 2 3.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 22.2% 19 35.2% 14 25.9% 7 13.0% 2 3.7%
6. We have properly implemented Professional I.earning Communities. 16 30.2% 27 50.9% 7 13.2% 1 1.9% 2 3.8%
7. This school campus safe. 7 13.0% 360 35.6% 8 14.8% 7 13.0% 2 3.7%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 16.7% 22 40.7% 16 29.6% 4 7.4% 3 5.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 14.8% 17 31.5% 1 20.4% 13 24.1% 5 9.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 27.8% 23 42.6% 9 16.7% 4 7.4% 3 5.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 23 42.6% 26 - 48.1% 4 7.4% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14 25.9% 20 37.0% 16 29.6% 2 3.7% 2 3.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 7 13.7% 22 43.1% 16 31.4% 4 7.8% 2 3.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 9.4% 22 41.5% 15 28.3% 4 7.5% 7 13.2%

How would you grade the following groups C A N o B o C ve b o N .

J ount RowN% Count RowN % Count RoewN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 24 45.3% 22 41.5% 6 11.3% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 20 37.0% 13 24.1% 16 29.6% 3 5.6% 2 3.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 17.9% 16 41.0% 10 25.6% 5 12.8% 1 2.6%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 4.8% 13 31.0% 18 42.9% 7 16.7% 2 4.8%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 11 23.9% 24 52.2% 8 17.4% 2 4.3% 1 2.2%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 15 33.3% 22 48.9% 6 13.3% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 25.0% 21 52.5% 8 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 7.5% 17 42.5% 11 27.5% 8 20.0% 1 2.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 6.5% 11 35.5% 9 29.0% 4 12.9% 5 16.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 12.5% 8 33.3% 8 33.3% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1 4.5% 12 54.5% 7 31.8% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 13.3% 15 50.0% 6 20.0% 4 13.3% 1 3.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.5% 22 47.8% 12 26.1% 3 6.5% 6 13.0%
Yery Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technofogy plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 18 47.4% 19 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 22.0% 30 60.0% 9 18.0% 0 0.0%
o w e Lo i ) . hasi . .
30. T'o what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving ’ 7 8% 9 17.6% 18 35.3% 20 39.2%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 3.8% 16 30.8% 17 32.7% 17 32.7%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Belcher Elementary Count 46
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 51.1% 20 44.4% 1 2.2% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 18 40.0% 23 51.1% 3 6.7% 1 2.2% 4 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14 31.1% 21 46.7% 6 13.3% 3 6.7% 1 2.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 26.7% 23 511% 5 11.1% 3 6.7% 2 4.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 9 20.0% 20 44.4% 8 17.8% 7 15.6% 1 2.2%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 46.7% 18 40.0% 6 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 20 45.5% 19 43.2% 4 9.1% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 40.0% 23 51.1% 4 8.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 27.9% 21 48.8% 8 18.6% 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 38.6% 17 38.6% 3 6.8% 4 9.1% 3 6.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 44.2% 19 44.2% 5 11.6% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent, ) 13 29.5% 22 50.0% 9 20.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 10 22.7% 14 31.8% 17 38.6% 3 6.8% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 15.9% 19 43.2% 14 31.8% 4 9.1% 0 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O < ¢ N O D N O ¥ N O
‘ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count 'Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 32; L 727% 10 22.7% 2 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 16 36.4% 18 40.9% 6 13.6% 3 6.8% 1 2.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 24.3% 15 40.5% 12 32.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 8.6% 24 68.6% 8 22.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 21 55.3% 13 34.2% 4 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 19 50.0% 14 36.8% 5 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 15 41.7% 18 50.0% 3 8.3% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 8 22.9% 20 57.1% 5 14.3% 2 5.7% [/ 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 6 18.8% 12 37.5% 11 34.4% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 7 28.0% 11 C 44.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 10 43.5% 6 26.1% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 11 39.3% 12 42.9% 5 17.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 7 18.9% 19 51.4% 10 27.0% 1 2.7% [4 0.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count ‘Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 29.0% 21 67.7% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
""refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 10 22.7% 28 63.6% 6 13.6% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district’'s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6 14.0% 23 53.5% 13 30.2% J 2.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 7.3% 16 39.0% 16 39.0% 6 14.6%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Belleair Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional L.earning Communities.
. This schoo! campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by schoo! administrators.
. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.
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How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 49

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
21 43.8%
16 33.3%
5 10.4%

7 14.6%
5 10.6%
6 13.0%
14 29.2%
5 10.4%
3 6.3%
6 12.5%
7 15.2%
2 4.3%
2 4.5%
0 0.0%

A

Count Row N %
22 46.8%
10 20.8%

8 C24.2%
7 20.0%
7 19.4%
6 16.2%
14 38.9%
5 16.1%
2 6.7%
5 20.0%
3 13.6%
6 24.0%
9 23.1%

Very Satisfactory
Count

2 6.1%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
9 19.1%
1 2.1%
0 0.0%

Row N %

Agree
Count Row N %
22 45.8%
27 56.3%
31 64.6%
27 56.3%
23 48.9%
25 54.3%
29 60.4%
21 43.8%
16 33.3%
29 60.4%
25 54.3%
27 58.7%
20 45.5%
19 43.2%
B
Count Row N %
21 44.7%
26 54.2%
15 45.5%
17 48.6%
24 66.7%
16 43.2%
15 41.7%
12 38.7%
10 33.3%
10 40.0%
9 40.9%
13 52.0%
13 33.3%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
24 72.7%
Extensively
Count i Row N %
26 55.3%
6 12.8%
14 32.6%

Neutral
Count Row N %
3 6.3%

4 8.3%
6 12.5%
8 16.7%
13 27.7%
10 21.7%
3 6.3%
12 25.0%
19 39.6%
8 16.7%
9 19.6%
13 28.3%
18 40.9%
19 43.2%
C
Count ;Row N %
4 8.5%
10 20.8%
5 15.2%
10 28.6%
4 11.1%
11 29.7%
6 16.7%
10 32.3%
6 20.0%
7 28.0%
9 40.9%
5 20.0%
12 30.8%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
7 21.2%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
12 25.5%
27 57.4%
19 44.2%

Disagree

Count

N A~ N

“n

= NPV N NG N~ NN Y

Count
0

D T I LV GV S

£

Row N %
4.2%
2.1%
8.3%
12.5%
10.6%
10.9%
4.2%
14.6%
12.5%
8.3%
8.7%
8.7%
6.8%
13.6%

D
Row N %
0.0%
2.1%
6.1%
2.9%
2.8%
10.8%
2.8%
12.9%
26.7%
4.0%
4.5%
0.0%
7.7%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
13 27.7%
10 23.3%

Strongly Disagree

Count

B

W~

D o~ D N

Count
0

o~

N - DURHRDTDDOODD

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
8.3%
2.1%
2.2%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%

F

Row N %
0.0%
2.1%
9.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.3%
8.0%
0.0%
4.0%
5.1%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Blanton Elementary Count 53
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count ‘RowN % Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each studént. 35 67.3% 14 26.9% 2 3.8% [/ 0.0% i1 1.9%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 35 67.3% 14 26.9% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 1 1.9%
3. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 27 52.9% 20 39.2% 1 2.0% 2 3.9% 1 2.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 27 51.9% 20 38.5% 4 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 29 55.8% 20 38.5% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 1 1.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional L.earning Communities. 34 68.0% 12 24.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
7. This school campus safe. ) 33 63.5% 17 32.7% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 40 78.4% 10 19.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 52.9% 19 37.3% 3 5.9% 2 3.9% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 40 76.9% 10 19.2% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 30 58.8% 20 39.2% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 19 38.0% 20 40.0% 11 22.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 13 27.1% 18 37.5% 15 313% 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 20.0% 18 36.0% 14 28.0% 8 16.0% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups C A N o B o Cc v ) D e F .

ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 39 75.0% 12 23.1% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 41 78.8% 10 19.2% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 16 41.0% 16 41.0% 6 15.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? - 14  37.8% 16 43.2% 5 13.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 19 47.5% 13 32.5% 7 17.5% 1 2.5% 4 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 20 48.8% 14 34.1% 6 14.6% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 19 50.0% 16 42.1% 2 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 7 20.6% 12 35.3% 11 32.4% 2 5.9% 2 5.9%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 15.6% 6 18.8% 11 34.4% 8 25.0% 2 6.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 11 40.7% 11 40.7% 4 14.8% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
25, How would you grade the MIS department? 8 38.1% I 52.4% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 15 51.7% 11 37.9% 2 6.9% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 9 21.4% 13 31.0% 17 40.5% 2 4.8% 1 2.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 6 33.3% 12 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Court RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 26 54.2% 18 37.5% 4 8.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 17 37.0% 25 543% 3 6.5% / 220

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 11 23.9% 22 47.8% 10 21.7% 3 6.5%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.) May 2009
ay



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Brooker Creck Elementary Count 42
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral ) Disagree ' ~ Strongly Disagree

Count 'RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN%. Count RowN®% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 78.0% 8 19.5% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 30 73.2% 9 22.0% 2 4.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 27 65.9% 9 22.0% 5 12.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 30 73.2% 8 - 195% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 33 80.5% 5 12.2% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 74.4% 8 20.5% 2 5.1% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 26 63.4% 12 29.3% 2 4.9% i1 2.4% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 34.1% 20 48.8% 5 12.2% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 53.7% 15 36.6% 2 4.9% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 29 70.7% 9 22.0% 2 4.9% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 31 75.6% 6 14.6% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 23.7% 18 47.4% 9 23.7% 1 2.6% 1 2.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 15.8% 17 44.7% 10 26.3% 3 7.9% 2 5.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 13.2% 14 36.8% 14 36.8% 3 7.9% 2 5.3%

How would you grade the following groups C A N © B SN O c N O . b S r N O

ount RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? ' 33 86.8% ' 4 10.5% : 1 2.6% 0 0.6% 0 00% )
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 31 81.6% 6 15.8% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 33.3% 13 43.3% 4 13.3% 1 3.3% 2 6.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 18.5% 14 51.9% 7 25.9% i 3.7% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 28.6% 14 50.0% 3 10.7% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 23.1% 12 46.2% 6 23.1% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 13 61.9% 6 28.6% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 16.7% 8 33.3% 8 33.3% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 4 19.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 28.6% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 33.3% 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6.7% 10 33.3% 14 46.7% 1 3.3% 3 10.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 31.8% 14 63.6% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14 40.0% 16 45.7% 5 14.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 1L.1% 11 10.7% 9 33.3% 4 14.8%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 14.3% 7 25.0% 7 25.0% 10 35.7%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Campbell Park Elementary Count 33
Strohgly Agree Agree ) Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagréc
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 39.4% 17 . 51.5% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 17 51.5% 13 39.4% 2 6.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 33.3% 11 33.3% 4 12.1% 7 21.2% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 24.2% 18 54.5% 5 15.2% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 43.8% 13 40.6% 1 3.1% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 27.3% 20 60.6% 3 9.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 8 25.0% 16 50.0% 5 15.6% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 29 87.9% 3 9.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by scheol administrators. 7 21.9% 14 43.8% 4 12.5% 6 18.8% 1 3.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. ] 8 . 267% 14 46.7% 4 13.3% 4 13.3% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 40.6% 16 50.0% 3 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 15.6% 11 - 344% 12 37.5% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 16 51.6% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 9.4% 9 28.1% 16 50.0% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O . c N O . b N O F N O
“ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 13 40.6% 17 53.1% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 35.5% 14 45.2% 3 9.7% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 39.1% 4 17.4% 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 34.8% 9 C39.1% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 27.3% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 43.5% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 9.5% 9 42.9% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 16.7% 3 16.7% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 6 46.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the Schoeol Board in Pincllas County? 5 20.0% 11 44.0% 7 28.0% 2 8.0% [ 0.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very lfnsatisfacfory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 10 40.0% 15 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 25.0% 19 59.4% 5 15.6% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6.5% 16 32.3% 12 38.7% 7 22.6%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 6.3% 12 37.5% 10 31.3% 8 25.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Clearview Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student,

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?

. How would you grade the personnel department?
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?
How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom" computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29.

30.
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

"somewhat" or "Not At AH", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 34

Strongly Agree
Count  Row N %

23 71.9%
21 65.6%
17 53.1%
15 46.9%
24 75.0%
23 . 74.2%
2 68.8%
30 96.8%
20 62.5%
22 68.8%
18 58.1%
11 34.4%
6 . 194%
2 6.3%

A
Count Row N %

26 86.7%
29 93.5%
14 58.3%

3 11.5%
8 33.3%
8 33.3%
8 34.8%
2 9.5%
2 9.5%
0 0.0%
1 9.1%
3 20.0%
2 7.4%

Very Satisfactory
Count  Row N %

9 42.9%

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

13 44.8%
4 13.8%
5 20.0%

Agree
Count Row N %
9 28.1%
11 34.4%
11 34.4%
14 43.8%
7 21.9%
5 16.1%
7 21.9%
1 3.2%
9 28.1%
10 31.3%
11 35.5%
14 43.8%
15 48.4%
14 43.8%
B
Count Row N %
4 13.3%
2 6.5%
6 25.0%
10 38.5%
12 50.0%
14 58.3%
10 43.5%
8 38.1%
3 14.3%
5 38.5%
5 45.5%
6 40.0%
9 33.3%
Satisfactory
Count  Row N %
11 52.4%
Extensively
Count 'Row N %
14 48.3%
10 34.5%
9 36.0%

Neutral
Count Row N %
0 0.0%

0 0.0%

1 3.1%

3 9.4%

1 3.1%

3 9.7%

2 6.3%

[/ 0.0%

3 9.4%

0 0.0%

2 6.5%

6 18.8%

9 29.0%

9 28.1%
Count Row N %
0 0.0%

0 0.0%

4 16.7%
12 46.2%

4 16.7%

1 4.2%

4 17.4%

8 38.1%

4 19.0%

5 38.5%

4 36.4%

5 33.3%
10 37.0%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

1 4.8%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

2 6.9%
11 37.9%

5 20.0%

Disagree

Count

X

U~ NI~

Count

N N AN QD

—~

“

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
3.2%
15.6%

D

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
4.2%
4.3%
9.5%
42.9%
23.1%
9.1%
6.7%
11.1%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At Ali
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
4 13.8%
6 24.0%

Strongly Disagree

Count

<

Count

B
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Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
31%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%

F

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Cross Bayou Elementary Count 58
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 57.9% 22 38.6% 2 3.5% [/ 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 33 56.9% 22 37.9% 3 5.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 24 41.4% 27 46.6% 2 3.4% 5 8.6% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 42.1% 26  45.6% 5 8.8% 2 3.5% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 20 35.7% 20 35.7% 6 10.7% 10 17.9% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 58.2% 16 29.1% 6 10.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 32 58.2% 14 25.5% 3 5.5% 4 7.3% 2 3.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 40 70.2% 16 28.1% 0 0.0% i 1.8% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administraters. 26 47.3% 19 34.5% 5 9.1% 5 9.1% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 41.1% 18 32.1% 7 12.5% 6 10.7% 2 3.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 33 58.9% 18 32.1% 4 7.1% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 22 40.0% 25 45.5% 8 14.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 20 37.7% 22 41.5% 10 18.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) 15 29.4% 22 43.1% 12 23.5% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O B LN O = LN O D N O ¥ N O

/ “ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

15, How would you grade the teachers in your'sch(y)ol? .46 86.8% 7 132% 0 0.0% ' 0 0.0% 0 ‘ 0.0% -
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 28 51.9% 11 204% 13 24.1% 1 1.9% 1 1.9%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 16 432% 16 43.2% 3 8.1% 1 2.7% 1 2.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 16 39.0% 15 36.6% 8 19.5% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 19 42.2% 18 40.0% 6 13.3% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 22 51.2% 14 32.6% 7 16.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 3 23 54.8% 14 33.3% 5 11.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 13 32.5% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 8 27.6% 11 37.9% 4 13.8% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 9 39.1% 5 2L7% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 9 45.0% 7 35.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 12 44.4% 11 40.7% 2 7.4% 1 3.7% 1 3.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 11 25.6% 22 51.2% 8 18.6% 1 2.3% 1 2.3%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 22 44.9% 26 53.1% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh'’, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 29 51.8% 23 41.1% 4 7.1% 0 0.0%
To w ] istrict's . . . " hasi . .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 16 30.2% 24 45.3% 10 18.9% 3 579

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 6 11.5% 11 21.2% 20 38.5% 15 28.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Curlew Creek Elementary Count 47
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN %. Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropfi:ate, and achievable goals for each student. ) 25 54.3% 20 43.5% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 21 44.7% 21 44.7% 4 8.5% 1 2.1% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 319% 21 44.7% 8 17.0% 1 2.1% 2 4.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 29.8% 20 42.6% 11 23.4% 1 2.1% 1 2.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 18 38.3% 22 46.8% 4 8.5% 2 4.3% 1 2.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 52.2% 17 37.0% 5 10.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 27 58.7% 14 30.4% 4 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 2.2%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 44.7% 21 44.7% 3 6.4% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 36.2% 21 44.7% 6 12.8% 2 4.3% 1 2.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 46.8% 15 31.9% 7 14.9% 2 4.3% 1 2.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 23 50.0% 18 39.1% 4 8.7% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 23.9% 26 56.5% 8 17.4% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 13.6% 14 31.8% 17 38.6% 4 9.1% 3 6.8%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) 6 13.3% 19 - 422% 18 40.0% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N0 ¢ N © D N O ¥ SN
‘ount Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 35 77.8% 9 20.0% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 31 70.5% 8 18.2% 4 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 2.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 30.0% 12 40.0% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 3 10.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 23.3% 17 56.7% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 2 6.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 31.3% 14 43.8% 7 21.9% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 13 39.4% 15 45.5% 5 15.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11 37.9% 16 §5.2% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 20.0% 8 32.0% 8 32.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 13.6% 4 18.2% 7 31.8% 4 18.2% 4 18.2%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% g 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 31.8% 1 45.5% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.1% 13 394% 14 42.4% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 15 62.5% 9 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 17 39.5% 24 55.8% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
To what ex . is ! I hasi R .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 5.6% 15 41.7% 16 24.4% 3 8.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 4.9% 11 26.8% 19 46.3% 9 22.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Curtis Fundamental Elementary Count 25

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

" Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. ) 19 76.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 19 76.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 17 68.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 68.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 48.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 45.8%
7. This school campus safe. ) 17 70.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 64.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 48.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 68.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 70.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12 50.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8 34.8%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8 34.8%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
“ount Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 23 92.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 20 80.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? : 11 64.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ' 3 60.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 13 65.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 13 68.4%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 7 58.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 61.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 30.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 50.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 33.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 40.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 25.0%

Very Satisfactory

Count ' Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 12
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

66.7%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 17 73.9%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
. s . 8 44.4%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale iniproved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 10.5%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree Neutral Disagree
5 20.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
h 20.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
7 28.0% 1 4.0% [/ 0.0%
8 32.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 48.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
10 41.7% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%
6 25.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
9 36.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 36.0% 1 4.0% 3 12.0%
7 28.0% I 4.0% 0 0.0%
3 12.5% 3 12.5% 1 42%
8 33.3% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
8 34.8% 5 21.7% 2 8.7%
8 34.8% 4 17.4% 3 13.0%
B . )]
Count RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count  Row N %
2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
5 29.4% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 35.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 31.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 30.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
3 30.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0%
2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 50.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
6 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 27.8% 4 22.2% i 5.6%
11 57.9% 4 21.1% 2 10.5%

0

DI IITDTIDDTID

Count

B

NI

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row N

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Cypress Woods Elementary Count 40
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral l)is‘a‘gree Strongly Disag’r’ee
Count RowN % Count RowN %: Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 86.1% 5 13.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 27 73.0% 10 27.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 24 64.9% 9 243% 3 8.1% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 56.8% 14 37.8% 2 5.4% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 26 70.3% 7 18.9% 4 10.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 64.9% 12 32.4% 1 2.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. ) 27 73.0% 10 27.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 31 83.8% 6 16.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 389% 18 50.0% 3 8.3% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 62.2% 8 21.6% 5 13.5% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 35.1% 18 48.6% 4 - 10.8% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 - 13.9% 17 47.2% 11 30.6% 2 5.6% 1 2.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) 5 13.9% 11 30.6% 14 38.9% 5 13.9% 1 2.8%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. i 3 8.3% 13 36.1% 16 44.4% 2 5.6% 2 5.6%
How would you grade the following groups \ A . B ¢ . < b . . ¥ .
Count RowN % Count 'RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33 89.2% 4 10.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 23 62.2% 12 32.4% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 26.1% 6 26.1% 8 34.8% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 14.8% 18 66.7% 4 14.8% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 30.0% 15 50.0% 5 16.7% 7 3.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 24.1% 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8 29.6% 17 63.0% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 7 29.2% 1 4.2% 4 16.7%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.3% 3 10.3% 11 37.9% 4 13.8% 8 27.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 16.7% 6 1 33.3% 6  333% 0 0.0% 3 16.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 13.8% 8 27.6% 11 37.9% 4 13.8% 2 6.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN%

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the § 20.0% 17 68.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count :RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 6 17.6% 25 73.5% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 9.4 15 16.9% 13 10.6% f 31%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 12.1% 18 54.5% 9 27.3% 2 6.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Leila G. Davis Elementary Count 38
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree ~ Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN®% Count RowN% Count "RowN % Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 51.5% 13 39.4% 2 6.1% 1 3.0% g 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 18 545% 11 33.3% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 3.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14 42.4% 1 33.3% 3 9.1% 2 6.1% 3 9.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 51.5% 8 24.2% 2 6.1% 6 18.2% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 50.0% 9 28.1% 2 6.3% 3 9.4% 2 6.3%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. ‘ 13 39.4% 14 42.4% 2 6.1% 3 9.1% 1 3.0%
7. This school campus safe. 11 33.3% 17 51.5% 3 9.1% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 6 18.2% 19 57.6% 6 18.2% 1 3.0% 7 3.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 44.1% 13 38.2% 3 8.8% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 50.0% 9 . 265% 3 8.8% 3 8.8% 2 5.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1 33.3% 15 45.5% 6 18.2% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 11.8% 18  52.9% 6 17.6% 5 14.7% 1 2.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 6.1% 14 42.4% 11 33.3% 4 12.1% 2 6.1%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) 2 6.1% 15 45.5% 7 21.2% 7 21.2% 2 6.1%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O \ ¢ N O D N O, K N

ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 21 61.8% 11 32.4% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 17 50.0% 10 29.4% 3 8.8% 4 11.8% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 1.1% 12 44.4% 7 25.9% 3 11.1% 2 7.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 20.0% 10 40.0% 7 28.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 4 13.8% 16 55.2% 6 20.7% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 5 19.2% 14 53.8% 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8 33.3% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 1 4.2%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 8.0% 7 28.0% 8 32.0% 5 20.0% 3 12.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 4.5% 5 22.7% 9 40.9% 2 9.1% 5 22.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 11.1% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 3 16.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 13.3% 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 2 11.1% 9 50.0% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 2 11.1%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 8.3% 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 3 12.5%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacil\g/rcfresﬁiﬁg ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the 8 40.0% 12 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"'refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count 'RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 42.9% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the distriet's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving ] 3.49% 8 27.6% 14 48.3% P 20.7%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 11 36.7% 5 16.7% 14 46.7%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Dunedin Elementary Count 50

Strongly Agree
Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each studént. 13 27.7%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 15 31.9%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. i 4 8.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 29.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 31.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 38.3%
7. This school campus safe, o 17 37.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 34.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. ) 12 26.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 50.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22 47.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 11.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 8.9%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.2%
How would you grade the following groups C A N©
ount ' Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 55.6%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 28 60.9%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 27.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? i ) : 5 13.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 27.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 20.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 35.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 8.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 13.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 15.4%
26. lHow would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 26.9%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.4%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 13 52.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 28 60.9%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

4 9.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 10.5%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count :Row N %
32 68.1%
28 59.6%
18 39.1%
21 44.7%
25 53.2%
21 44.7%
22 47.8%
24 51.1%
19 41.3%
18 39.1%
18 39.1%
16 36.4%
15 33.3%
17 37.8%
Count Row N %
16 35.6%
14 30.4%
12 33.3%
16 44.4%
17 45.9%
17 50.0%
16 47.1%
14 41.2%
8 28.6%
10 43.5%
6 46.2%
8 30.8%
14 37.8%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
11 44.0%
Extensively
Count Row N %
17 37.0%
9 20.9%
8 21.1%

Neutral
Count Row N %
1 2.1%

2 4.3%
12 26.1%

8 17.0%

4 8.5%

7 14.9%

2 4.3%

3 6.4%

6 13.0%

5 10.9%

6 13.0%
18 40.9%
19 42.2%
16 35.6%

Count Row N %

4 8.9%

3 6.5%
10 27.8%
12 33.3%

9 24.3%

7 20.6%

6 17.6%

8 23.5%

6 21.4%

6 26.1%

5 38.5%

7 26.9%
13 35.1%
Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %

1 4.0%

Somewhat
Count  Row N %

1 2.2%
20 46.5%
16 42.1%

Count

1
2

S
19

S R DDV W~ N

Count

0

1
4
3
0
3
0
5
5
2
0
3
7

Disagree
Row N %

2.1%
4.3%
26.1%
8.5%
6.4%
2.1%
10.9%
6.4%
19.6%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
13.3%
17.8%

Row N %

0.0%
2.2%
11.1%
8.3%
0.0%
8.8%
0.0%
14.7%
17.9%
8.7%
0.0%
11.5%
18.9%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
10 23.3%
10 26.3%

Count
0

W N SN DI DINDDIDIDIDSD

Count

S

IR DR DD~ D

' Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
2.2%
6.7%

Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
11.8%
21.4%
8.7%

0.0%
3.8%
27%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Fisenhower Elementary Count 59

Strongly Agree
Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student. 29 50.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 29 50.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 19 32.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 40.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. .33 56.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 60.3%
7. This school campus safe. 23 39.7%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23 39.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 24.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. ) 30 52.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 32 57.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15 26.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8 14.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.8%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
ount - Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 43 78.2%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 40 72.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 13 38.2%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 9.8%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 15 375%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 28.2%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 18 46.2%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 13.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 9.4%

24, How would you grade the auditing department? 7 30.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 50.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? ) 8 32.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 11.9%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 10 35.7%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Count -Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 28 50.9%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

. 5 9.6%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? v

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 5.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count Row N %
28 48.3%
26 44.8%
31 53.4%
28 49.1%
21 36.2%
22 37.9%
32 55.2%
27 46.6%
22 38.6%
19 33.3%
18 32.1%
22 39.3%
22 40.0%
27 49.1%
B
Count Row N %
1 200%
13 23.6%
16 47.1%
20 48.8%
19 47.5%
21 53.8%
17 43.6%
14 36.8%
9 28.1%
9 39.1%
3 21.4%
11 44.0%
22 52.4%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
16 57.1%
Extensively
Count  Row N %
23 41.8%
21 40.4%
20 38.5%

Neutral
Count Row N %
1 1.7%

3 5.2%
4 6.9%
3 5.3%
4 6.9%
1 1.7%
3 5.2%
5 8.6%
13 22.8%
6 10.5%
4 7.1%
18 32.1%
24 43.6%
24 43.6%
Ke
Count 'Row N %
1 1.8%
2 3.6%
4 11.8%
11 26.8%
4 10.0%
6 15.4%
3 7.7%
13 34.2%
13 40.6%
7 30.4%
3 21.4%
5 20.0%
13 31.0%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
2 7.1%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
4 7.3%
19 36.5%
25 48.1%

Disagree

Count

SRR NNDIDIDUNDDD

N

Count

>

D NN A NN NN D

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
7 13.5%
4 7.7%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
12.3%
3.5%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%

D

‘Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
14.6%
5.0%
0.0%
2.6%
10.5%
15.6%
0.0%
7.1%
4.0%
0.0%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count

D

NN DD NN DRSS N

F
Row N %

Count

5

MDD AINND~NIDIDD

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
1.7%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
5.3%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Fairmont Park Elementary Count 46
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly l)isagree

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN?% Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 23.3% 27 628% 5 11.6% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 8 17.8% 26 57.8% 7 15.6% 4 8.9% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 4.5% 15 34.1% 9 20.5% 9 20.5% 9 20.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 9.3% 20 46.5% 6 14.0% 10 23.3% 3 7.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 13.6% 20 45.5% 10 22.7% 6 13.6% 2 4.5%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 11.9% 22 52.4% 8 19.0% 7 16.7% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 2 4.5% 18 40.9% 10 22.7% 7 15.9% 7 15.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 15.9% 19 43.2% 10 22.7% 8 18.2% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 9.5% 18 42.9% 8 19.0% 5 11.9% 7 16.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 16.3% 27 62.8% 5 11.6% 2 4.7% 2 4.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 26.2% 27 64.3% 1 2.4% 3 71% 4 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 12.2% 19 46.3% 15 36.6% 0 0.0% 2 4.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 7.5% 18 45.0% 15 37.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5.0% 17 42.5% 17 42.5% 1 2.5% 3 7.5%
How would you grade the following groups c A N o B ~NoO C o D N . F N
ount Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 12 33.3% 17 47.2% 6 16.7% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 16 43.2% 1 29.7% 6 16.2% 3 8.1% 1 2.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 25.0% 11 39.3% 7 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 6.5% 12 38.7% H 35.5% 4 12.9% 2 6.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 27.3% 14 42.4% 6 18.2% 4 12.1% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 18.8% 15 46.9% 4 12.5% 6 18.8% 1 3.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 31.3% 14 43.8% 3 9.4% 3 9.4% 2 6.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 18.8% 10 31.3% 7 21.9% 4 12.5% 5 15.6%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.7% 11 39.3% 5 17.9% 3 10.7% 6 21.4%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 20.0% 9 45.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 22.2% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 21.4% 15 33.6% 3 10.7% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
27. How would you grade the Schoel Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.5% 12 37.5% 12 37.5% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 18.5% 19 70.4% 3 11.1% 0 0.0%
""refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At Al

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 6 15.0% 22 55.0% 12 30.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 5.0% 5 12.8% 2 66.7% P 15.4%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.6% 7 18.4% 18 47.4% 12 31.6%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Forest Lakes Elementary Count 73
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 63.0% 27 37.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 45 62.5% 26 36.1% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 28 38.4% 31 42.5% 8 11.0% 5 6.8% 1 1.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 35 47.9% 26 35.6% 7 9.6% 4 5.5% 1 1.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 32 43.8% 30 41.1% 7 9.6% 3 4.1% 1 1.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 39 56.5% 26 37.7% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 50 68.5% 19 26.0% 3 4.1% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. o 60 83.3% 11 15.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 32 45.1% 31 43.7% 6 8.5% 1 1.4% 1 1.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. T 42 58.3% 21 29.2% 6 8.3% 2 2.8% 1 1.4%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 29 42.6% 32 47.1% 6 8.8% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 8.7% 25 36.2% 35 50.7% 2 2.9% 1 1.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 4.3% 25 362% 33 47.8% 6 8.7% 2 2.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 5.9% 21 30.9% 34 50.0% 7 10.3% 2 2.9%
A B C D F

How would you grade the following groups
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count :Row N % Count RowN %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 61 85.9% 10 14.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? - 43 61.4% 21 30.0% 3 4.3% 2 2.9% 1 1.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 19 21.7% 12 26.1% 14 30.4% 7 15.2% 3 6.5%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) 11 21.6% 22 43.1% 16  31.4% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 22.2% 16 35.6% 13 28.9% 4 8.9% 2 4.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 17 37.0% 14 30.4% o 23.9% 3 6.5% 1 2.2%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 20 40.8% 19 38.8% 7 . 14.3% 1 2.0% 2 4.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 13.0% 14 30.4% 16 34.8% 6 . 13.0% 4 8.7%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 7.3% 10 24.4% 12 29.3% 9 22.0% 7 17.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 17.4% 7 30.4% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 3 13.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 31.3% 6 37.5% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 25.0% 12 42.9% 5 17.9% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pincllas County? 4 7.3% 20 36.4% 21 38.2% 7 12.7% 3 5.5%
Very Satisfactory Satyisfa(‘tory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count 'Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 12 31.6% 24 63.2% 2 53% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your schoo! use currently available technology? 25 39.1% 34 53.1% 5 7.8% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 12.79 21 38.2% 24 13.6% 3 5.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At A", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 6.7% 15 25.0% 14 23.3% 27 45.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Frontier Elementary Count 49
Strongly Agree ~Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 45.5% 23 52.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 19 . 43.2% 23 52.3% 2 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 13.3% 32 71.1% 4 8.9% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 18.6% 29 67.4% 5 11.6% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this schoel. 7 15.6% 21 46.7% 13 28.9% 4 8.9% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 23.3% 20 46.5% 8 18.6% 4 9.3% 1 2.3%
7. This school campus safe. 22 50.0% 21 47.7% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 46.7% 24 53.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 13.6% 27 61.4% 8 18.2% 3 6.8% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. o 8 17.8% 29 64.4% 5 11.1% 1 2.2% 2 4.4%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 18 41.9% 22 51.2% 3 7.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 21.4% 16 38.1% 12 28.6% 4 9.5% 1 2.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 14.6% 13 3L7% 14 34.1% 7 17.1% 1 2.4%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 17.1% 1 26.8% 15 36.6% 8 19.5% g 0.0%

A B C D F

How would you grade the following groups ) Count ‘Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 29 67.4% 14 32.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 17 39.5% 22 51.2% 3 7.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 24.1% 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 2 6.9% 4 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 17.1% 19 54.3% 8 22.9% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 13 35.1% 14 37.8% 10 27.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 13 35.1% 15 40.5% 9 24.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14 40.0% 17 48.6% 3 8.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 18.8% 13 40.6% 6 18.8% 6 18.8% 1 3.1%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 6 22.2% 4 14.8% 8 29.6% 6 22.2% 3 11.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 7 41.2% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 36.8% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 12 44.4% 7 25.9% 6 22.2% 1 3.7% 1 3.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 13.9% 9 25.0% 14 38.9% 7 19.4% 1 2.8%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory :

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 28.0% 18 72.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh"”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
- Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14 33.3% 21 50.0% 7 16.7% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 10.0% 13 32.5% 18 45.0% 5 12.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
""somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.7% 7 18.9% 16 43.2% 13 35.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Fuguitt Elementary

. 1;e’achers set high, appropriate, and achicvablg goals for @ach student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe. )

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11.
12
13.
14.

Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How weuld you grade the following greups

How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?
How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom" computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29.
30.

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31.

To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39

Strongly Agree

Count "Row N %
22 59.5%
22 59.5%
18 48.6%
19 51.4%
17 45.9%
16 44.4%
30 81.1%
25 67.6%
16 45.7%
18 51.4%
14 40.0%
8 23.5%
6 18.2%
2 5.7%

A

Count Row N %
22 64.7%
19 54.3%

6 26.1%
4 14.8%
8 30.8%
4 16.7%
11 52.4%
2 9.5%
3 15.8%
3 37.5%
2 33.3%
8 53.3%
1 3.6%
Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
9 52.9%

Very Extensively

Count
5

11

6

Row N %
16.7%

31.4%

18.2%

Agree
Count Row N %
12 32.4%
12 32.4%
12 32.4%
15 40.5%
14 37.8%

11 30.6%

7 18.9%
11 29.7%
10 28.6%

9 25.7%
12 34.3%
15 44.1%
11 33.3%
13 37.1%

B ;
Count RowN %
11 32.4%

9 25.7%

7 30.4%
15 55.6%

9 34.6%
13 54.2%

7 33.3%
10 47.6%

31.6%

3 37.5%

3 50.0%

4 26.7%
12 42.9%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %

8 47.1%

Extensively
Count Row N %

12 40.0%
15 42.9%
16 48.5%

Neutral
Count Row N %
1 2.7%

2 5.4%
3 8.1%
0 0.0%
3 8.1%
6 16.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 8.6%
3 8.6%
6 17.1%
9 26.5%
13 39.4%
16 45.7%
C . .
Count Row N %
1 2.9%
2 5.7%
5 21.7%
7 25.9%
6 23.1%
6 25.0%
2 9.5%
9 42.9%
1 5.3%
0 0.0%
1 16.7%
2 13.3%
11 39.3%
Unsatisfactory
Count "Row N %
0 0.0%
Somewhat
Count 'Row N %
13 43.3%
8 22.9%
6 18.2%

Disagree
Count - Row N %
2 5.4%

] 2.7%
3 8.1%
1 2.7%
1 2.7%
2 5.6%
0 0.0%
1 2.7%
6 17.1%
2 5.7%
3 8.6%
1 2.9%
3 9.1%
3 8.6%
D
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
3 8.6%
4 17.4%
0 0.0%
3 11.5%
1 4.2%
1 4.8%
0 0.0%
6 31.6%
1 12.5%
0 0.0%
1 6.7%
3 10.7%
Very Unsatisfactory
Count "Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 2.9%
5 15.2%

Strongly Disagree

Count
0

WD D~ NN ~D

_~ S~

Count

X

DD W DD DD~

Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
5.4%
5.4%
2.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.6%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
2.9%

F .
Row N %
0.0%
5.7%
4.3%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
15.8%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Garrison-Jones Elementary

Count 41

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 56.8%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 15 38.5%
3. An atmosphere of respeet, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 23.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 10.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 10.5%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 25.0%
7. This school campus safe. 16 41.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 30.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 25.0%
10, Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 35.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 45.7%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 14.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 5.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5.7%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
ount Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? o 22 57.9%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 28.2%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 16.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 12.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 29.6%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 28.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 9 42.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 11.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 15.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 30.8%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 33.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 31.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 14.8%
Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 40.9%

"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 34.3%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 6.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? -
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 3.0%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count Row N %
13 35.1%
22 56.4%
18 47.4%
19 51.4%
21 55.3%
17 47.2%
21 53.8%
22 56.4%
15 41.7%
16 41.0%
12 34.3%
14 40.0%
12 35.3%
9 25.7%

Count ‘Row N %

14 36.8%
16 41.0%
5 20.8%
14 58.3%
7 25.9%
9 36.0%
7 33.3%
7 26.9%
2 10.5%
2 15.4%
3 33.3%
5 31.3%
8 29.6%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
11 50.0%
Extensively
Count Row N %

19 54.3%
11 34.4%
7 21.2%

Neutral
Count Row N %
3 8.1%

1 2.6%

6 15.8%

9 24.3%

8 21.1%

6 16.7%

1 2.6%

0 0.0%

8 22.2%

4 10.3%

7 20.0%
13 37.1%
17 50.0%
19 54.3%

C
Count Row N %

2 5.3%

5 12.8%
12 50.0%

6 25.0%

9 33.3%

9 36.0%

4 19.0%

6 23.1%

[ 31.6%

4 30.8%

3 33.3%

4 25.0%
11 40.7%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

2 9.1%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

4 11.4%
14 43.8%
11 33.3%

Disagree

Count

Count
0

w W

WD U N D W~

Row N %
0.0%
2.6%
13.2%
8.1%
10.5%
11.1%
2.6%
12.8%
5.6%
7.7%
0.0%
5.7%
5.9%
14.3%

Count

5

DN NDINDNNDIDTOI~NNNDID

D

Row N %  Count
0.0% 0
12.8%
12.5%
4.2%
11.1%
0.0%
4.8%
19.2%
26.3%
15.4%
0.0%
12.5%
14.8%

PAIINUADDDIDIDIDIN

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count ‘Row N %
0 0.0%
5 15.6%
14 42.4%

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%
2.6%
0.0% .
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
5.1%
0.0%
29%
2.9%
0.0%

Row N %

0.0%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19.2%
15.8%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Gulf Beaches Elementary Count 33
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 45.2% 16 51.6% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 15 46.9% 14 ° 43.8% 1 3.1% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. : 9 28.1% 10 31.3% 6 18.8% 5 15.6% 2 6.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 29.0% 14 45.2% 4 12.9% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 25.8% 12 38.7% 5 16.1% 3 9.7% 3 9.7%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 5L6% 11 35.5% 4 12.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 12 37.5% 15 46.9% 5 15.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 39.4% 1 34.4% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 = 323% 14 45.2% 3 9.7% 2 6.5% 2 6.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 45.2% 9 29.0% 2 6.5% 3 9.7% 3 9.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 41.4% 13 44.8% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 16.1% 13 41.9% 12 38.7% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 10.0% 11 36.7% 15 50.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.7% 7 23.3% 16 53.3% 4 13.3% 1 3.3%
How would you grade the following groups N A N o ) B ! ¢ N D ! - ¥ .
! Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 19 59.4% 13 40.6% [ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 16 50.0% 6 18.8% 6 18.8% 2 6.3% 2 6.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 13.6% 13 59.1% 5 22.7% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? i 2 9.5% 14 66.7% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 21.7% 12 52.2% 5 21.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 27.3% 11 50.0% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8 32.0% 12 48.0% 4 16.0% 1 4.0% g 0.0%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 1 4.2% 1 45.8% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 2 8.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 0 0.0% 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 6 25.0% 5 20.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 1 5.9% 8 47.1% 7 41.2% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1 9.1% 8 72.7% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 26.3% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.6% 7 25.0% 13 46.4% 6 21.4% I 3.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory ‘ Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom” computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 3 17.6% 14 82.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 2 6.9% 21 72.4% 6 20.7% 0 0.0%
S o . ) , . . .
30. To what extent has the district’s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 17.9% 12 12.9% 9 32.1% 5 7 1%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 3.4% 6 20.7% 15 51.7% 7 24.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Gulifport Elementary Count 50
Strongly Agree 'Agree Neutral
Count RowN % Count 'Row N % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 24.0% 28 36. 0>% 9 18.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 14 28.0% 27 54.0% 4 8.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 24.0% 15 30.0% 15 30.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 24.0% 24 48.0% 7 14.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 30.0% 22 44.0% 7 14.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 34.7% 15 30.6% 12 24.5%
7. This school campus safe. 22 44.9% 22 44.9% 2 4.1%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 53.1% 19 38.8% 3 6.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9  184% 25 51L0% 10 20.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 45.8% 16 33.3% 6 12.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 35.4% 24 50.0% 5 10.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 17.0% 14 29.8% 21 44.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8 17.0% 8 17.0% 28 59.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 8.3% 14 29.2% 27 56.3%
How would you grade the following groups C A N0 B N O, < ¢ N O
‘ount Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 20 41.7% 22 45.8% 6 12.5%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 23 47.9% 15 31.3% 7 14.6%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 25.0% 16 44.4% 10 27.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) 10 294% 15 44.1% 8 23.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 28.6% 15 42.9% 8 22.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 21.2% 11 33.3% 10 30.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 31.6% 19 50.0% 4 10.5%
22. How weuld you grade student assignment? 5 14.7% 15 44.1% 10 29.4%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 13.3% 8 26.7% 13 43.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 21.7% 10 43.5% 6 26.1%
25. llow would you grade the MIS department? 4 19.0% 8 L o38.1% 6 28.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 23.1% 13 50.0% 6 23.1%
27. would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.4% 17 45.9% 14 37.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory ~ Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count :Row N % Count :Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 24.2% 22 66.7% I 3.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat
Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 26.2% 17 40.5% 14 33.3%
30. To what extent has thfé dist.ric.t's.cmphasis and your sc?lool's emphasis on improving ) p: 15.4% 10 25.6% 20 $1.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 8.1% 17 45.9% 14 37.8%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

l)'i'sagree

Count :Row N %

7 2.0%
8.0%
12.0%
10.0%
6.0%
8.2%
6.1%
0.0%
8.2%
4.2%
4.2%
6.4%
6.4%
4.2%

NN

N W N R D W AW

D
Count Row N %
[/ 0.0%
3 6.3%
1 2.8%
1 2.9%
2 5.7%
5 15.2%
3 7.9%
3 8.8%
1 3.3%
2 8.7%
3 14.3%
1 3.8%
3 8.1%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

2 6.1%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
3 7.7%
3 8.1%

Strongly Disagree
Count  Row N %
0.0%
2.0%
4.0%
4.0%
6.0%
2.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
4.2%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
21%

D

w NN~

'

— D e D R e D

¥
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 2.9%
4 13.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 2.7%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

High Point Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
‘11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

|7 N S S N

o0 1 &

Hew would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. llow would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

(=

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 67

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
40 63.5%
32 50.8%
11 17.5%
8 12.7%
11 17.5%
16 25.4%
27 42.2%
36 56.3%
12 19.0%
10 15.9%
23 37.1%
8 12.9%
5 8.1%
6 9.8%

A .

Count Row N %
49 80.3%
16 25.8%
15 34.1%
13 27.1%
24 46.2%
40 71.4%
19 45.2%

8 18.2%
5 11.6%
5 16.1%
3 18.8%
13 37.1%
9 17.0%

Very Satisfactory
Count

22 62.9%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
43 72.9%
3 5.3%
1 1.8%

Row N %

Agree

Count Row N %
20 31.7%
24 38.1%
28 44.4%
28 44.4%
16 25.4%
38 60.3%
36 56.3%
24 37.5%
20 3L7%
20 31.7%
30 48.4%
31 50.0%
27 43.5%
28 45.9%

B

Count Row N %
11 18.0%
16 25.8%
21 47.7%
22 45.8%
25 48.1%
14 25.0%
19 45.2%
21 47.7%
16 37.2%
15 48.4%
10 62.5%
16 45.7%
29 54.7%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %

12 34.3%
Extensively

Count Row N %
16 27.1%
17 29.8%
18 32.7%

Neutral
Count  Row N %
2 32%

6 9.5%
11 17.5%
14 22.2%
12 19.0%

7 11.1%
0 0.0%

1 1.6%
17 27.0%
12 19.0%

9 14.5%
21 33.9%
30 48.4%
24 39.3%

C
Count "Row N %

1 - 1.6%
15 24.2%

7 15.9%
11 22.9%

3 5.8%

3.6%

4 9.5%
10 22.7%
10 23.3%

6 19.4%

3 18.8%

5 14.3%

8 15.1%
Unsatisfactory

Count "Row N %

1 2.9%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
27 47.4%
20 36.4%

Disagree
Count Row N %
1 1.6%

1 1.6%
13 20.6%
11 17.5%
18 - 28.6%

1 1.6%

1 1.6%

2 3.1%

9 14.3%
19 30.2%

0 0.0%

2 3.2%

0 0.0%

3 4.9%

b
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
10 16.1%

1 2.3%

1 2.1%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

5 11.4%

8 18.6%

2 6.5%

0 0.0%

1 2.9%

4 7.5%

Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
10 17.5%
16 29.1%

Strongly Disagree
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
9.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
7.9%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

DDDIDIIIN NI ANDSD

F
Count  Row N %,
0.0%
8.1%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.3%
9.7%
0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Highland Lakes Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.
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How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? )

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department? )

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom"! computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. 1f your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 47

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
27 58.7%
23 48.9%
10 21.3%
13 27.7%
11 23.9%

7 15.6%
30 63.8%
16 34.0%
14 31.8%
4 3L1%
23 53.5%
8 17.8%
3 6.8%

3 6.8%

A

Count Row N %
35 81.4%
17 39.5%

7 20.6%
11 30.6%
9 28.1%
13 37.1%
14 42.4%
7 21.2%
2 6.1%
4 19.0%
4 25.0%
4 18.2%
5 13.2%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

10 38.5%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
10 25.6%
3 8.3%
1 2.6%

Agree

Count Row N %
18 39.1%
22 46.8%
22 46.8%
15 31.9%
17 37.0%
28 62.2%
17 36.2%
25 53.2%
20 45.5%
15 33.3%
16 37.2%
20 44.4%
17 38.6%
21 47.7%

B

Count Row N %

6 14.0%

9 20.9%
13 38.2%
16 44.4%
12 37.5%
13 37.1%
16 48.5%
15 45.5%
10 30.3%
12 57.1%

6 37.5%

8 36.4%
19 50.0%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %

15 57.7%

Extensively
Count Row N %
25 64.1%

9 25.0%

13 34.2%

Neutral
Count Row N %
1 2.2%

2 4.3%
7 14.9%
12 25.5%
9 19.6%
8 17.8%
0 0.0%
2 4.3%
7 15.9%
10 22.2%
4 9.3%
15 33.3%
21 47.7%
16 36.4%
C
Count "Row N %
2 4.7%
14 32.6%
12 35.3%
6 16.7%
11 34.4%
9 25.7%
3 9.1%
7 21.2%
12 36.4%
3 14.3%
6 37.5%
8 36.4%
9 23.7%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
1 3.8%
Somewhat
Count 'Row N %
4 10.3%
20 55.6%
9 23.7%

Disagree

Count
0

0
7
5
8
1
0
2
2
4
0
2
2
4

Count

“w DD ~D

NS N
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Very Unsatisfactory

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
14.9%
10.6%
17.4%
2.2%
0.0%
4.3%
4.5%
8.9%
0.0%
4.4%
4.5%
9.1%

D
Row N %

0.0%
2.3%
5.9%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
18.2%
9.5%
0.0%
9.1%
13.2%

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
4 11.1%
15 39.5%

Strongly Disagree
Count “Row N %
0 0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
4.3%
2.2%
2.2%
0.0%
4.3%
2.3%
44%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%

Do DN NN D N NNNND

¥
Count ‘Row N %
O 0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
9.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Doug Jamerson Elementary Count 41

Strongly Agree

Count - Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 24.4%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 24.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 15.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 12.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 15.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 28.2%
7. This school campus safe. 14 35.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 55.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administraters. 4 10.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 20.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 36.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 10.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 10.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8.1%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O

“ount  Row N %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? o 21 52.5%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 10 25.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 23.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 16.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 28.6%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 15 51.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 9 30.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 11.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 9.5%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 12.5%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 30.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 37.5%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.9%

Very Satisfactory

Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. 1f your school was included in year two of the 14 46.7%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively

Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 17 47.2%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

6 17.6%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 5.6%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

~ Agree
Count Rew N %
27 65.9%
24 58.5%
16 40.0%
18 45.0%
15 38.5%
18 46.2%
21 53.8%
16 40.0%
21 53.8%
19 47.5%
21 51.2%
16 40.0%
10 26.3%
10 27.0%
B
Count Row N %
15 37.5%
16 40.0%
10 38.5%
1Z} 56.0%
9 32.1%
10 34.5%
16 53.3%
16 61.5%
7 33.3%
8 50.0%
7 53.8%
8 50.0%
17 54.8%
Satisfactory
Count ‘Row N %
16 53.3%
Extensively
Count  Row N %
18 50.0%
12 35.3%
10 27.8%

Neutral
Count ‘Row N %
3 7.3%

6 14.6%

6 15.0%

7 17.5%

8 20.5%

9 23.1%

1 2.6%

1 2.5%

6 15.4%

6 15.0%

2 4.9%
20 50.0%
23 60.5%
24 64.9%

C
Count Row N %

4 10.0%

8 20.0%

9 34.6%

7 28.0%

9 32.1%

4 13.8%

4 13.3%

5 19.2%

6 28.6%

5 31.3%

2 15.4%

2 12.5%
10 32.3%
Unsatisfactory

Count Rew N %

0 0.0%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

1 2.8%

8 23.5%
13 36.1%

Disagree

Count Row N %

1 2.4%
2.4%
27.5%
22.5%
17.9%
2.6%
7.7%
2.5%
7.7%
17.5%
7.3%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%

—
—
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13
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
4 10.0%
1 3.8%
0 0.0%
1 3.6%
0 0.0%
1 3.3%
2 7.7%
4 19.0%
1 6.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
Not At All
Count - Row N %
0 0.0%
8 23.5%
1 30.6%

Count

X

D DD DDDDNWN~ND

Count

D

DIIDDINDIDIO~NDIOSN

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
2.5%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

F
Row N %
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Kings Highway Elementary Count 40

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 39.5% 22 57.9% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 15 39.5% 17 44.7% 5 13.2% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 8 20.5% 22 56.4% 5 12.8% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 23.1% 23 59.0% 5 12.8% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 34.2% 22 57.9% 2 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 36.8% 22 57.9% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. o 10 25.6% 25 64.1% 3 7.7% I 2.6% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 25.6% 18 46.2% 8 20.5% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. § 9 23.7% 19 50.0% 6 15.8% 3 7.9% 1 2.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 35.9% 23 59.0% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 35.1% 20 54.1% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% 1 2.7%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 5.3% 9 23.7% 24 63.2% 2 5.3% 1 2.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 5.3% 7 18.4% 26 68.4% 2 5.3% 1 2.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.6% 4 10.5% 23 60.5% 8 21.1% 2 5.3%
How would you grade the following groups Co A N O B N 6 . ¢ N D N © e ¥ N o
‘ount Row N % Count RowN%: Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your schooi? 20 55.6% 16 44.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 17 45.9% 18 48.6% 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 2 7.7% H 42.3% 7 26.9% 4 15.4% 2 7.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) 7 25.9% 12 44.4% 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 2 7.4%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 6 20.0% 17 56.7% 6 20.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 8 25.8% 19 61.3% 4 12.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 7 21.9% 18 56.3% 6 18.8% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 17.2% 9 31.0% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 3 10.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 3.6% 5 17.9% 6 21.4% 10 35.7% 6 21.4%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 13.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? I 7.7% 9 69.2% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 2 11.1% 11 61.1% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.0% 8 24.2% 11 33.3% 9 27.3% 4 12.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 6 27.3% 16 72.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count 'Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 44.1% 19 55.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving p 0.0% P 24.2% 21 63.6% 4 12.1%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 2 6.3% 8 25.0% 22 68.8%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.) Mav 2009
ay



Lake St. George Elementary

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 34

Strongly Agree’ . Agree
Count RowN % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and'a(‘hievable goals for each student. 25 75.8% 8 242%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 22 66.7% 10 30.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 22 66.7% 8 24.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 72.7% 7 21.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 26 78.8% 6 18.2%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 63.6% 12 36.4%
7. This school campus safe. 22 66.7% 11 33.3%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 42.4% 18 54.5%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 20 62.5% 11 34.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28 84.8% 3 9.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 51.5% 15 45.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 19.4% 13 41.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 - 12.9% 12 38.7%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.5% 14 45.2%
How would you grade the following groups A NoO “ B N
’ Count Row N % Count  Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 30 90.9% 3 9.1%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 29 87.9% 3 9.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 11 50.0% 8 36.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? _ 3 11.1% 15 55.6%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 41.7% 12 50.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 8 38.1% 10 47.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 57.1% 6 28.6%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 22.7% 7 31L.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 9.1% 6 27.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 25.0% 5 41.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 28.6% 2 28.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 33.3% 3 25.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11.1% 14 51.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count :Rew N % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the : 5 31.3% 11 68.8%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 5 17.2% 19 65.5%
30. To what extent has th'e dist'ric.t's.emphasis and your SCFIOOI'S emphasis on improving 3 12.0% 12 48.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 10 37.0% 10 37.0%

Neutral
Count 'Row N %
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%
6.1%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%
29.0%
35.5%
38.7%

o DD DD NN N NS

~~
| N

C
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 3.0%
3 13.6%
7 25.9%
2 8.3%
2 9.5%
1 4.8%
7 31.8%
9 40.9%
4 33.3%
3 42.9%
5 41.7%
9 33.3%

Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
5 17.2%
8 32.0%
4 14.8%

Disagree

Count

Wl D NN D DTSN D

“

Count

—~, O DTN NN

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3%
3.0%
0.0%
6.5%
9.7%
9.7%

D

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%
0.0%
18%
4.8%
13.6%
22.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%

Very Unsatisfactory:

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
2 8.0%
3 11.1%

Count

D

DN D DDIDIDIDIDIII~ND

Count

DO NDIDIIOOD

F

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
3.2%
0.0%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lakeview Fundamental Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe. )

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11.
12.
13.
14.

Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?

How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29.
30.

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31.

To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat" or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

27
Strongly Agree
Count Row N %
15 57.7%
20 74.1%

16 61.5%

15 55.6%

14 51.9%

11 42.3%

14 51.9%

10 37.0%

12 48.0%

12 48.0%

9 37.5%

6 24.0%

3 12.5%

2 8.3%

A
Count Row N %
20 76.9%

14 53.8%

5 33.3%

2 40.0%

4 22.2%

3 16.7%

5 33.3%

4 36.4%

2 18.2%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%
Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

4 22.2%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
4 16.0%
4 19.0%
1 4.8%

Agree
Count Row N %
10 38.5%

7 25.9%
10 38.5%
11 40.7%
10 37.0%
11 42.3%
12 44.4%
14 51.9%
11 44.0%

9 36.0%
13 54.2%
12 48.0%
10 41.7%

9 375%
Count Row N %
6 23.1%

8 30.8%

7 46.7%

2 40.0%
13 72.2%
11 61.1%

9 60.0%

6 54.5%

4 36.4%

3 60.0%

1 33.3%

6 85.7%

6 33.3%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %
14 77.8%
EX’tensivcly
Count Row N %
10 40.0%
10 47.6%
8 38.1%

Neutral
Count 'Row N %
0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

1 3.7%

3 11.1%

4 15.4%

1 3.7%

3 11.1%

1 4.0%

3 12.0%

2 8.3%

7 28.0%
11 45.8%
11 45.8%

C
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
3 11.5%

3 20.0%

1 20.0%

1 5.6%

4 22.2%

1 6.7%

1 9.1%

5 45.5%

2 40.0%

2 66.7%

1 14.3%

8 44.4%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

0 0.0%

Somewhat
Count Row N %
11 44.0%
6 28.6%
9 42.9%

Disagree

Count

S

NN~ D

Count

S

AT~

Count

0

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
83%

D
Row N %
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
22.2%

Very Unsatisfactory

Row N %

0.0%

Not At All

Count
0

i1

3

Row N %
0.0%

4.8%

14.3%

Strongly Disagree
Count Row N %
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

—~

DI DIDT T2

F
Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Count

S
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lakewood Elementary Count 42
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Stronygly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN%

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each stlldeljt. 12 30.0% 17 42.5% 10 25.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 5 12.2% 22 53.7% 6 14.6% 7 17.1% 1 2.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 7.3% 12 29.3% 4 9.8% 10 24.4% 12 29.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 5.0% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 11 27.5% 4 10.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 4.9% 17 41.5% 6 14.6% 6 14.6% 10 24.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional 1.earning Communities. 6 15.8% 18 47.4% 9 23.7% 3 7.9% 2 5.3%
7. This school campus safe. 6 14.6% 12 29.3% 9 22.0% 13 31.7% ) 2.4%
8. This schoo! campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 12.5% 19 47.5% 7 17.5% 7 17.5% 2 5.0%

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 17.5% 14 35.0% 4 10.0% 7 17.5% 8 20.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 24.4% 14 34.1% 4 9.8% 4 9.8% 9 22.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 52.6% 13 34.2% 1 2.6% 4 10.5% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 7.3% 12 29.3% 17 41.5% 5 12.2% 4 9.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 10.0% 10 25.0% 17 42.5% 6 15.0% 3 7.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4.9% 11 26.8% 21 51.2% 4 9.8% 3 7.3%

How would you grade the following groups C A NG B N O ¢ N O b NG ¥ )

‘ount RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 8 19.5% 23 56.1% 8 19.5% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 268% 14 34.1% 4 9.8% 5 12.2% 7 17.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 14.8% 8 29.6% 7 25.9% 5 18.5% 3 11.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 13.8% 9 31.0% 10 34.5% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 21.9% 12 37.5% 7 21.9% 4 12.5% 2 6.3%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? ) 10 27.8% 16 44.4% 8 22.2% 1 2.8% 1 2.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 6 19.4% 14 45.2% 8 25.8% 1 3.2% 2 6.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 9.7% 11 35.5% 7 22.6% 6 19.4% 4 12.9%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 13.3% 6 20.0% 7 23.3% M 16.7% 8 26.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 1 5.3% 9 47.4% 7 36.8% i1 5.3% 1 5.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 11.1% 9 50.0% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 21.4% 8 28.6% 5 17.9% 5 17.9% 4 14.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6.1% 8 24.2% 14 42.4% 4 12.1% 5 15.2%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory' Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refresh‘ing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoof was included in year two of the 13 40.6% 16 50.0% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14 35.9% 17 43.6% 7 17.9% 1 2.6%
. istrict's . ) school’ isoni .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 2 5.4% 7 18.9% 7 18.9% 21 56.8%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 2 5.6% 12 33.3% 22 61.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lealman Avenue Elementary Count 47
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral DiSagrec Strongly Disagree
Count RoewN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
I. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 50.0% 20 45.5% 2 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 24 54.5% 18 40.9% 2 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. : 18 40.0% 20 44.4% 4 8.9% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 40.9% . 22 50.0% 3 6.8% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 28 62.2% 16 35.6% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional 1.earning Communities. 24 54.5% 16  36.4% 2 4.5% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 18 40.0% 26 57.8% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 33.3% 23 51.1% 5 11.1% 2 4.4% [ 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 48.9% 22 48.9% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 27 60.0% 14 31.1% 3 6.7% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 46.5% 20 46.5% 2 4.7% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14 32.6% 14 32.6% 13 30.2% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 13 30.2% 16 37.2% 14 32.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 16.3% 19 44.2% 10 23.3% 6 14.0% 1 2.3%
How would you grade the following groups C A LN 6 y B N c N O D N O ¥ LN O
“ount Row N % Count RoewN®% Count Rew N % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? ‘, ‘ ‘ 24 54.5% 16 36.4% 4 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 34 77.3% 7 ©15.9% 3 6.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 14 42.4% 12 36.4% 6 18.2% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 20.0% 16 45.7% 9 25.7% 2 5.7% 1 2.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 16 44.4% 14 38.9% 6 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 13 38.2% 15 44.1% 4 11.8% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 13 40.6% 12 37.5% 5 15.6% 1 3.1% 1 3.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 10 32.3% 11 35.5% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.0% 11 36.7% 8 26.7% 4 13.3% 4 13.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 43.8% 7 43.8% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 33.3% 11 52.4% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 4 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 8 25.0% 10 31.3% 9 28.1% 4 12.5% 1 3.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 25.9% 18 66.7% 2 7.4% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At Al
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 25.6% 22 51.2% 10 23.3% 0 0.0%
Tow ! s . ! hool® . . .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving s 19.0% 17 10.5% 17 40.5% P 0.0%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why 19 44.2% 19 44.2% 4 9.3% 1 2.3%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lynch Elementary Count 61

Strongly Agree
Count Row N %

I. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 51.7%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 25 43.9%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 19 32.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 29.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 28 48.3%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 38.6%
7. This school campus safe. o 26 44.8%
8. This schoo! campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 31.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 31.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 56.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 26 47.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 19.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 5.7%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) : 2 3.6%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
ount Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33 58.9%
“16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 31 55.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 12.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 17.1%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 11 28.2%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10 26.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 15 34.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 7 20.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 5.9%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 13.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 15.4%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 9 30.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 11.4%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 21 43.8%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Count  Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 20.8%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin,
p ) g

- . 9 16.7%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count  Row N %
24 41.4%
29 50.9%
31 53.4%
35 60.3%
28 48.3%
26 45.6%
32 55.2%
29 50.9%
35 60.3%
22 37.9%
25 45.5%
32 56.1%
23 43.4%
25 45.5%
Count Row N %
22 39.3%
24 42.9%
24 61.5%
25 61.0%
24 61.5%
24 63.2%
25 58.1%

18 51.4%
16 47.1%
17 73.9%

9 69.2%
14 46.7%
21 47.7%

Satisfactory

Count :Row N %
26 54.2%
Extensively
Count Row N %
34 64.2%

34 63.0%

24 48.0%

Neutral
Count Row N %
4 6.9%

2 3.5%

6 10.3%

5 8.6%

1 1.7%

4 7.0%

0 0.0%

7 12.3%

4 6.9%

3 5.2%

2 3.6%
14 24.6%
26 49.1%
26 47.3%

C
Count Row N %

1 1.8%

1 1.8%

9 23.1%

8 19.5%

4 10.3%

3 7.9%

2 4.7%

9 25.7%
12 35.3%

2 8.7%

2 15.4%

5 16.7%
14 31.8%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

1 2.1%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

8 15.1%
10 18.5%
21 42.0%

Disagree
Count :Row N %
0 0.0%
1 1.8%
2 3.4%
1 1.7%
1 L7%
4 7.0%
0 0.0%
1 1.8%
1 1.7%
0 0.0%
2 3.6%
0 0.0%
1 1.9%
2 3.6%

D
Count 'Row N %
[/ 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 2.6%
1 2.4%
0 0.0%
1 2.6%
1 2.3%
1 2.9%
4 11.8%
1 4.3%
0 0.0%
2 6.7%
4 9.1%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 1.9%
4 8.0%

Count

D

DI DINI~NDDIIDDD

§

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Count " Row N %

T

DI TIDDDTIDIOD

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Madeira Beach Elementary Count 38
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %  Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 62.9% 1 31.4% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 9 26.5% 16  47.1% 4 11.8% 5 14.7% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 14.3% 11 31.4% 7 20.0% 5 14.3% 7 20.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 21.2% 10 30.3% 8 24.2% 4 12.1% 4 12.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 8.8% 7 20.6% 9 26.5% 10 29.4% 5 14.7%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 - 22.9% 14 40.0% 7 20.0% 6 17.1% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 18 51.4% 15 42.9% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. . 3 8.8% 20 58.8% 7 20.6% 4 11.8% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 27.3% 10 30.3% 4 12.1% 3 9.1% 7 21.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 33.3% 7 21.2% 8 24.2% 6 18.2% 1 3.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 27.3% 19 57.6% 3 9.1% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 5.9% 13 38.2% 1 32.4% 4 11.8% 4 11.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 5.9% 11 32.4% 10 29.4% 7 20.6% 4 11.8%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.9% 11 32.4% 12 35.3% 6 17.6% 4 11.8%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N © ) ¢ N O D ro ¥ N ©
~ ount Row N % Count 'RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? , 20 57.0% 9 25.7% 6 17.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 9 27.3% 8 24.2% 10 30.3% 4 12.1% 2 6.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 13.3% 10 33.3% 8 26.7% 3 10.0% 5 16.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 20.0% 13 43.3% 10 33.3% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 28.1% 12 37.5% 7 21.9% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 4 12.5% 9 28.1% 16 50.0% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) 5 15.6% 11 34.4% 6 18.8% 6 18.8% 4 12.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 16.0% 4 | 56.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% [ 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 16.0% 5 20.0% 12 48.0% 1 4.0% 3 12.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 8.7% 9 39.1% 9 39.1% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 18.8% 6 37.5% 6 37.5% i1 6.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 12.5% 10 41.7% 8 33.3% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6.5% 9 29.0% 11 35.5% 6 19.4% 3 9.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 3 12.5% 17 70.8% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 3 9.1% 14 42.4% 15 45.5% 1 3.0%
) ) ! e . ) . hasi R .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving P 6.5% 17 $4.8% 7 22.6% 5 16.1%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 2 6.1% 6 18.2% 25 75.8%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Maximo Elementary Count 45
Strongly Agree Agree N Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

1. Teachers sct high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 27.9% 26 . 60.5% 4 9.3% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. B 13 28.9% 22 489% 8 17.8% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 11.1% 17 37.8% 12 26.7% 10 22.2% 1 2.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 15.6% 19 42.2% 10 22.2% 9 20.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 15.6% 19 42.2% 13 289% 6 13.3% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 18.2% 24 54.5% 8 18.2% 3 6.8% 1 2.3%
7. This school campus safe. 11 24.4% 28 62.2% 3 6.7% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive, 15 33.3% 24 53.3% 5 1LI% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 13.3% 19 42.2% 12 26.7% 7 15.6% 1 2.2%

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 28.9% 23 51.1% 7 15.6% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 34.1% 20 45.5% 8 18.2% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 . 143% 17 40.5% 18 42.9% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 12.8% 16 41.0% 16 41.0% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 9.5% 11 26.2% 24 57.1% 3 7.1% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O “ B N O c N O - D S \ ‘ N1 o

~ “ount Row N %  Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N %
i5. How would you grade the teachers in youf school? h 11 24.4% 28 62.2% 6 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 10 22.2% 22 48.9% 11 24.4% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 8 25.8% 16 51.6% 5 16.1% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 6.7% 13 43.3% 13 43.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 16.1% 16 ' 51.6% 10 32.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10 34.5% 13 44.8% 5 17.2% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 3 11.5% 16 61.5% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 8.0% 8 32.0% 12 48.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 1 55.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 23.1% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 2 15.4% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 31.3% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.1% 14 43.8% 15 46.9% 2 6.3% [ 0.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshiyng "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 28.1% 21 65.6% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count ‘Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 27.3% 28 63.6% 4 9.1% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 7 70 13 33.3% 18 16.2% 5 12.8%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat"” or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 15 39.5% 13 34.2% 10 26.3%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Mc Mullen Booth Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school. )

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

I N S

. This school eampus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

e 1 &

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

-

=

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on ybur campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 60
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RewN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
38 69.1% 14 25.5% 2 3.6% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
32 57.1% 21 37.5% 3 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 18.2% 31 56.4% 9 16.4% 3 5.5% 2 3.6%
1 19.6% 35 62.5% 6 10.7% 4 7.1% 0 0.0%
13 23.2% 29 51.8% 1 19.6% 3 5.4% 0 0.0%
19 35.2% 30 55.6% 3 5.6% 2 3.7% 0 0.0%
29 52.7% 23 41.8% 2 3.6% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
53 94.6% 3 54% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11 20.0% 31 56.4% 6 10.9% 6 10.9% 1 1.8%
19 345% 26 47.3% 9 16.4% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
18 34.6% 29 55.8% 4 7.7% i 1.9% 0 0.0%
4 7.7% 21 40.4% 22 42.3% 4 7.7% 1 1.9%
1 2.0% 18 36.0% 26 52.0% 4 8.0% 1 2.0%
1 2.0% 18 35.3% 24 47.1% 5 9.8% 3 5.9%
A B C B D ¥
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
41 75.9% 12 222% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 0o 00%
35 63.6% 16 29.1% 3 5.5% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
9 22.0% 18 43.9% 14 34.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 19.0% 24 57.1% 6 14.3% 4 9.5% 0 0.0%
16 36.4% 20 45.5% 6 13.6% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
12 29.3% 11 26.8% 13 31.7% 5 12.2% 0 0.0%
15 35.7% 21 50.0% 5 11.9% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
2 4.3% 7 15.2% 16 34.8% 10 21.7% 11 23.9%
2 5.3% 6 15.8% 16 42.1% 10 26.3% 4 10.5%
3 12.5% 8 33.3% 10 41.7% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
2 13.3% 2 13.3% 53.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
7 26.9% 13 50.0% 3 19.2% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
3 6.1% 24 49.0% 13 26.5% 5 10.2% 4 8.2%
Very Satisfactory Saﬁsfactory ) Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count "‘Row N % Count RowN % Count 'RowN % Count RowN %
4 13.8% 22 75.9% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
12 23.5% 25 49.0% 14 27.5% [ 0.0%
3 6.5% 13 28.3% 25 54.3% 5 10.9%
1 2.1% 7 14.6% 20 41.7% 20 41.7%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Melrose Elementary

1. 'Feéchers set high, appropriate, and Vachicvabl(e, goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns,

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. llow would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

2

-

(2]

~1

. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 37

Strohgly Agree
Count Row N %

6 17.1%
7 20.0%
1 2.9%
6 17.1%
5 14.7%
6 18.2%
7 19.4%
16 44.4%
5 14.7%
11 30.6%
12 34.3%
3 8.8%
3 9.1%
1 2.9%

A
Count  Row N %
6  17.6%
26.5%
4.2%
11.1%
8.0%
7.7%
11.1%
8.3%
4.2%
8.3%
0.0%
16.7%
3.7%

W NS

~ e D N W N

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

3 11.1%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
i1 3.1%
1 3.3%
0 0.0%

Agree Neutral
Count Row N % Count Row N %
22 62.9% 4 11.4%
13 37.1% 12 34.3%

7 20.6% 4 11.8%
11 31.4% 10 28.6%
10 29.4% 8 23.5%
14 42.4% 6 18.2%

9 25.0% 7 19.4%
14 38.9% 5 13.9%

8 235% 6 17.6%
16 44.4% 5 13.9%
17 48.6% 2 5.7%
10 29.4% 14 41.2%

5 15.2% 17 51.5%

6 C17.1% 17 48.6%

B C
Count Row N % Count RowN %
14 41.2% 10 29.4%
11 32.4% 9 26.5%
10 41.7% 8 33.3%
13 481% 8 29.6%
16 64.0% 4 16.0%
12 46.2% 8 30.8%
16 59.3% 6 22.2%

8 33.3% 7 29.2%

6 25.0% 6 25.0%

4 33.3% 2 16.7%

7 63.6% 3 27.3%
10 55.6% 4 22.2%
10 37.0% 9 33.3%

Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count Row N %
21 77.8% 3 11.1%
Extensively Semewhat
Count Row N % Count Row N %
23 71.9% 8 25.0%
6 20.0% 5 16.7%
7 24.1% 10 34.5%

Disagree
Count  Row N %
2 5.7%

2 5.7%
17 50.0%
6 17.1%
9 26.5%
6 18.2%
9 25.0%
1 2.8%
11 32.4%
3 8.3%
4 11.4%
3 8.8%
4 12.1%
6 17.1%
D
Count Row N %
3 8.8%
1 2.9%
1 4.2%
3 11.1%
3 12.0%
3 11.5%
2 7.4%
6 25.0%
6 25.0%
5 41.7%
1 9.1%
1 5.6%
2 7.4%
Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
18 60.0%
12 41.4%

Strongly Disagree
Count  Row N %
1 2.9%

1 2.9%
5 14.7%
2 5.7%
2 5.9%
1 3.0%
4 11.1%
0 0.0%
4 11.8%
1 2.8%
0 0.0%
4 11.8%
4 12.1%
5 14.3%

¥
Count -Roew N %
2.9%
11.8%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
4.2%
20.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
18.5%

—~
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Mildred Helms Elementary Count 37

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. . 18 58.1%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ; 14 42.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 36.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. : 9 29.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 36.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 1 35.5%
7. This school campus safe. 12 36.4%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive, o 14 42.4%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 23.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. - 14 46.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 40.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. - 6 20.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 22.2%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 14.3%

How would you grade the following groups C A N0

ount Row N %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? ‘ ) 20 64.5%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 19 61.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 - 33.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 8 42.1%
19. lHow would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 47.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 12 60.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? B i 10 52.6%

22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 12.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 11.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 15.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? ) 4 33.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 45.5%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 16.7%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for rcplacing/refreshing ""most classroom'’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 10 45.5%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Count 'Row N %

29. 'T'o what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 44.4%

30. To what extent has the district’'s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

I 3.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 8.3%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree Neutral
Count Row N % Count 'Row N %
13 41.9% 0 0.0%
18 54.5% 1 3.0%
15 45.5% 3 9.1%
16 51.6% 3 9.7%
14 42.4% 1 3.0%
11 35.5% 5 16.1%
13 39.4% 5 15.2%
16 48.5% 3 9.1%
18 60.0% 3 10.0%
12 40.0% 2 6.7%
12 40.0% 3 10.0%
13 44.8% 9 31.0%

8 29.6% H 40.7%

8 28.6% 12 42.9%

B C
Count Row N % Count iRow N %
11 35.5% 0 0.0%
7 22.6% 3 9.7%
9 42.9% 4 19.0%
7 36.8% 4 21.1%
6 31.6% 4 21.1%
5 25.0% 3 15.0%
6 31.6% 3 15.8%
10 62.5% 3 18.8%
4 23.5% 7 41.2%
7 53.8% 4 30.8%
5 41.7% 3 25.0%
3 27.3% 2 18.2%
10 41.7% 5 20.8%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
11 50.0% 1 4.5%
Extensively Somewhat
Count Row N % Count Row N %
13 48.1% 2 7.4%
7 26.9% 15 57.7%
8 33.3% 12 50.0%

Disagree

Count

D

G N T "L SV N NV

Count
0

1
I .
0
0
0
0
1
3
0
0
1
5

Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
6.5%
12.1%

9.7%

9.1%

0.0%

3.3%

3.3%

3.3%

3.4%

7.4%
14.3%

D
Row N %
0.0%
3.2%
4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
17.6%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
20.8%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
3 11.5%
2 8.3%

Count
0

DD DN ND D NN~ D

Count

S

D OO DD OO~

F

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
3.2%
6.1%
52%
0.0%
0.0%
3.3%
3.3%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row N %
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Mount Vernon Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe. )
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
:12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

2 RS

[ -

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22, How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
“"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 36

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
20 57.1%
21 60.0%
16 45.7%
15 42.9%
17 48.6%
22 62.9%
26 74.3%
18 51.4%
19 54.3%
23 65.7%
18 51.4%
8 22.9%
6  171%
4 11.4%

A

Count Row N %
26 74.3%
28 824%
5 21.7%
3 13.0%
7 26.9%
5 20.8%
10 40.0%
3 11.1%
2 8.7%
3 20.0%
2 15.4%
6 31.6%
4 13.3%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

6 26.1%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
11 32.4%
8 23.5%
7 22.6%

Agree
Count ‘Row N %
4 40.0%
11 31.4%
13 37.1%
16 45.7%
14 . 40.0%
9 25.7%
8 22.9%
12 34.3%
13 37.1%
8 22.9%
10 28.6%
13 37.1%
12 34.3%
13 37.1%
B
Count Row N %
9 25.7%
4 11.8%
11 47.8%
14 60.9%
12 46.2%
13 54.2%
13 52.0%
13 48.1%
3 13.0%
5 33.3%
5 38.5%
8 42.1%
14 46.7%
Satisfactory
Count  Row N %
15 65.2%
Extensively
Count Row N %
19 55.9%
17 50.0%
14 45.2%

Neutral
Count Row N %

0 0.0%

2 5.7%

3 8.6%

1 2.9%

1 2.9%

2 5.7%

0 0.0%

3 8.6%

1 2.9%

1 2.9%

4 11.4%
13 37.1%
16 45.7%
14 40.0%

.

Count Row N %

0 0.0%
1 2.9%
4 17.4%
5 21.7%
5 19.2%
4 16.7%
1 4.0%
9 33.3%
11 47.8%
5 33.3%
3 23.1%
4 21.1%
7 23.3%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
2 8.7%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
4 11.8%
8 23.5%
7 22.6%

Disagree

Count 'Row N %

0 0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
5.7%
0.0%
0.0%
8.6%

DD RN R D D

“w

D
Count 'Row N %
0.0%
2.9%
13.0%
0.0%
3.8%
4.2%
4.0%
37%
21.7%
0.0%
15.4%
5.3%
16.7%

S

e R D e e @ W

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 2.9%
3 9.7%

Strongly Disagree
Count Row N %
2.9%
2.9%
5.7%
5.7%
5.7%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
5.7%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%
2.9%

~—

T T T VP OO SR

F
Count Row N %
0 0.0%

0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 4.3%
1 3.8%
1 4.2%
0 0.0%
1 3.7%
2 8.7%
2 13.3%
1 7.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

New Heights Elementary Count 42

Strongly Agree ) Agree o Neutral Disagree  Strongly Disagree

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN®% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 22.2% 24 66.7% 1 2.8% 3 83% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 27.0% 24 64.9% 2 5.4% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. o 3 - 81% 16 43.2% 10 27.0% 7 18.9% 1 2.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 19.4% 17 47.2% 7 19.4% 4 H.1% 1 2.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 16.2% 21 56.8% 5 13.5% 3 8.1% 2 5.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 27.8% 19 52.8% 7 19.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. B o 26 70.3% 9 24.3% I 2.7% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 59.5% 14 | 37.8% 1 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 25.0% 15 | 4L7% 4 1H.1% 6 16.7% 2 5.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 48.6% 13 35.1% 2 5.4% 3 8.1% 1 2.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 40.5% 18 48.6% 3 8.1% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. . 4 10.8% 16 43.2% 15 40.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 8.3% 15 41.7% 14 38.9% 4 11.1% 0 0.0%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. : 1 2.7% 14 37.8% 16 43.2% 5 13.5% 1 2.7%

How would you grade the following groups A , B . . ¢ . D . - ¥

Count [Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count .Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 13 361% 23 63.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 17 45.9% 16 43.2% 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 2 5.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 21.4% 13 46.4% 5 17.9% 4 14.3% [ 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 18.8% 13 40.6% 7 21.9% 4 12.5% 2 6.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 6 18.8% 17 53.1% 6 18.8% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? ) 10 33.3% 13 43.3% 6 20.0% 1 3.3% [/ 0.0% -
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 13 39.4% 15 45.5% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 2 6.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1 3.6% 15 53.6% 9 32.1% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.0% 8 26.7% 9 30.0% 6 20.0% 4 13.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 8 38.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 14.3% 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 23.1% 14 53.8% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 2 7.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.9% 16 47.1% 11 32.4% 3 8.8% 2 5.9%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count .Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the 9 32.1% 18 64.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 45.7% 17 48.6% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin
classroom and campus-wide discipline I[;d to bette; behavior of thels)tudents on ;')our cagmpus? ! 29% 8 23.5% 9 33.9% é 17.6%
31. To what extent has faculfy and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 5.9% 12 35.3% 9 26.5% 11 32.4%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

North Shore Elementary Count 41

Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 17.5% 32 80.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 15 37.5% 22 55.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 25.6% 17 43.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 20.0% 19 47.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. : 13 32.5% 12 30.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 33.3% 18 46.2%
7. This school campus safe. 15 37.5% 22 55.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. B 4 10.0% 19 47.5%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 30.8% 17 43.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 38.5% 13 - 33.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 28.2% 25 64.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. o 13 33.3% 12 30.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 15.4% 13 33.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 12.8% 15 38.5%
How would you grade the following groups < A N O . B NO
! Count Row N % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 14 38.9% 20 35.6%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 37.8% 11 29.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 28.0% 7 28.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 7.7% 10 38.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 30.8% 11 42.3%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 21.4% 13 46.4%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11 45.8% 10 41.7%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 17.4% 6 26.1%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 15.4% 5 19.2%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 25.0% 5 31.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 29.4% 6 35.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 17.6% 8 47.1%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.5% 12 37.5%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory'
Count RowN % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 6 20.7% 20 69.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 6 16.7% 23 63.9%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 13.5% 14 37.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.6% 13 34.2%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral
Count Row N %
1 2.5%

3 7.5%
7 17.9%
) 20.0%
9 22.5%
7 17.9%
1 2.5%
6 15.0%
6 15.4%
3 7.7%
0 0.0%
7 17.9%
13 33.3%
12 30.8%
C
Count *Row N %
1 2.8%
7 18.9%
8 32.0%
9 34.6%
5 19.2%
8 28.6%
2 8.3%
7 30.4%
6 23.1%
3 18.8%
4 23.5%
4 23.5%
9 28.1%
Unsatisfactory
Count "Row N %
3 10.3%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
7 19.4%
15 40.5%
10 26.3%

Disagree
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
0.0%
7.7%
10.0%
12.5%
2.6%
5.0%
25.0%
2.6%
12.8%
5.1%
15.4%
15.4%
10.3%

~
PRI R N

A AN o~

D
Count

—~

2.8%
8.1%
12.0%
15.4%
3.8%
3.6%
4.2%
21.7%
30.8%
25.0%
11.8%
11.8%
9.4%

NN R 9~ A W W

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At Al
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
3 8.1%
14 36.8%

Row N %

Strongly Disagree
Count Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
5.1%
2.5%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
7.7%
7.7%
2.6%
2.6%
2.6%
7.7%

)

o e W W e D N D

F
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%

2 5.4%
0 0.0%
1 3.8%
1 3.8%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 4.3%
3 11.5%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
4 12.5%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

North Ward Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

NB W N =

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

X =3 N

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

:22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. llow would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinelias County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All'", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 26
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strengly Disagree
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
22 84.6% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18 69.2% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
12 46.2% 8 30.8% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
12 46.2% 9 34.6% 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
15 57.7% 8 30.8% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
11 44.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
11 42.3% 12 46.2% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
15 57.7% 10 38.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
10 385% 12 46.2% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11 423% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
15 62.5% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 . 8.3% 8 33.3% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
3 12.5% 8 33.3% 9 37.5% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
1 4.2% 10 41.7% 8 33.3% 3 12.5% 2 8.3%
A B C ) D - F
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
24 923% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00%
15 57.7% 8 30.8% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
7 35.0% 5 25.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0% 0 . 0.0%
3 15.0% 10 50.0% 5 25.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
12 C571% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
10 45.5% 6 27.3% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
7 36.8% 6 31.6% 3 15.8% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
4 23.5% 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 2 11.8% [ 0.0%
2 11.8% 3 17.6% 5 29.4% 3 17.6% 4 23.5%
2 16.7% 5 41.7% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
2 25.0% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
3 25.0% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 16.7%
0 0.0% 6 30.0% 6 30.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
7 41.2% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 1 5.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
7 29.2% 15 62.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
1 4.8% 9 42.9% 9 42.9% 2 9.5%
3 13.6% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 15 68.2%



faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Northwest Elementary

Count 59

Strongly Agree

Agree

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 45.6% 28 49.1%
2. Schoo! personnel set good example for students at this school. 18 32.1% 31 55.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 8.9% 28 50.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 19.6% 28 50.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 14.5% 25 45.5%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 27.8% 30 55.6%
7. This school campus safe. o 22 39.3% 25 44.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 28.6% 22 39.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 23.2% 15 26.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 42.9% 18 32.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 37.5% 26 46.4%
12, Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 12.5% 28 50.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 11.1% 19 35.2%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.7% 26 . 481%
How would you grade the following groups ) A . . B N
d Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33 60.0% 20 36.4%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 26 46.4% 14 25.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 13 29.5% 14 31.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 15.9% 23 52.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 12 26.7% 19 42.2%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 19 40.4% 18 38.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14 35.0% 24 60.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 20.0% 18 45.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 13.9% 10 27.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 8 34.8% 4 17.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 35.0% 6 30.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 25.0% 11 34.4%
27. How would you grade the School Beard in Pinellas County? 4 8.9% 19 42.2%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 13 38.2% 18 52.9%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 7 13.5% 24 46.2%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving y 8% 10 19.6%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 3.8% 13 24.5%

Neutral Disagree

3 5.3% 0 0.0%

6 10.7% 1 1.8%
8 14.3% 12 21.4%

7 12.5% 7 12.5%
10 18.2% 7 12.7%
6 11.1% 3 5.6%

4 7.1% 4 7.1%

5 8.9% 11 19.6%

9 16.1% 10 17.9%

7 12.5% 3 5.4%

7 12.5% 2 3.6%
16 28.6% 4 7.1%
25 46.3% 3 5.6%
17 31.5% 7 13.0%

C D
Count RowN % Count RowN %

I 1.8% 1 1.8%

8 14.3% 6 10.7%
12 27.3% 5 11.4%
10 22.7% 3 6.8%
11 24.4% 2 4.4%

8 17.0% 1 2.1%

2 5.0% 0 0.0%

9 22.5% 5 12.5%
10 27.8% 5 13.9%
10 43.5% 1 4.3%

7 35.0% 0 0.0%
11 34.4% 1 3.1%
14 31.1% 7 15.6%
Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count ‘Row N % Count Row N %

2 5.9% 1 2.9%

Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N %
20 38.5% 1 1.9%

14 27.5% 23 45.1%

18 34.0% 20 37.7%

o Strongly{ Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N % Count :RowN %

0

W

N~ D AW N~

Count

5

O DD D NN~ N

0.0%
0.0%
5.4%
5.4%
9.1%
0.0%
1.8%
3.6%
16.1%
7.1%
0.0%
1.8%
1.9%
3.7%

¥

Row N %
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
2.3%
2.2%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
2.2%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Oakhurst Elementary Count 37
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count :RowN %. Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, apprepriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 50.0% 14 41.2% 3 8.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 16 47.1% 14 . 41.2% 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 35.3% 13 38.2% 5 14.7% 3 8.8% 1 2.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 35.3% 16 47.1% 4 11.8% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. i 14 41.2% 13 38.2% 4 11.8% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 47.1% 14 41.2% 2 5.9% 2 5.9% 4 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 20 58.8% 14 41.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. o 23 67.6% Hn - 32.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 45.5% 14 42.4% 2 6.1% g 0.0% 2 6.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 41.2% 4 | 41.2% 1 2.9% 5 14.7% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 20.6% 15 44.1% 5 14.7% 5 14.7% 2 5.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 21.9% 11 34.4% 1 34.4% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 15.6% 10 31.3% 13 40.6% 2 6.3% 2 6.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 91% 6 18.2% 17 51.5% 6 18.2% 1 3.0%

A B C D F

How would you grade the following groups Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN%
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 22 68.8% 8 . 25.0% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 22 66.7% 6 18.2% 2 6.1% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 34.6% 9 L 34.6% 5 19.2% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 21.7% 12 52.2% 4 17.4% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 28.0% 9 360% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 28.0% 1 44.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 6  27.3% 15 68.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 13.0% 7 30.4% 7 30.4% 5 2L7% 1 4.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 4.8% 5 23.8% 6 28.6% 6 28.6% 3 14.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 0 0.0% 6 46.2% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% i1 7.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 0 0.0% 3 33.3% 6 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7.7% 8 30.8% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 2 7.7%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 11 45.8% 12 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 5 17.9% 18 64.3% 5 17.9% 0 0.0%
To w ! T is ) hool’ . . .
30. To what extent has the district’'s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 13.3% 11 26.7% 12 20.0% 3 10.0%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 10.3% 13 44.8% 9 31.0% 4 13.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



Oldsmar Elementary

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 38

%

%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Roew N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count 'Row N
" 1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. .17 44.7% 18 47.4% 3 7.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 52.6% 18 47.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 39.5% 19 50.0% 4 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 44.7% 18 47.4% 3 7.9% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 18 47.4% 17 44.7% 2 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 35.1% 18 48.6% 3 8.1% 3 8.1% g 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. ) ) 18 48.6% 16 43.2% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 42.1% 20 52.6% 2 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 44.7% 16 42.1% 3 7.9% 2 5.3% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 64.9% 10 27.0% i1 2.7% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 - 55.3% 14 36.8% 2 5.3% I 2.6% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 21.1% 20 52.6% 10 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 15.8% 15 39.5% 14 36.8% 2 5.3% 1 2.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 13.5% 20 54.1% 10 27.0% 1 2.7% 1 2.7%
How would you grade the following groups . A . . B ) ¢ N D N : ¥ .
! Count ‘Row N % Count RowN% Count ‘RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 22 57.9% 16 42.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 24 64.9% 13 35.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 30.8% 13 50.0% 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 12.0% 16 64.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 24.1% 14 48.3% 7 24.1% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 25.0% 9 32.1% 9 32.1% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11 40.7% 15 55.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 10.7% 11 39.3% 11 39.3% 1 3.6% 2 7.1%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 21.1% 7 36.8% 2 10.5% 5 26.3% 1 5.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 14.3% 10 71.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 33.3% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 16.1% 20 64.5% 4 12.9% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 20.8% 14 58.3% 5 20.8% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Rew N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 3 8.6% 19 54.3% 13 37.1% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has thfe dist.ric.t's.cmphasis and your sc?lool’s emphasis on improving 3 9.4% 1 34.4% 16 $0.0% 5 6.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.9% 12 35.3% 4 41.2% 7 20.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Orange Grove Elementary

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

%

%

Count 32
Strongly Agree Agree " Neutral Disagree Strong]y Disagree
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Rew N
22 68.8% 9 28.1% 0 0.0% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
25 78.1% 6 18.8% 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 78.1% 7 21.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23 71.9% 8 - 25.0% 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26 81.3% 5 15.6% 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23 74.2% 6 19.4% 1 3.2% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
27 84.4% 5 15.6% 0 0.0% [/ 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 78.1% 7 21.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21 67.7% 6 19.4% 2 6.5% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
24 77.4% 5 16.1% 1 3.2% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
20 66.7% 8 26.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 24.1% 17 58.6% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
5 17.2% 7 24.1% 11 37.9% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
3 - 10.0% 12 40.0% 10 33.3% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
A ) B C D
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N
27 87.1% 4 12.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 80.6% 5 16.1% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 27.3% 4 18.2% 7 31.8% 5 22.7% 0 0.0%
3 13.0% 8 34.8% 8 34.8% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
11 52.4% 8 38.1% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
9 42.9% 9 42.9% 1 4.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
7 30.4% 11 47.8% 4 17.4% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
4 16.7% 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
2 11.1% 5 27.8% 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 0 0.0%
3 25.0% 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
2 18.2% 6 54.5% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 43.8% 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 26.9% 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
9 40.9% 13 59.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %
6 21.4% 16 57.1% 6 21.4% 0 0.0%
7 28.0% 8 32.0% 7 28.0% 3 12.0%
4 17.4% 7 30.4% 4 17.4% 8 34.8%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Ozona Elementary Count 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count -RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count -RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 77.5% 9 22.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 30 75.0% 9 22.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 22 55.0% 8 20.0% 5 125% 4 10.0% 1 2.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 50.0% 16 40.0% 2 5.0% 2 5.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. - ) 24 60.0% 1 27.5% 1 2.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 68.4% 9 23.7% 3 7.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. N .31 77.5% 8 20.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 - 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 65.0% 10 25.0% 2 5.0% 0 0.0% 2 5.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 48.7% 14 35.9% 2 5.1% 1 2.6% 3 7.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 62.5% 9 22.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22 56.4% 15 385% 0 0.0% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 27.0% 11 29.7% 14 37.8% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 16.7% 10 27.8% 17 47.2% 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 13.5% 8 21.6% 21 56.8% 2 5.4% 1 2.7%

How would you grade the following groups . A ) . B . ¥ ¢ . D " ¥ .

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 36 90.0% 3 7.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? B 27 69.2% 6 15.4% 2 5.1% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? . 44.0% 8 32.0% 5 20.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) 4 16.7% 13 54.2% 6 25.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 36.0% 9 36.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 12 44.4% 9 33.3% 5 18.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11 47.8% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 4 17.4% 9 39.1% 9 39.1% I 4.3% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 18.5% 4 14.8% 8 29.6% 7 25.9% 3 11.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 18.8% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 30.8% 7 53.8% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.9% 11 35.5% 13 41.9% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for rcplacing/rcfrcshi‘ng ""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 22.7% 16 72.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 44.4% 17 47.2% 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 10.0% 9 30.0% 13 43.3% P 16.7%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All”, please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 3.0% 10 30.3% 9 27.3% 13 39.4%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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Palm Harbor Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

|2 I SR

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

=1 &

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 28

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree A Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
19 73.1% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 74.1% 7 25.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17 63.0% 9 33.3% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17 63.0% 10 37.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17 63.0% 8 29.6% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
18 69.2% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17 63.0% 9 33.3% 1 37% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18 66.7% 7 25.9% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18 66.7% 8 29.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
19 70.4% 5 18.5% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
12 46.2% 11 42.3% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
2 7.7% 3 11.5% 13 50.0% 6 23.1% 2 7.7%
3 11.1% 3 11.1% 4 51.9% 5 18.5% 2 7.4%
0 C0.0% 2 7.4% 7 25.9% 10 37.0% 8 29.6%
A B C D F
Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count ‘RowN % Count Row N %
25 . 926% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 74.1% 4 14.8% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
6 27.3% 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 2 9.1% 1 4.5%
6 28.6% 9 42.9% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
13 59.1% 6 27.3% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
7 33.3% 7 33.3% 6 28.6% 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
9 42.9% 8 38.1% 4 19.0% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
4 19.0% 1 4.8% 9 42.9% 6 28.6% 1 4.8%
4 16.0% 3 12.0% 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 7 28.0%
8 42.1% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
4 28.6% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
5 26.3% 11 57.9% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
1 4.2% 1 4.2% 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 10 41.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
3 17.6% 11 64.7% 3 17.6% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
5 20.8% 14 58.3% 5 20.8% 0 0.0%
5 21.7% 6 26.1% 10 43.5% 2 8.7%
0 0.0% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 19 82.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pasadena Fundamental Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student.
School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.
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How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? -

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

N e SO

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent docs your school use currently avaiiable technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 40

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN%
30 75.0% 10 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
28 70.0% 12 30.0% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
21 52.5% 14 35.0% 4 10.0% i1 2.5%
16 40.0% 17 42.5% 5 12.5% 2 5.0%
14 35.0% 21 52.5% 2 5.0% 3 7.5%
24 60.0% 12 30.0% 4 10.0% 0 0.0%
34 . 85.0% 5 12.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
23 57.5% 16 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.5%
14 35.0% 17 42.5% 3 7.5% 5 12.5%
2 55.0% 13 32.5% 2 5.0% 3 7.5%
25 62.5% 12 30.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%

20.5% 20 51.3% 8 20.5% 3 7.7%
R 13.9% 14 38.9% 16 44.4% 1 2.8%
1 2.6% 12 31.6% 20 52.6% 5 13.2%
A B B C D
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
0 75.0% 10 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

26 65.0% 11 27.5% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%

9 37.5% 11 45.8% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%

0 0.0% 7 87.5% 0 0.0% 1 12.5%

10 313% 17 53.1% 4 12.5% 1 3.1%

11 344% 18 56.3% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%

12 48.0% 13 52.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

5 29.4% 10 58.8% 2 11.8% 0 0.0%

2 10.0% 6 30.0% 7 35.0% 4 20.0%

4 44.4% 5 55.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

7 36.8% 6 31.6% 3 15.8% 3 15.8%

3 9.1% 13 39.4% 11 33.3% 6 18.2%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N %

18 54.5% 15 45.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count ‘Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN %

14 35.9% 22 56.4% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%

9 23.7% 12 31.6% 12 31.6% 5 13.2%

2 5.1% 13 33.3% 9 23.1% 15 38.5%

Strongly Disagree
Count "Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Count :Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Perkins Elementary Count 26
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count ‘Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 44.0% 11 44.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 12 48.0% 11 44.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 48.0% 8 32.0% 1 4.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 48.0% 8 32.0% 2 8.0% 3 12.0% g 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 52.0% 8 - 32.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 40.0% 8 32.0% 3 12.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
7. This school campus safe. 4 - 16.0% 18 72.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2 8.0% 10 40.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by schoo! administrators. ) 5 20.0% 9 36.0% 7 28.0% 2 8.0% 2 8.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 56.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 68.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. : 1 4.0% 12 48.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 0 0.0% 7 30.4% 15 65.2% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 C4.0% 15 60.0% 7 28.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups C A N o B O . ¢ N ... Db N . F No

‘ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 19 76.0% ) 20.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 15 60.0% 6  24.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 2 15.4% 5 38.5% 3 23.1% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 16.7% 5 - 41.7% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 3 15.8% 12 63.2% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technelogy department? 7 38.9% 9 50.0% 1 5.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 6 40.0% 9 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1 7.7% 7 53.8% 2 15.4% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 0 0.0% 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 2 14.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 30.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 1 8.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 15.8% 8 42.1% 5 26.3% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count ‘Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refrcshihg "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 4 44.4% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Roew N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 66.7% 8 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 13.6% 9 40.9% P 36.4% P 9.1%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 4.3% 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 8 34.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

May 2009
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28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pinelias Central Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each stud‘en‘t'.‘

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adulfs exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This schoo! campus safe. )

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?
How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29,

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campuns-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale iymproved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 51

Strongly Agree

Count
19
17

8

20
23
14
14
15
23
13

Count
22
18
11

Row N %
39.6%
35.4%
17.0%
18.8%
10.6%
43.5%
47.9%
29.2%
29.8%
31.3%

50.0%

28.9%
19.6%
15.2%

A
Row N %

T 46.8%
39.1%
40.7%
18.8%
50.0%
50.0%
46.4%
28.6%
10.3%
27.8%
23.1%
33.3%
19.4%

Very Satisfﬁctory

Count

13

Row N %

40.6%

Very Extensively

Count

26

12

Row N %

55.3%

27.9%

4.7%

Agree
Count Row N %
28 58.3%
29 60.4%
21 44.7%
20 41.7%
16 34.0%
14 30.4%
23 47.9%
22 45.8%
15 31.9%
16 33.3%
15 32.6%
16 35.6%
17 37.0%
23 50.0%
B
Count  Row N %
25 53.2%
10 21.7%
8 29.6%
19 59.4%
15 41.7%
11 32.4%
10 35.7%
11 39.3%
12 41.4%
10 55.6%
8 61.5%
11 45.8%
17 47.2%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
18 56.3%
Extensively
Count :Row N %
20 42.6%
14 32.6%
10 23.3%

Neutral
Count . Row N %
0 0.0%

1 2.1%
5 10.6%
6 12.5%
8 17.0%
6 13.0%
0 0.0%
7 14.6%
4 8.5%
3 6.3%
4 8.7%
13 28.9%
16 34.8%
13 28.3%
C
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
5 10.9%
3 11.1%
6 18.8%
2 5.6%
5 14.7%
5 17.9%
7 25.0%
8 27.6%
3 16.7%
2 15.4%
4 16.7%
10 27.8%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
1 3.1%
Somewhat
Count RowN %
1 2.1%
16 37.2%
9 20.9%

Disagree

Count

1
1

Count
0

o Co
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Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 2.3%
22 51.2%

Row N %
2.1%
2.1%

- 14.9%
20.8%
21.3%
6.5%
2%
10.4%
17.0%
18.8%
6.5%
6.7%
6.5%
6.5%

D

Row N %
0.0%
17.4%
18.5%
0.0%
2.8%
2.9%
0.0%
7.1%
17.2%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
5.6%

Very Unsatisfactory

Strohgl)' Disagree

Count
0 .

w D
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Count
0

DO NN

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
12.8%
6.3%
17.0%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
12.8%
10.4%
2.2%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%

F
Row N %
0.0%
10.9%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



- I Y N

[EE—
U

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pinellas Park Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school,

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administraters.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24, How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

2

~1

. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer

te

chnology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the

"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 64

Strongly Agree

Count
24
27
14
16
19
24
18
28
16
30
29
13
13
10

Count
23
30
14

8
14
13
18
10

6

8

6
14

7

Row N %
37.5%
42.2%
21.9%
25.0%
29.7%
37.5%
28.1%
44.4%
25.0%
46.9%
46.0%
20.6%
21.0%
15.9%

A
Row N %
37.1%
46.9%
28.0%
17.8%
25.0%
22.8%
34.0%
23.3%
13.3%
21.1%
27.3%
35.9%
12.7%

Very Satisfactory

Count

5

Row N %

15.2%

Very Extensively

Count
23

4

5

Row N %
37.7%

6.6%

8.2%

Agree

Count "Row N %
37 57.8%
21 32.8%
17 26.6%
25 39.1%
16 25.0%
26 40.6%
26 40.6%
25 39.7%
20 31.3%
19 29.7%
25 39.7%
24 38.1%
18 29.0%
18 28.6%

B

Count Row N %
31 50.0%
13 20.3%
14 28.0%
27 60.0%
32 57.1%
27 47.4%
30 56.6%
17 39.5%
11 24.4%
18 47.4%
11 50.0%
14 35.9%
24 43.6%

Satisfactory

Count 'Row N %

24 72.7%
Extensively

Count Row N %
30 49.2%
17 27.9%
19 31.1%

Neutral
Count  Roew N %
2 3.1%
12 18.8%
12 18.8%
10 15.6%
14 21.9%
10 15.6%
8 12.5%
6 9.5%
7 10.9%
6 9.4%
8 12.7%
17 27.0%
19 30.6%
25 39.7%

C
Count Row N %

7 11.3%
9 14.1%
13 26.0%
9 20.0%
8 14.3%
14 24.6%
5 9.4%
13 30.2%
10 22.2%
9 23.7%
3 13.6%

20.5%
15 27.3%

Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
3 9.1%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
8 13.1%
22 36.1%
21 34.4%

Disagree
Count Rew N %
1 1.6%

4 6.3%

13 20.3%
9 14.1%
8 12.5%
2 3.1%
7 10.9%
4 6.3%
16 25.0%
7 10.9%
1 1.6%
5 7.9%
8 12.9%
5 7.9%

D
Count Row N %

1 1.6%

6.0%
2.2%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
7.0%
17.8%
7.9%
9.1%
7.7%
9.1%
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Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
1 3.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
18 29.5%
16 26.2%

125%

Strongly Disagree
Count 'Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
6.3%
10.9%
3.1%
7.8%
0.0%
7.8%
3.1%
0.0%
6.3%
6.5%
7.9%

B

A A TD RN D DN g N % D

F
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
6.3%
12.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
22.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.3%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Cilimate Survey, May 2009

Plumb Elementary Count 50

Strongly Agreé '
Count 'Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 64.6%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 31 64.6%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 17 35.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 33.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 22 46.8%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 56.5%
7. This schoel campus safe. 24 51.1%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. o ) 22 46.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 46.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. ) 26 55.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 25 53.2%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. ) 7 14.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 6.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the Schoo! Board. 3 6.3%
How would you grade the following groups A N O
‘ Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? ' ) 37 75.5%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 32 65.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? : 3 8.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 17.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? ) 11 30.6%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10 32.3%

21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8 34.8%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1 3.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 10.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 6 42.9%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 50.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 38.5%
27. How would you grade the Schoo! Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.7%

Very’Satisfactory
Count :Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 13 36.1%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively

Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 33.3%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

. . 3 6.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 8.5%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count Row N %
15 31.3%
16 33.3%
22 45.8%
27 56.3%
16 34.0%
12 26.1%
20 42.6%
19 40.4%
16 34.0%
15 31.9%
19 40.4%
22 46.8%
11 22.9%
13 27.1%
B
Count i Row N %
12 24.5%
10 20.4%
13 36.1%
10 35.7%
10 27.8%
11 35.5%
10 43.5%
6 18.2%
3 10.3%
2 14.3%
3 30.0%
4 30.8%
9 23.1%
Satisfactory
Count "Row N %
21 58.3%
E‘X‘tensively B
Count 'Row N %
27 56.3%
14 31.8%
14 29.8%

Neutral
Count Row N %
2 4.2%

0 0.0%
7 14.6%
4 8.3%
7 14.9%
8 17.4%
2 4.3%
4 8.5%
4 8.5%
4 8.5%
3 6.4%
15 31.9%
23 47.9%
28 58.3%
C
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
6 12.2%
13 36.1%
11 39.3%
10 27.8%
7 22.6%
5 21.7%
11 33.3%
14 48.3%
5 35.7%
2 20.0%
2 15.4%
19 48.7%
lJnéatisfactory
Count Row N %
2 5.6%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
5 10.4%
21 47.7%
15 31.9%

Disagree

Count
0

1
2
1
2
0
1
2
4
2
0
2
9

3

Count
0

1
5

R

NN DI

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
6 13.6%
14 29.8%

Row N %
0.0%
2.1%
4.2%
2.1%
4.3%
0.0%
2.1%
4.3%
8.5%
4.3%
0.0%

43%

18.8%
6.3%

D
Row N %
0.0%
2.0%
13.9%
3.6%
13.9%
9.7%
0.0%
30.3%
20.7%
0.0%
0.0%
15.4%
17.9%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count

X

RN SN DD

Count
0

W DD~ D

— D~

F

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
21%
0.0%
0.0%
21%
4.2%
2.1%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
15.2%
10.3%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Ponce de L.eon Elementary Count 59
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree ' Strongly Disagree

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, apprepriate, and achievable goals for each student. M 46.2% 25 48.1% 3 58% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 21 41.2% 26 51.0% 3 5.9% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 137% 20 39.2% 7 13.7% 14 27.5% 3 5.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 20.0% 19 38.0% 12 24.0% 6 12.0% 3 6.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. o o 7 0 14.3% 24 49.0% 10 20.4% 5 10.2% 3 6.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 31.3% 24 . 500% 5 10.4% 3 6.3% 1 2.1%
7. This school campus safe. 8 16.0% 21 42.0% 12 24.0% 7 14.0% 2 4.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 2.0% 8 15.7% 7 13.7% 13 25.5% 22 43.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 14.3% 22 44.9% 9 18.4% 9 18.4% 2 4.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. H 22.0% 27 54.0% 5 10.0% 5 10.0% 2 4.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 34.8% 23 50.0% 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 18.8% 23 47.9% 14 29.2% 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) ) 5 10.9% 17 37.0% 13 28.3% 8 17.4% 3 6.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. o o 3 6.7% 12 26.7% 22 48.9% 7 15.6% 1 2.2%

How would you grade the following groups < A N O . B N ¢ . b : ¥

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count ‘RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 29 59.2% 19 38.8% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 14 28.6% 17 34.7% 11 22.4% 5 10.2% 2 4.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 15.6% 13 40.6% 6 18.8% 6 18.8% 2 6.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) B 4 12.1% 21 63.6% 5 15.2% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 12 32.4% 19 51.4% 5 13.5% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 31.4% 15 42.9% 7 20.0% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 15 39.5% 20 52.6% 3 7.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 17.1% 14 40.0% 10 28.6% 2 5.7% 3 8.6%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 11.1% 9 33.3% 6 22.2% 4 14.8% 5 18.5%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 7 38.9% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 20.0% 9 60.0% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 31.8% 13 59.1% 0 0.0% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.0% 19 44.2% 13 30.2% 6 14.0% 2 4.7%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 4 16.7% 17 70.8% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At Al

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 17.4% 31 67.4% 7 15.2% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving f 2.39% 4 9.3% 19 44.2% 19 44.2%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 5 11.9% 14 33.3% 23 54.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) ‘



Strongly Agree Agree
Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 31.7% 38 63.3%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 18 30.0% 34 56.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 1.7% - 25 41.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 8.3% 34 56.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 11.9% 21 35.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 25.4% 30 50.8%
7. This school campus safe. i 20 33.3% 35 58.3%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 20.0% 32 33.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 10.3% 30 51.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 20.0% 30 50.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 © 23.7% 34 57.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 16.9% 27 45.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 10.2% 31 52.5%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8.9% 29 51.8%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O . B N O
ount Row N % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 37 61.7% 19 3L7%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 16 26.7% 20 33.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 11 23.4% 22 46.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 12.8% 18 38.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 11 23.4% 23 48.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 23.4% 22 46.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 16 34.0% 18 38.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 10 22.7% 15 34.1%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 13.5% 11 29.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 10 30.3% 12 36.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 23.8% 9 42.9%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 14 38.9% 11 30.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 7 15.2% 18 39.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 15 37.5% 21 52.5%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 10 18.2% 31 56.4%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
. s . . 5.7% 21 39.6%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 16 29.6%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Marjorie K. Rawlings Elementary

Count 63

Neutral
Count Row N %
3 - 5.0%
6 10.0%
19 31.7%
10 16.7%
16 27.1%
10 16.9%
3 5.0%
10 16.7%
11 19.0%
6 10.0%
10 16.9%

20 33.9%
19 32.2%
18 321%
C
Count Row N %
4 6.7%
14 23.3%
10 21.3%
15 31.9%
12 25.5%
13 27.7%
11 23.4%
12 27.3%
13 35.1%
9 27.3%
6 28.6%
8 22.2%
15 32.6%

Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
4 10.0%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
14 25.5%
24 45.3%
25 46.3%

Disagree
Count
0 0.0%
2 3.3%
5 8.3%
9 15.0%
13 22.0%
3 5.1%
1 1.7%
5 8.3%
8 13.8%
9 15.0%
1 L.7%
2 3.4%
3 5.1%
2 3.6%

D

Count Row N %

0

oW Ny

b D m N e @

0.0%
1.7%
6.4%
10.6%
2.1%
0.0%
2.1%
13.6%
8.1%
3.0%
0.0%
5.6%
10.9%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count 'Row N %
0 0.0%
5 9.4%
13 24.1%

Strongly Disagree '
Row N %  Count

0

N D DD N N N

Count
0

Y

T Y T - R )

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
3.3%
3.4%
1.7%
1.7%
1.7%
5.2%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%

F

Row N %
0.0%
5.0%
2.1%
6.4%
0.0%
2.1%
2.1%
2.3%
13.5%
3.0%
4.8%
2.8%
2.2%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Ridgecrest Elementary

Count 46

Strongly Agree

Count
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 30
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18
7. This school campus safe. 21
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 29
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1
How would you grade the following groups Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 24
17. How would you grade the regional office? ) 4
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7
20. How would yeu grade the instructional technology department? 16
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14
22. How would you grade student assignment?
23. How would you grade the budget department?

24.
25,
26.
27.

9
2
How would you grade the auditing department? 3
How would you grade the MIS department? ) 3
How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7
How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3

Row N %

55.6%
66.7%
3L1%
28.9%
31.1%
42.9%
46.7%
64.4%
26.7%
51.1%
27.9%
14.0%
7.0%
2.4%

A
Row N %
75.0%
54.5%
11.8%
20.6%
23.3%
50.0%
43.8%
30.0%
7.7%
15.8%
23.1%
33.3%
9.4%

Very Satisfactory

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

13

Row N %

59.1%

Very Extensively

Count

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 19

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %
46.3%

5.3%

5.7%

Agree
Count Row N %
17 37.8%
14 31.1%
15 33.3%
19 42.2%
20 44.4%
20 47.6%
20 44.4%
15 33.3%
21 46.7%
16 35.6%
21 48.8%
11 25.6%

8 18.6%
14 33.3%

B
Count Rew N %
1 25.0%
17 38.6%

7 20.6%
13 38.2%
14 46.7%
11 34.4%
12 37.5%
10 33.3%

[ 23.1%
10 52.6%
6 46.2%

9 42.9%
14 43.8%

Satisfactory

Count 'Row N %

8 36.4%

Extensively

Count Row N %

19 46.3%
10 26.3%

5 14.3%

Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
3 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 6.7% 12 26.7% 1 2.2%
11 24.4% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
8 17.8% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
2 4.8% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
4 8.9% 0 0.0% 4 0.0%
0 0.0% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
5 11.1% 7 15.6% 0 0.0%
3 6.7% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
7 16.3% 2 4.7% 1 23%
18 41.9% 4 9.3% 4 9.3%
15 34.9% 5 11.6% 12 27.9%
20 47.6% 5 11.9% 2 4.8%
C D o F
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 4.5% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
11 32.4% 5 14.7% 7 20.6%
12 35.3% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
7 23.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
4 12.5% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
5 15.6% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
9 30.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
11 42.3% 4 15.4% 3 11.5%
5 26.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%
4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 19.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
9 28.1% 5 15.6% 1 3.1%

Unsatisfactory

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN %
1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN %
3 7.3% 0 0.0%
18 47.4% 8 21.1%
10 28.6% 18 51.4%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Rio Vista Elementary Count 31
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count ‘RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. ‘ . 17 60.7% 10 35.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 17 56.7% 13 43.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 36.7% 15 50.0% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 33.3% 17 56.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 . 46.7% 11 - 36.7% 4 13.3% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 41.4% 13 44.8% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. ) 14 45.2% 12 387% 2 6.5% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 61.3% 9 29.0% 3 9.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. ) 10 32.3% 12 387% 7 22.6% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 51.6% o 355% 3 9.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
1. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 33.3% 16  533% 2 6.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 3.2% 12 387% 17 54.8% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 0 0.0% 9 - 32.1% 12 42.9% 4 14.3% 3 10.7%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 8 25.8% 15 48.4% 3 9.7% 5 16.1%
How would you grade the following groups . A . . B . ¢ N . D g < d ; '
! Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %.
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 23 74.2% 7 22.6% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 20 64.5% 7 22.6% 3 9.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 16.0% 10 40.0% 8 32.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 27.3% 9 . 409% 7 31.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 28.0% 15 60.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 25.0% 8 33.3% 9 37.5% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 4 16.7% 11 45.8% 5 20.8% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
22, How would yeu grade student assignment? 3 12.5% 11 45.8% 9 37.5% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 4.8% 7 33.3% 3 14.3% 5 23.8% 5 23.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 13.3% 6 40.0% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 14.3% 7 50.0% 5 35.7% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6.9% 9 3L0% 6 20.7% 8 27.6% 4 13.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count ‘RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 43.8% 7 43.8% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively B Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 7 25.9% 17 63.0% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 8.0% 12 18.0% 9 36.0% 2 8.0%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale impreved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 9 34.6% 13 50.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Safety Harbor Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achiei’able'goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. B
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.

Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.
. This schoo! campus is kept clean and attractive.

Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators,

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

- Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department? B
How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?

How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

The district teéhnology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom'’ computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29.
30.

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

To what extent has the district’s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31.

To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your camp‘us? (If you answer

"somewhat'" or "Not At A", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39
Strongly Agree ) ' 'Agrec Neutral Disagree / Stron‘glly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
19 48.7% 20 51.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 51.3% 17 43.6% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
15 38.5% 17 43.6% 3 7.7% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
17 44.7% 17 44.7% 3 7.9% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
21 56.8% 13 35.1% 2 5.4% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
21 53.8% 16 41.0% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
19 48.7% 18 - 46.2% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26 66.7% 11 28.2% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14 35.9% 19  48.7% 1 2.6% 5 12.8% 0 0.0%
23 59.0% 11 28.2% 3 7.7% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
11 28.2% 20 51.3% 5 12.8% 2 5.1% 1 2.6%
6 ©15.8% 14 36.8% 1 28.9% 7 18.4% 0 0.0%
4 11.1% 13 36.1% 12 33.3% 6 16.7% 1 2.8%
3 8.3% 14 38.9% 12 33.3% 4 11.1% 3 8.3%
A B C D F
Count RowN % Count 'RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
28 71.8% 9 23.1% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27 69.2% 9 23.1% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 13.3% 13 43.3% 6 20.0% 7 23.3% 0 0.0%
3 10.7% 19 67.9% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 2 7.1%
6 21.4% 12 42.9% 7 25.0% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
9 33.3% 14 51.9% 3 11.1% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
14 46.7% 11 36.7% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
5 17.9% 8 28.6% 8 28.6% 4 14.3% 3 10.7% -
4 16.0% 5 20.0% 7 28.0% 4 16.0% 5 20.0%
4 23.5% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 2 11.8% 1 5.9%
5 29.4% 7 41.2% 4 23.5% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
5 20.0% 7 28.0% 5 20.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0%
5 16.7% 8 26.7% 10 33.3% 4 13.3% 3 10.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

9 39.1%

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

4 11.4%
1 2.9%
8 21.6%

Count Row N %

13 56.5%
Extensively
Count Row N %
24 68.6%
14 41.2%
20 54.1%

Count Row N %
1 4.3%
Somewhat
Count  Row N %
7 20.0%
15 44.1%
6 16.2%

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
4 11.8%
3 8.1%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

San Jose Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14, Quality leadership is provided by the Schoo} Board.

N T Y N O
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How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office? )

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
""refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At AlIl"", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 42

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
18 42.9% 19 45.2% 2 4.8% 3 7.1% 0 0.0%
15 35.7% 20 47.6% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 3 7.1%
10 23.8% 16 38.1% 6 14.3% 5 11.9% 5 11.9%
10 24.4% 17 41.5% 7 17.1% 7 17.1% 0 0.0%
10 23.8% 16 38.1% 7 16.7% 3 7.1% 6 14.3%
9 - 21.4% 22 52.4% 8 19.0% 3 7% [/ 0.0%
15 357% 19 45.2% 5 11.9% 3 7.1% 0 0.0%
26 61.9% 12 28.6% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
8 20.0% 18 45.0% 7 17.5% 2 5.0% 5 12.5%
4 = 333% 14 33.3% 6 14.3% 4 9.5% 4 9.5%
10 23.8% 16 38.1% 9 21.4% 4 9.5% 3 7.1%
4 9.5% 14 33.3% 13 31.0% 7 16.7% 4 9.5%
5 11.9% 10 23.8% 14 33.3% 8 19.0% 5 11.9%
3 7.1% 9 21.4% 15 35.7% 10 23.8% 5 11.9%
A ) B C D F
Count RowN%. Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N% Count RowN %
25 64.1% 12 30.8% 2 51% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19 48.7% 6 15.4% 6 15.4% 6 15.4% 2 5.1%
10 32.3% 6 19.4% 7 22.6% 4 12.9% 4 12.9%
6 18.8% 8 25.0% 10 31.3% 6 18.8% 2 6.3%
9 29.0% 13 41.9% 5 16.1% 0 0.0% 4 12.9%
7 24.1% 13 44.8% 4 13.8% 3 10.3% 2 6.9%
10 31.3% 15 46.9% 5 15.6% 1 3.1% 1 3.1%
6 18.2% 1 33.3% 8 24.2% 5 15.2% 3 9.1%
3 10.7% 4 14.3% 9 32.1% 5 17.9% 7 25.0%
4 18.2% 8 36.4% 5 22.7% 3 13.6% 2 9.1%
5 33.3% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
9 34.6% 9 34.6% 3 11.5% 4 15.4% 1 3.8%
5 13.2% 6 15.8% 15 39.5% 9 23.7% 3 7.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very lJnsatisfactof)'
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
8 32.0% 13 52.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
10 24.4% 19 46.3% 10 24.4% 2 4.9%
3 7.9% 11 28.9% 13 34.2% 11 28.9%
3 7.3% 6 14.6% 16 39.0% 16 39.0%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

James Sanderlin Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for cach studgpi.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom,

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

R R R R

@

How would you grade the following groups

1S. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department? -
.19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22, How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

—_

~1

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" c'(')mputer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. 1f your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
“somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN%.  Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RewN % Count Row N %
14 35.9% 22 56.4% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13 33.3% 21 53.8% A 12.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 17.9% 15 38.5% 6 15.4% 9 23.1% 2 5.1%
7 17.9% 14 35.9% 14 35.9% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
11 28.9% 19 50.0% 7 18.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
21 553% 13 34.2% 4 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 5.3% 11 28.9% 10 26.3% 11 28.9% 4 10.5% -
16 41.0% 18 46.2% 3 7.7% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
3 8.1% 13 L 35.1% 10 27.0% 6 16.2% 5 13.5%
16 43.2% 15 40.5% 4 10.8% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
24 68.6% 9 25.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
10 29.4% 13 38.2% 10 29.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
5 14.7% 14 412% 14 41.2% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
3 8.8% 15 44.1% 14 41.2% 1 29% 1 2.9%
A B ' C D F :
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count 'Row N % Count ' RowN % Count Row N %
19 51.4% 15 40.5% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19  54.3% 10 28.6% 5 14.3% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
36.4% 7 31.8% 6 27.3% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
1 4.2% 12 50.0% 9 37.5% 1 4.2% 1 4.2%
10 34.5% 12 41.4% 6 20.7% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
10 35.7% 14 50.0% 3 10.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
9 36.0% 13 52.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 8.7% 7 30.4% 7 30.4% 4 17.4% 3 13.0%
3 14.3% 8 38.1% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 2 9.5%
2 12.5% 8 50.0% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
3 18.8% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
5 29.4% 9 52.9% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 22.2% 13 48.1% 5 18.5% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
8 47.1% 8 47.1% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N% Count RowN %
17 51.5% 13 39.4% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
1 2.9% 4 11.8% 14 41.2% 15 44.1%
1 3.0% 9 27.3% 15 45.5% 8 24.2%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Sandy Lane Elementary

Count 43

Strongly Agree ) )
Count Row N % Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count 'RowN% Count RowN%

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 13
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10
7. This school campus safe. B 2
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) 2
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2

How would you grade the following groups

Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 21
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? : 4
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3
19. How would you grade the eurriculum and instruction department? 4
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 5
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3

47.6%
30.2%
2.3%
9.3%
2.4%
23.3%
4.7%
4.7%
2.4%
11.6%
27.9%
7.3%
4.9%
5.0%

Row N %
50.0%
9.5%
10.0%
11.1%
12.5%
15.6%
23.5%
3.8%
3.6%
14.3%
11.1%
21.7%

8.6%

Very Satisfactory

Count

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. I your school was included in year two of the 5
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Row N %

18.5%

Very Extensively

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 5
30. To what extent has the district’s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving f

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

12.5%

2.6%

5.3%

Agree Neutral Disagree
16 38.1% 6 14.3% 0 0.0%
24 55.8% 5 11.6% 1 2.3%
6 14.0% 10 23.3% 12 27.9%
10 23.3% 6 14.0% 13 30.2%
9 21.4% 7 16.7% 10 23.8%
11 25.6% 7 16.3% 6 14.0%
9 = 209% 6 14.0% 15 34.9%
1 326% 9 20.9% 12 27.9%
3 7.1% 8 19.0% 12 28.6%
12 27.9% 6 14.0% 9 20.9%
19 44.2% 4 9.3% 5 11.6%
13 31.7% 18 43.9% 3 7.3%
9 22.0% 25 61.0% 3 7.3%
14 35.0% 20 50.0% 2 5.0%
B C D
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
17 40.5% 3 7.1% 1 2.4%
10 23.8% 7 16.7% 8 19.0%
13 43.3% 8 26.7% 2 6.7%
15 55.6% 6 22.2% 1 3.7%
16 50.0% 8 25.0% 3 9.4%
14 43.8% 8 25.0% 4 12.5%
18 52.9% 5 14.7% 2 5.9%
6 23.1% 9 34.6% 3 11.5%
9 32.1% 6 21.4% 5 17.9%
7 33.3% 6 28.6% 2 9.5%
8 44.4% 5 27.8% 1 5.6%
9 39.1% 5 21.7% 0 0.0%
15 42.9% 12 34.3% 2 5.7%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %
18 66.7% 2 7.4% 2 7.4%
Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count 'Row N % Count Row N %
14 35.0% 21 52.5% 0 0.0%
1 2.6% 8 21.1% 28 73.7%
1 2.6% 12 31.6% 23 60.5%

0
0
14
10
15
9
11
6
18
1

—~

3
4
2
2

r
Row N %

Count
0

[
W

T N I W

Strongly Disagree

0.0%
0.0%
32.6%
23.3%
35.7%
20.9%
25.6%
14.0%
42.9%
25.6%
7.0%
9.8%
4.9%
5.0%

0.0%
3L0%
13.3%

7.4%

31%

31%

2.9%
26.9%
25.0%
14.3%
11.1%
17.4%

8.6%



1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for éach student. 24 52.2% 20 43.5%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 18 39.1% 23 50.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 22.2% 19 42.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 19.6% 19 41.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 10 21.7% 15 32.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 34.8% 21 45.7%
7. This school campus safe. 16 34.8% 22 47.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 28 62.2% 13 28.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 20.5% 14 31.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 28.9% 13 28.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 44.4% 20 44.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 30.2% 14 32.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 7 15.9% 16 36.4%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6.8% 19 43.2%
How would you grade the following groups y A N . B N
’ Count ‘RowN % Count ~Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 56.8% 17 38.6%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 31.1% 10 22.2%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 20.6% 16 47.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 11.4% 14 40.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 27.8% 19 52.8%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 18.4% 14 36.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 31.3% 14 43.8%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 5.6% 19 52.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 0 0.0% 11 40.7%
24, llow would you grade the auditing department? 1 5.9% 6 35.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1 7.1% 9 64.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 2 11.1% 10 55.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2.5% 17 42.5%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory ‘
Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 24.2% 16 48.5%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 4 9.5% 27 64.3%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 7 0% 14 32.6%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or '""Not At AI", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 9.5% 14 33.3%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Sawgrass Lake Elementary

Count 49

Strongly Agree

'Agree

Neutral Disagree
2 4.3% 0 0.0%
5 10.9% [/ 0.0%
9 20.0% 5 11.1%
8 17.4% 8 17.4%
5 10.9% 11 23.9%
7 15.2% 2 4.3%
5 10.9% 2 4.3%
3 6.7% 1 2.2%
10 22.7% 7 15.9%
11 24.4% 4 8.9%
3 6.7% 2 4.4%
15 34.9% 1 2.3%
19 43.2% 2 4.5%
16 36.4% 4 9.1%
C D
Count Row N % Count Row N %
1 2.3% 1 2.3%
10 22.2% 8 17.8%
6 17.6% 3 8.8%
16 45.7% 1 2.9%
5 13.9% 2 5.6%
23.7% 7 18.4%
6 18.8% 0 0.0%
12 33.3% 3 8.3%
10 37.0% 4 14.8%
7 41.2% 2 11.8%
3 21.4% 1 7.1%
4 22.2% 2 11.1%
14 35.0% 6 15.0%
Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
8 24.2% 1 3.0%
Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N %
11 26.2% 0 0.0%
22 51.2% 4 9.3%
14 33.3% 10 23.8%

.M . 4 ) i Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

0

N D DDA ADDND W NN

Count
0

3
2
0
0
1
2
0
2
1
0
0
2

0.0%
0.0% .
4.4%
4.3%
10.9%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
9.1%
8.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%

¥

Row N %
0.0%
6.7%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
6.3%
0.0%
7.4%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%



Seminole Elementary

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 48

Strongly Agree Agree
Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student. 20 45.5% 24 54.5%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 18 40.0% 22 48.9%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 24.4% 26 57.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. . 13 29.5% 23 52.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 11 24.4% 25 55.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 32.6% 24 55.8%
7. This school campus safe. 30 68.2% 11 25.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 55.6% 13 28.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 27.9% 20 46.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 41.9% 15 34.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 30.2% 24 55.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 21.4% 20 47.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 12.2% 17 41.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 17.1% 14 34.1%
How would you grade the following groups A B N
Count Row N % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 22 53.7% 17 41.5%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 22 52.4% 13 31.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 25.9% 13 48.1%
'18. How would you grade the transportation department? B - 21.4% 10 35.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 29.0% 15 48.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 17 51.5% 10 30.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14 41.2% 16 47.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 27.6% 13 44.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 11.1% 6 22.2%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 27.8% 6 33.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 35.7% 7 50.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 25.0% 13 54.2%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 7 18.4% 14 36.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 30.0% 20 66.7%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 38.1% 17 40.5%
30. To what extent has th:e dist.ric.t's.emphasis and your sc!lool’s emphasis on improving 14 33.3% 14 33.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculfy and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 5 11.6% 20 46.5%

Neutral
Count . Row N %
0 0.0%

4 8.9%
5 11.1%
2 4.5%
2 4.4%
3 7.0%
2 4.5%
3 6.7%
8 18.6%
4 9.3%
5 11.6%
13 31.0%
17 41.5%
17 41.5%

Count Row N %

2 4.9%
4.8%
18.5%
32.1%
16.1%
9.1%
11.8%
17.2%
40.7%
11.1%
14.3%
12.5%
28.9%

W NN T WM A W MO WY

~
~

Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
1 3.3%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
9 21.4%
13 31.0%
11 25.6%

Disagree
Count - Row N %
0.0%
2.2%
4.4%
6.8%
8.9%
4.7%
2.3%
8.9%
4.7%
4.7%
2.3%
0.0%
4.9%
7.3%

5

Wl DN N R NN A W~

b
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
2 4.8%
2 7.4%
3 10.7%
2 6.5%
2 C61%
0 0.0%
2 6.9%
2 7.4%
3 16.7%
0 0.0%
1 4.2%
4 10.5%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 2.4%
7 16.3%

Strongly Disagree

Count
0

DDA W N ~ND

Count

X

N~ DN

D DD W

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
6.8%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
9.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row N %
0.0%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
3.4%
18.5%
11.1%
0.0%
4.2%
5.3%



Seventy-Fourth Street Elementary

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 56

Strohgly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 35.7% 35 62.5% [/ 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 26 46.4% 25 44.6% 4 7.1% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 22 39.3% 26 46.4% 7 12.5% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 44.6% 24 . 42.9% 4 7.1% 3 5.4% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 34 60.7% 20 35.7% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 46.4% 26 46.4% 3 5.4% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 23 41.1% 27 48.2% 4 7.1% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 24 42.9% 27 48.2% 4 7.1% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 28.6% 34 60.7% 4 7.1% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 45 80.4% 9 16.1% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 37.5% 27 48.2% 8 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 18.2% 25 455% 19 34.5% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8 14.5% 21 38.2% 26 47.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.6% 24 42.9% 27 48.2% 3 5.4% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups A ~ S B N \ ¢ N . b N \ ¥ :

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count :RowN % Count Row N % Count ‘RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 3 55.4% 28 37.5% 4 71% 0 00% 0 00%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 36 64.3% 18 32.1% 1 1.8% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? - 8 24.2% 22 66.7% 2 6.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 11 26.2% 23 54.8% 6 14.3% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 16  39.0% 18 43.9% 7 17.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 21 48.8% 17 39.5% 4 9.3% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 20 48.8% 17 41.5% 4 9.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 12.5% 19 47.5% 12 30.0% 4 10.0% [ 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 14.7% 9 26.5% 10 29.4% 5 14.7% 5 14.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 18.8% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6 25.0% 14 58.3% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 11.6% 17 39.5% 15 34.9% 5 11.6% 1 2.3%

Very Satisfactory Sati}skfkactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactor'y

Count RowN % Count ' RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %'
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refrcshi/n'g ""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 18 50.0% 17 47.2% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively ‘ Extensively Somewhat Not At All '

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14 28.0% 32 64.0% 4 8.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has th.e dist-ric.t's.emphasis and your sc?mol's emphasis on improving i1 21.2% 20 55.8% 12 231% 0 0.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 16 31.4% 29 56.9% 6 11.8% 0 0.0%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

John M. Sexten Elementary

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. )
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administraters.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?
18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

~1

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 58

Strongly Agree
Count  Row N %

30 53.6%
29 51.8%
24 42.9%
23 41.8%
28 50.0%
20 - 364%
25 44.6%
24 429%
21 39.6%
33 61.1%
27 50.9%
11 20.8%
9 17.3%
5 9.4%
A
Count Row N %
38 69.1%
37 67.3%
14 41.2%
5 13.9%
13 33.3%
15 34.1%
22 57.9%
7 20.6%
6 22.2%
6 31.6%
4 30.8%
5 23.8%
7 16.7%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

11 28.9%

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

13 25.5%
9 18.4%
5 9.8%

Agree
Count :Row N %
24 42.9%
26 46.4%
23 41.1%
23 41.8%
21 37.5%
21 38.2%
29 51.8%
26 46.4%
19 35.8%
15 27.8%
19 35.8%
24 45.3%
19 36.5%
17 32.1%
B
Count . Row N %
17 30.9%
15 27.3%
13 38.2%
13 36.1%
18 46.2%
14 31.8%
14 36.8%
10 29.4%
3 11.1%
6 31.6%
6 46.2%
14 66.7%
16 38.1%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
24 63.2%
Extensively
Count Row N %
28 54.9%
22 44.9%
20 39.2%

Neutral Disagree
Count Row N % Count Row N %
2 3.6% 0 0.0%
1 1.8% [ 0.0%
5 8.9% 4 7.1%
7 12.7% 2 3.6%
4 7.1% 2 3.6%
9 16.4% 4 7.3%
2 3.6% 0 0.0%
4 7.1% 2 3.6%
9 17.0% 4 7.5%
3 5.6% 3 5.6%
6 11.3% 1 1.9%
17 32.1% 1 1.9%
23 44.2% 1 1.9%
27 50.9% 4 7.5%

Strongly Disagree
‘Row N %

Count

D

C D
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count

0
2

T~ X% %D WS

0.0% 0 0.0%
3.6% 1 1.8%
17.6% I 2.9%
33.3% 3 8.3%
12.8% 3 7.7%
29.5% 1 2.3%
5.3% 0 0.0%
23.5% 6 17.6%
29.6% 7 25.9%
31.6% 1 5.3%
15.4% 0 0.0%
4.8% 1 1.8%
33.3% 5 11.9%

Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN %
2 5.3% 1 2.6%
Somewhat Not At All
Count -Row N % Count Row N %
10 19.6% 0 0.0%
16 32.7% 2 4.1%
15 29.4% 11 21.6%

D

DD~ WD~ WD

DA N NI D

F

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
8.8%
11.1%
0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Shore Acres Elementary Count 44

Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, app‘r(‘)'priate, and achievable goals for cach student. 22 53.7% 16 39.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 19 45.2% 19 45.2%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 35.7% 17 40.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 35.7% 18 42.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 19.5% 23 56.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 46.3% 16 39.0%
7. This school campus safe. ) o 27 64.3% 14 33.3%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 40.5% 21 50.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 28.6% 21 50.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 42.9% 17 40.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. ) 23 56.1% 18 43.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 23.1% 21 53.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) 5 12.8% 17 43.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) 4 10.3% 17 43.6%
How would you grade the following groups C A ! B N ©
i ‘ount  Row N %  Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 26 63.4% 14 34.1%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 26 61.9% 9 21.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 35.7% 11 39.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 8 27.6% 11 37.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 12 38.7% 13 41.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 15 41.7% 16 44.4%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 15 45.5% 15 45.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 20.0% 10 40.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 15.4% 9 34.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 27.8% 9 50.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 35.3% 6 35.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 36.8% 7 36.8%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8.8% 18 52.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count .Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 25.0% 12 60.0%
""refresh", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 22 55.0% 17 42.5%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
. s - . . 5 13.2% 18 47.4%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has facultj and staff morale imprbvcd on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 5.6% 13 36.1%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral
Count Row N %
3 7.3%

3 7.1%
4 9.5%
7 16.7%
7 17.1%
5 12.2%
1 2.4%
2 4.8%
5 11.9%
4 9.5%
0 0.0%
8 20.5%
16 41.0%
13 33.3%

C
Count Row N %
2.4%
14.3%
21.4%
24.1%
16.1%
11.1%
9.1%
16.0%
19.2%
16.7%
11.8%
5.3%
23.5%

—

e~ N W v AW R D

Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %

1 5.0%

Somewhat

Count Row N %
1 2.5%
14 36.8%
15 41.7%

Disagree
Count Row N %
0 0.0%

1 2.4%
5 11.9%
2 4.8%
3 7.3%
1 2.4%
0 00%
2 4.8%
4 95%
3 7.1%
0 0.0%
1 2.6%
1 2.6%
4 10.3%

D
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
6.9%
3.2%
2.8%
0.0%
12.0%
19.2%
0.0%
0.0%
15.8%
8.8%

N D N~

-

w

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %:
2 10.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 2.6%
6 16.7%

Count

=

- T TDIO~ND

Count

Strongly l)isagféc

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%

F

‘Row N %
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.0%
11.5%
5.6%
17.6%
5.3%
5.9%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOL.S Climate Survey, May 2009

Skycrest Elementary Count 45
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 61.4% 15 34.1% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. o028 62.2% 16 1 35.6% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward aduits exists in the school. s 34.1% 23 52.3% 4 9.1% 1 2.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 43.2% 20 45.5% 3 6.8% I 2.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 35.6% 21 46.7% 4 8.9% 2 4.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 63.6% 10 22.7% 3 6.8% 2 4.5%
7. This school campus safe. 17 37.8% 24 53.3% 4 8.9% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. S 16  35.6% 18 40.0% 7 15.6% 4 8.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 43.2% 18 40.9% 4 9.1% 1 2.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 55.6% 14 31.1% 1 2.2% 3 6.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 20 48.8% 13 317% 6 14.6% 1 2.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent, 7 15.9% 17 38.6% 15 34.1% 3 6.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 4.8% 15 35.7% 14 33.3% 6 14.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 9.3% 14 32.6% 19 44.2% 4 9.3%
How would you grade the following groups A . B : N ¢ N < b o
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %.
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 32 744% 10 23.3% 1 2.3% 0 0.0"’//0, )
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 32 72.7% 7 15.9% 2 4.5% 1 2.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? o 5 15.6% 14 43.8% 6 18.8% 5 15.6%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 12.9% 16 51.6% 9 29.0% I 3.2%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 14 36.8% 16 421% 6 15.8% 2 5.3%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 14 40.0% 19 54.3% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) 11 36.7% 14 46.7% 2 6.7% 3 10.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 16.1% 15 48.4% 9 29.0% 1 3.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 14.3% 7 25.0% 5 17.9% 7 25.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 ¢ 2L1% 5 26.3% 6 31.6% 2 10.5%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 9 37.5% 8 33.3% 5 20.8% 1 4.2%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 8 22.9% 11 31.4% 9 25.7% 4 11.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer -
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 11 40.7% 14 51.9% 1 3.7% 1 3.7%
“"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?
Véry Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 13 31.7% 25 61.0% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has th? dist.ric't's'emphasis and your sc?mol’s emphasis on improving ‘ 4 10.0% 13 32.5% 17 42.5% 6 15.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 7.5% 18 45.0% 8 20.0% 11 27.5%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count
0

BN R R D D N D

Count

0
2
2
1
0
0
0
1
5
2
0
1
3

Stron‘gly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
2.3%
4.4%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
4.4%
2.4%
45%
11.9%
4.7%

¥

Row N %
0.0%
4.5%
6.3%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
17.9%
10.5%
0.0%
4.2%
8.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Skyview Elementary

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refresﬁing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your eampus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

61
Strongly Agree “Agree Neutral Disagree
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %

33 56.9% 21 36.2% 4 6.9% 0 0.0%
34 58.6% 21 36.2% 3 5.2% 0 0.0%
24 41.4% 24 41.4% 7 12.1% 3 5.2%
30 51.7% 23 39.7% 4 6.9% 0 0.0%
31 53.4% 25 43.1% 2 3.4% [/ 0.0%
27 46.6% 27 46.6% 3 5.2% 1 L7%
32 58.2% 19 34.5% 3 5.5% 1 1.8%
22 37.9% 28 48.3% 6 10.3% 2 3.4%
19 33.3% 27 47.4% 7 12.3% 4 7.0%
32 56.1% 21 36.8% 4 7.0% [ 0.0%
23 40.4% 25 43.9% 8 14.0% 1 1.8%
10 17.9% 27 48.2% 16 28.6% 1 1.8%

6 - 10.9% 22 40.0% 24 43.6% 2 3.6%

5 9.3% 18 33.3% 26 48.1% 2 3.7%

A B c D
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

39 69.6% 16 28.6% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
38 67.9% 17 30.4% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%

9 24.3% 20 54.1% 8 21.6% 0 0.0%

14 35.9% 13 33.3% 7 17.9% 5 12.8%

12 - 3L6% 21 55.3% 5 13.2% 0 0.0%

21 48.8% 18 41.9% 3 7.0% 1 2.3%

16 39.0% 21 51.2% 2 4.9% 2 4.9%

9 25.0% 15 41.7% 19 27.8% 2 5.6%

3 8.6% 13 37.1% 7 20.0% 10 28.6%

6 26.1% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 3 13.0%

5 35.7% 4 28.6% 4 28.6% 1 7.1%

11 42.3% 10 38.5% 3 11.5% 2 7.7%

2 4.7% 19 44.2% 18 41.9% 3 7.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count :Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

19 46.3% 22 53.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

12 23.5% 33 64.7% 6 11.8% 0 0.0%

8 16.7% 19 39.6% 16 33.3% 5 10.4%

7 14.6% 15 31.3% 19 39.6% 7 14.6%

Count

5

W NI DDIDIDII~ND

Count

X

O DI DTSTDDIDID

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
1.8%
5.6%

F

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Southern Oak Elementary

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. Schoo! personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4, There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. i

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by scheol administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? o

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22, How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshihg ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. 1f your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 50

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
13 27.7%
14 28.6%
8 16.3%
13 27.1%
16 34.0%
11 23.9%
17 34.7%
21 43.8%
11 22.9%
19 38.8%
17 37.0%
8 17.0%
1 2.2%
2 4.2%

A

Count Row N %
22 47.8%
19 41.3%
2 7.7%
4 13.3%
6 21.4%
4 13.3%
13 44.8%
3 12.0%
3 12.0%
1 6.3%
4 25.0%
8 40.0%
3 7.9%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

7 28.0%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
10 23.3%
2 5.0%
13 27.7%

Agree
Count Row N %
30 63.8%
26 53.1%
32 65.3%
26 - 54.2%
21 C44.7%
24 52.2%
26 53.1%
20 0 417%
22 458%
18 36.7%
20  43.5%
20 426%
20 435%
25 52.1%
B
Count Row N %
20 . 43.5%
17 37.0%
14 53.8%
15 50.0%
12 42.9%
13 43.3%
11 37.9%
8 32.0%
5 20.0%
8 50.0%
9 56.3%
9 45.0%
17 44.7%
Satisfactory

Count ‘Row N %

13 52.0%
Extensively
Count Row N %
25 58.1%
14 35.0%
20 42.6%

Neutral
Count Row N %
4 85%

7 14.3%

3 6.1%

6 12.5%

5 10.6%

5 10.9%
2 41%

5 10.4%
4 8.3%

9 18.4%

7 15.2%
17 36.2%
17 37.0%
17 35.4%

C
Count Row N %

4 8.7%

8 17.4%

3 11.5%
10 33.3%

6 21.4%

8 26.7%

4 13.8%

9 36.0%

9 36.0%

5 31.3%

1 6.3%

2 10.0%
14 36.8%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

3 12.0%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

7 16.3%
15 37.5%
11 23.4%

Disagree

Count
0

2
5
3
5
5
3
2
8
2
2
1
4
2

Row N %
0.0%
4.1%
10.2%
63%
10.6%
10.9%
6.1%
4.2%
16.7%
4.1%
4.3%
2.1%
8.7%
4.2%

D

Count
0

1
4
0
3
2
1
2
4
1
0
0
3

Row N %
0.0%
2.2%
15.4%
0.0%
10.7%
6.7%
3.4%
8.0%
16.0%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%
7.9%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
2 8.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
1 2.3%
9 22.5%
3 6.4%

Strongly Disagree
Count Rew N %
0 0.0%

0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%

22%
2.0%
0.0%
6.3%
2.0%
0.0%
2.1%
8.7%
4.2%

WD DD ~ND

NoR o~ D~

F

Count Row N %

0 0.0%

1 2.2%

3 11.5%
1 3.3%
1 3.6%
3 10.0%
0 0.0%
3 12.0%
4 16.0%
1 6.3%
2 12.5%
1 5.0%
1 2.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Starkey Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. T'his school campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

>IN B R B N N

—Z 3

How would you grade the following groups

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

How would yeu grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

=2

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale ilﬁprovcd on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff moraie has not changed.)

Count 47

Strongly Agree ; ;
Count -Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN % Count _RowN %

31
24
18
17
18
15
24
25
18
22
27
10
5
5

Count
36
27

9
9
9
10

2

70.5%
55.8%
40.9%
38.6%
40.9%
35.7%
54.5%
56.8%
40.9%
50.0%
61.4%
23.3%
12.5%
11.6%

A
Row N %
81.8%
61.4%
25.7%
24.3%
26.5%
29.4%
39.4%
24.1%
17.4%
35.0%
41.7%
47.6%
3.3%

Very Satisfactory

Count

0

Row N %

0.0%

Very Extensively

Count
16

3

Row N %
44.4%

8.1%

5.1%

Agree Neutral Disagree
12 27.3% 1 2.3% [ 0.0%
18 41.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.3%
20 45.5% 2 4.5% 4 9.1%
21 47.7% 3 6.8% 3 6.8%
21 47.7% 2 4.5% 2 4.5%
22 52.4% 3 7.1% 1 2.4%
20 45.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18 40.9% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
20 45.5% 4 9.1% 1 2.3%
15 34.1% 3 6.8% 2 4.5%
15 34.1% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
15 34.9% 16 37.2% 1 2.3%
12 30.0% 18 45.0% 1 2.5%
17 39.5% 14 32.6% 5 11.6%
B C D
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
7 15.9% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
13 29.5% 2 4.5% 1 23%
12 34.3% 8 22.9% 3 8.6%
14 37.8% 12 32.4% 2 5.4%
12 35.3% 11 32.4% 1 2.9%
12 35.3% 8 23.5% 2 5.9%
16 48.5% 3 9.1% g 0.0%
12 41.4% 8 27.6% 1 3.4%
5 21.7% 7 30.4% 3 13.0%
7 35.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0%
3 25.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%
7 33.3% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
18 47.4% 14 36.8% 2 5.3%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
9 81.8% I 9.1% 1 9.1%
Extensively Somewhat Not At AH
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
18 50.0% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
20 54.1% 11 29.7% 3 8.1%
17 43.6% 11 28.2% 9 23.1%

0

0
0
0
1
1
0
0
1
2
0
1
4
2

Count

Strongly Disagree

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
4.5%
0.0%
2.3%
10.0%
4.7%

F

Row N %
0.0%
2.3%
8.6%
0.0%
2.9%
5.9%
3.0%
3.4%
17.4%
5.0%
16.7%
4.8%
5.3%
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
. How would you grade the personnel department?
. How would you grade student assignment?

23.
24.
25,
26.
. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

2
2

e

2

~1

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Sunset Hills Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school. -

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This schoo! campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14,

Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

How would yéu grade the teachers in your school? B

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29,

30.
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why

To what extent does your school use currently available ytechnology?

To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 43

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
26 61.9% 15 35.7% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 61.0% 13 3L.7% 0 0.0% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
15 36.6% 16 39.0% 2 4.9% 6 14.6% 2 4.9%
18 45.0% 12 30.0% 7 17.5% 2 5.0% 1 2.5%
16 40.0% 12 30.0% 5 12.5% N 12.5% 2 5.0%
29 70.7% 12 29.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27 65.9% 10 24.4% 0 0.0% 4 9.8% 0 0.0%
26 63.4% 13 31.7% 2 4.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16 42.1% 11 28.9% 3 7.9% 7 18.4% 1 2.6%
21 52.5% 13 32.5% 3 7.5% 2 5.0% 1 2.5%
14 34.1% 21 51.2% 3 7.3% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%

9 24.3% 14 37.8% 11 29.7% 2 5.4% 1 2.7%

6 16.7% 11 30.6% 12 33.3% 2 5.6% 5 13.9%

6 16.7% 14 38.9% 7 19.4% 6 16.7% 3 8.3%

A | B c D Foo
Count 'Row N % Count ‘Row N % Count RowN% Count ;RowN % Count ‘RowN %
27 67.5% 7] 27.5% 1 25% 1 25% 0 00%
20 50.0% 10 25.0% 6 15.0% 3 c7.5% 1 2.5%
11 33.3% 11 33.3% 8 24.2% 1 3.0% 2 6.1%
10 35.7% 11 39.3% 7 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% .
12 32.4% 14 37.8% 9 24.3% 2 54% 0 0.0%
12 35.3% 11 32.4% 8 23.5% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
15 45.5% 15 45.5% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 22.6% 14 45.2% 6 19.4% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%
6 22.2% 6 22.2% 6 22.2% 5 18.5% 4 14.8%
36.4% 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
3 20.0% 60.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
12 52.2% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
7 20.6% 13 38.2% 6 17.6% 7 20.6% 1 2.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
9 26.5% 21 61.8% 4 11.8% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
9 23.7% 25 65.8% 4 10.5% [/ 0.0%
8 23.5% 10 29.4% 14 41.2% 2 5.9%
3 8.1% 12 32.4% 8 21.6% 14 37.8%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Sutherland Elementary Count 52

Strongly Agree Ag ) )
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count ‘Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 23
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19
7. This school campus safe. ) 20
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5

How would you grade the following groups

Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? o 13
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 11
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? ) 12
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12

22. How would you grade student assignment? 4
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 6
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pirellas County? 3

Very Satisfactory
Row N %

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Row N %

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
""'somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

51.1%
48.9%
19.6%
19.6%
17.4%
40.4%
42.6%
50.0%
19.6%
24.4%
34.8%
14.9%
11.1%
10.9%

Row N %

70.2%
28.3%
12.1%
34.4%
24.3%
34.3%
35.3%
12.1%
16.7%
28.6%
29.4%
29.2%
7.3%

36.0%

23.9%

9.1%

4.7%

' Agree Neutral Disagree
22 46.8% 1 2.1% 0 0.0%
16 34.0% 7 14.9% 0 0.0%
14 30.4% 15 32.6% 7 15.2%
15 32.6% 12 26.1% 7 15.2%
12 26.1% 11 23.9% 10 21.7%
20 42.6% 7 14.9% 0 0.0%
21 44.7% 2 4.3% 3 6.4%
20 43.5% 1 2.2% 2 4.3%

7 15.2% 15 32.6% 12 26.1%
19 42.2% 10 22.2% 2 4.4%
25 54.3% 2 4.3% 3 6.5%
19 40.4% 18 38.3% 3 6.4%
11 24.4% 21 46.7% 7 15.6%

9 19.6% 19 41.3% 12 26.1%

D
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
12 25.5% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%

7 15.2% 13 28.3% 12 26.1%
11 33.3% 12 36.4% 5 15.2%

8 25.0% 6 18.8% 5 15.6%
11 29.7% 10 27.0% 6 16.2%
13 37.1% 22.9% 2 5.7%
14 41.2% 3 8.8% 4 11.8%
13 39.4% 10 30.3% 2 6.1%

6 20.0% 10 33.3% 5 16.7%

8 38.1% 19.0% 1 4.8%

5 29.4% 5 29.4% 1 5.9%

8 33.3% 6 25.0% 3 12.5%
10 24.4% 18 43.9% 6 14.6%

Saﬁsfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
15 60.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
25 54.3% 10 21.7% 0 0.0%
8 18.2% 18 40.9% 14 31.8%
5 11.6% 11 25.6% 25 58.1%

0

e DD W DN N W e~

¥
Row N %

Count

)

WD~ N R R~ O~~~

Strdngly Disagfeé

0.0%
2.1%
2.2%
6.5%

10.9%
2.1%
2.1%
0.0%
6.5%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
22%

0.0%
22%
3.0%
6.3%
2.7%
0.0%
2.9%
12.1%
13.3%
9.5%
5.9%
0.0%
9.8%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Tarpon Springs Elementary Count 39

Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 73.0% 9 24.3%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 28 73.7% 7 - 18.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 21 55.3% 12 31.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 22 57.9% 14 36.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 22 57.9% 13 34.2%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 72.2% 8 22.2%
7. This school campus safe. 30 78.9% 7 18.4%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 68.4% 10 26.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 20 52.6% 12 31.6%
:10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28 75.7% 4 10.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22 57.9% U 28.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 27.8% 17 47.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 7 20.6% 12 35.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 17.1% 17 48.6%
How would you grade the following groups A N O < B
’ Count Row N % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your Schoql? ' 30 81.1% 7 18.9%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 29 78.4% 8 21.6%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 34.6% 7 269%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 28.0% 12 48.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? H 34.4% 16 & 50.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 18 58.1% 9 29.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) ) 13 46.4% 12 42.9%
'22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 20.0% 13 52.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 0 0.0% 9 40.9%
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 3 17.6% 6 35.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 14.3% 8 57.1%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 31.8% 8 36.4%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 8 25.8% 14 45.2%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count ~Row N %. Count 'Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 20 87.0% 3 13.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school? ;
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your schoo! use currently available technology? 22 64.7% 10 29.4%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6 19.4% 9 20.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 6 18.2% 17 51.5%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral

Count
1

AN A RNV~

NS

C
Count
0

0
7
4
2
3
3
4
6
5
4
6
4

Row N %

2.7%
5.3%
7.9%
2.6%
5.3%
5.6%
0.0%
5.3%
10.5%
10.8%
5.3%
16.7%
35.3%
20.0%

Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
26.9%
16.0%
6.3%
9.7%
10.7%
16.0%
27.3%
29.4%
28.6%
27.3%
12.9%

Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Somewhat
Count  Row N %
2 5.9%
13 41.9%
8 24.2%

Disagree
Count Row N %
0.0%
2.6%
5.3%

X

2.6%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
5.3%
2.7%
7.9%
2.8%
2.9%

11.4%

W W R D N D o~ o~

D
Count Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.0%
9.4%
3.2%
0.0%
12.0%
18.2%
17.6%
0.0%
4.5%
12.9%

)

w RN N DD

BT W

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not AtAll
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
3 9.7%
2 6.1%

Count

B

SN DIITIDIDTIDI2DDS

Count

0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
1

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
5.9%
2.9%

Row N

0.0%
0.0%
11.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%

%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Tarpon Springs Fundamental Count 28

Strongly Agree Agree

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 88.9% 3 11.1% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 23 82.1% 5 17.9% g 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14 51.9% 11 40.7% 1 3.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 64.3% 8 28.6% 1 3.6%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 13 48.1% 11 40.7% 2 7.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 72.0% 6 24.0% i1 4.0%
7. This school campus safe. o - 21 75.0% 7 25.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 85.7% 4 - 14.3% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 60.7% 8 28.6% 2 7.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 57.1% 8 28.6% 2 7.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 56.0% 9 36.0% 2 8.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 30.8% 15 57.7% 3 11.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 15.4% 15 57.7% 7 26.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4 15.4% 11 42.3% 9 34.6%
How would you grade the following groups C A No . B ~ ¢ No
v Jount Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 92.6% 2 7.4% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) - 16 61.5% 6 - 23.1% 2 7.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 27.3% 10 45.5% 5 22.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? . 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 14 60.9% 7 30.4% 2 8.7%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10 45.5% 9 40.9% 3 13.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 50.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 9 52.9% 6 35.3% 2 11.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 26.3% 7 36.8% 5 26.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 5 33.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 28.6% 6 42.9% 4 28.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 3 20.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 6 25.0% 9 37.5% 6 25.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your scheol was included in year two of the 3 23.1% 8 61.5% 2 15.4%
"refresh'", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your schoo! use currently available technology? 8 29.6% 17 63.0% 2 7.4%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin ,
classroom and campus-wide discipline l[;d to bette; behavior of thcztudcnts on )l?our cagmpus? o 20.0% 1 5.0% 3 25.0%
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 8 34.8%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral

Disagree
Count ' RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count .Rew N %

0

NS DD N DD D -

Count

X

NN DDIDDIDDIIN

Count  Row N %'
0 0.0%
Not At Alf
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
9 39.1%

0.0%
0.0%
3.7%
3.6%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.7%

D

Row N %
0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.5%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%

Very Unsatisfactory

Strongly Disagree

0 0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

DO DITDIDTDIDT2TDID2ODDD

F
Count Row N %
[/ 0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Walsingham Elementary

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 47

Strongly Agree

Count - Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for kach student. 12 27.9%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 15 34.1%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 22.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 24.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 11 25.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 46.5%
7. This school campus safe. 16 37.2%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 24.4%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 31.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 52.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 34.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 18.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8 19.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 11.9%
How would you grade the following groups c A N
‘ount  Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 21 50.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 23 523%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 21.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 12.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 26.5%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 22.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 333%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 6.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 4.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 10.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 13.0%
27. How would you grade the Schoo! Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.9%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 3

"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

14.3%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 30.0%
30. 'T'o what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving P 15.4%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? '0
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 5.3%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count Row N %
27 62.8%
22 50.0%
21 47.7%
27 60.0%
23 52.3%
17 39.5%
21 48.8%
26 57.8%
22 48.9%
14 31.8%
15 36.6%
20 46.5%
9 21.4%
K2 26.2%
B
Count :Row N %
19 45.2%
1 25.0%
11 39.3%
14 43.8%
13 38.2%
10 32.3%
17 56.7%
15 48.4%
5 20.0%
11 55.0%
64.3%
12 522%
15 39.5%
Satisfactory
Count ‘Row N %
15 71.4%
Extensively
Count Row N %
23 57.5%
22 56.4%
21 55.3%

Neutral
Count Row N %
4 9.3%

5 11.4%

6 13.6%

1 2.2%

4 9.1%

2 4.7%

4 9.3%

5 11.1%

2 4.4%

3 6.8%

7 17.1%
13 30.2%
22 52.4%
21 50.0%

C
Count Row N %

2 4.8%

5 11.4%

8 28.6%
11 34.4%

9 26.5%
11 35.5%

3 10.0%
13 41.9%

9 36.0%

7 35.0%

5 35.7%

6 26.1%
15 39.5%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

1 4.8%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

5 12.5%

9 23.1%
10 26.3%

Disagree

Count
0

YIRS T B T Y

K S N T WL

Count
0

4
3
3
3
2
0
0
8
0
0
1
5

"Row N %
0.0%
4.5%
11.4%
11.1%
11.4%
7.0%
2.3%
4.4%
13.3%
2.3%
9.8%
2.3%
4.8%
11.9%

D
Row N %
0.0%
9.1%
10.7%
9.4%
8.8%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
32.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
13.2%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
2 9.5%
Not At All
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
2 5.1%
5 13.2%

Strongly Disagree

Count Row N %

0

D e e o R e e e e e N D

Count

<

DT DR NDT DD~

0.9%
0.0%
4.5%
2.2%
2.3%
2.3%
2.3%
2.2%
2.2%
6.8%
24%
2.3%
2.4%
0.0%

F
‘Row N %
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
32%
0.0%
3.2%
8.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%

- 0.0%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Westgate Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable gbals for cach student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

D

=B SR Y

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would yoﬁ grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has féculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At AN", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 50

Strongly Agree )
Count RowN %. Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN%

30
29
17
19
8
17
22

Count
33
24

7
4

60.0%
58.0%
34.0%
38.0%
36.0%
34.0%
44.9%
60.0%
24.5%
38.8%
51.0%
16.7%
14.9%
12.8%

A

Row N %
70.2%
52.2%
21.6%
13.9%
20.5%
41.0%
29.7%
10.8%
10.3%
26.3%
21.4%
33.3%
9.3%

Very Satisfactory

Count

8

Row N %

42.1%

Very Extensively

Count
14

2

2

Row N %

31.1%

4.4%

4.5%

Agree Neutral Disagree
18 36.0% 2 4.0% 0 0.0%
18 36.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%
22 44.0% 5 10.0% 4 8.0%
20 40.0% 3 6.0% 6 12.0%
21 42.0% 7 14.0% 1 2.0%
25 50.0% 6 12.0% 1 2.0%
22 44.9% 4 8.2% 1 2.0%
19 38.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
24 49.0% 8 16.3% 2 41%
24 49.0% 2 4.1% 2 4.1%
19 38.8% 4 8.2% 1 2.0%
23 47.9% 13 27.1% 3 6.3%
18 38.3% 16 34.0% 3 6.4%
19 40.4% 17 36.2% 3 6.4%
B C D

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
13 27.7% 1 2.1% 0 0.0%
12 26.1% 5 10.9% 3 6.5%

3 40.5% 10 27.0% 3 8.1%

5 41.7% 10 - 27.8% 6 16.7%
22 56.4% 6 15.4% 3 7.7%
13 33.3% 9 23.1% 0 0.0%
22 59.5% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
15 40.5% 1 29.7% 6 16.2%

8 27.6% 8 27.6% 9 31.0%

9 47.4% 3 15.8% 2 10.5%

8 57.1% 3 21.4% 0 0.0%
1 52.4% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
19 44.2% 16 37.2% 4 9.3%

Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %  Count RowN % Count RowN %
11 57.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
24 53.3% 7 15.6% 0 0.0%

7 15.6% 22 48.9% 14 31.1%

10 22.7% 13 29.5% 19 43.2%

Strongly Disagree

0 0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
40%
6.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
41%
0.0%
21%
6.4%
43%

NOW AN W DO N D

F
Count Row N %
0.0%
4.3%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
2.7%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Woodlawn Elementary

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe. )

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

ok W N =

e~

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department? )
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

—

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has fac‘ulty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39

Strongly Agree

Count
22.9%
18.9%
2.7%
2.7%

- 81%
2.8%
10.8%
8.1%
5.4%
16.2%
13.9%
8.3%
5.6%
2.8%

=
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A

Count Row N %

12 33.3%
13.9%
6.9%
6.9%
10.7%
29.6%
20.0%
0.0%
4.2%
6.3%
7.7%
13.0%
12.5%

WO AN D Y W N

Very Satisfactory
Count

2 8.3%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
6 17.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Row N %

Row N %

Agree
Count Row N %
19 54.3%
21 56.8%
10 27.0%
18 48.6%

7 18.9%
9 25.0%
15 40.5%
24 64.9%

8 21.6%
13 35.1%
20 55.6%

8 22.2%

7 19.4%

7 19.4%

B
Count Row N %
18 50.0%

9 25.0%

9 31.0%
12 41.4%
13 46.4%
11 40.7%

9 36.0%
10 41.7%
4 16.7%

7 43.8%

23.1%

11 47.8%

28.1%
Satisfactory
Count 'Row N %
19 79.2%
Extensively
Count Row N %

21 60.0%

8 24.2%

2 6.5%

Neutral
Count  Row N %
6 . 17.1%

4 10.8%
11 29.7%
7 18.9%
11 29.7%
13 36.1%
9 24.3%
6 16.2%
6 16.2%
10 27.0%
8 22.2%
21 58.3%
21 58.3%
20 55.6%
C
Count Row N %
4 11.1%
11 30.6%
10 34.5%
10 34.5%
6 21.4%
6 22.2%
10 40.0%
9 37.5%
10 41.7%
7 43.8%
6 46.2%
3 13.0%
10 31.3%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
3 12.5%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
8 22.9%
14 42.4%
7 22.6%

Disagree
Count ‘Row N %
2 5.7%
4 10.8%
10 27.0%
8 21.6%
H 29.7%
25.0%
21.6%
8.1%
35.1%
18.9%
5.6%
5.6%
11.1%
16.7%

P
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D

Row N %
2.8%
22.2%
17.2%
13.8%
17.9%
7.4%
4.0%
8.3%
16.7%
63%
23.1%
21.7%
18.8%

Count

—~
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Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
11 33.3%
22 71.0%

Strongly Disagree

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
2.7%
13.5%
8.1%
13.5%
11.1%
2.7%
2.7%
21.6%
2.7%
2.8%
5.6%
5.6%
5.6%
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F
Count Row N %
1 2.8%

3 8.3%
3 10.3%
1 3.4%
1 3.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 12.5%
5 20.8%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 4.3%
3 9.4%



Section 2

Middle Schools




PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Azalea Middle School Count 53
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 26.4% 25 47.2% 10 18.9% 4 7.5% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 7 13.2% 25 47.2% 14 26.4% 7 13.2% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 5.7% 7 13.2% 7 13.2% 13 24.5% 23 43.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 3.8% 12 22.6% 13 24.5% 11 20.8% 15 28.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 5.7% 11 20.8% 14 26.4% 10 18.9% 15 28.3%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 5.7% 21 39.6% 9 17.0% 11 20.8% 9 17.0%
7. This school campus safe. 4 7.5% 10 18.9% 9 17.0% 19 35.8% 1 20.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 22.6% 27 50.9% 9 17.0% 4 7.5% 1 1.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 5.7% 9 17.0% 10 18.9% 15 28.3% 16 30.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns, 7 13.5% 16 30.8% 9 17.3% 10 19.2% 10 19.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 11.5% 17 32.7% 15 28.8% 13 25.0% 1 1.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 11.3% 9 17.0% 25 47.2% 8 15.1% 5 9.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 9.4% 10 18.9% 27 50.9% 7 13.2% 4 7.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.8% 14 26.4% 26 49.1% 6 11.3% 5 9.4%

How would you grade the following groups C A N o - B N < ¢ N O b N O K N O

ount - Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 9 18.4% 28 57.1% 11 22.4% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 3 6.0% 13 26.0% 9 18.0% 16 32.0% 9 18.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 2 5.7% 9 25.7% 16 45.7% 8 22.9% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 1 2.6% 17 43.6% 13 33.3% 7 17.9% 1 2.6%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 4 10.3% 17 43.6% 15 38.5% 2 5.1% 1 2.6%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 1 2.6% 15 38.5% 13 33.3% 8 20.5% 2 5.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 7 17.5% 20 50.0% 9 22.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 0 0.0% 9 22.5% 14 35.0% 10 25.0% 7 17.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 5.4% 7 18.9% 9 24.3% 10 27.0% 9 24.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 7.4% 7 25.9% 11 40.7% 6 22.2% 1 3.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 12.0% 6 24.0% 11 44.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 8.8% 8 23.5% 15 44.1% 6 17.6% 2 5.9%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2.4% 12 28.6% 18 42.9% 9 21.4% 2 4.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 13.5% 20 54.1% 9 24.3% 3 8.1%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 2 4.0% 23 46.0% 25 50.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 0 0.0% p 12.2% 11 22.4% 12 65.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 4 8.3% 8 16.7% 36 75.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Bay Point Middle School Count 64
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree -
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 28.6% 32 50.8% 9 14.3% 4 6.3% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 8 12.9% 39 - 62.9% 11 17.7% 3 4.8% 1 1.6%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 8 12.9% 6 9.7% 18 29.0% 30 48.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 6.5% 18 29.0% 11 17.7% 16 25.8% 13 21.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 6.3% 13 20.6% 20 31.7% 16 25.4% 10 15.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 12.7% 20 31.7% 17 27.0% 18 28.6% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 1 1.6% 9 14.3% 8 12.7% 15 23.8% 30 47.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 16.1% 25 40.3% 13 21.0% 12 19.4% 2 3.2%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 6.3% 12 19.0% 9 14.3% 25 39.7% 13 20.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 15.9% 20 31.7% 11 17.5% 16 25.4% 6 9.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 22.2% 27 42.9% 13 20.6% 7 11.1% 2 3.2%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 8.1% 10 16.1% 23 37.1% 16 25.8% 8 12.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 4.8% 13 21.0% 29 46.8% 13 21.0% 4 6.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.2% 14 22.6% 22 35.5% 15 24.2% 9 14.5%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O . B LN O ¢ N o D N O \ ¥ N O
~ ‘ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 18 30.5% 33 55.9% 8 13.6% 0 00% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 12 19.4% 14 22.6% 14 22.6% 18 29.0% 4 6.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 13.6% 10 22.7% 17 38.6% 9 20.5% 2 4.5%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 6.8% 21 47.7% 17 38.6% 3 6.8% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 12 24.5% 25 51.0% 10 20.4% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 24 44.4% 19 35.2% 10 18.5% 1 1.9% [/ 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 18 37.5% 17 35.4% 11 22.9% 2 4.2% [ 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 6.3% 13 27.1% 20 41.7% 6 12.5% 6 12.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 7.3% 9 22.0% 7 17.1% 14 34.1% 8 19.5%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 14.3% 8 28.6% 12 42.9% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? ) 7 26.9% 9 34.6% 10 38.5% 0 0.0% [/ 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 21.6% 13 35.1% 14 37.8% 1 2.7% 1 2.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.8% 9 17.6% 16 31.4% 14 27.5% 8 15.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 19 42.2% 24 53.3% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At Ali

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 31 52.5% 21 35.6% 7 11.9% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving J 1.7% 5 3.3% 16 26.7% 41 68.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat'" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 3 5.2% 15 25.9% 40 69.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Joseph L. Carwise Middle School Count 47
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student. 18 40.0% 24 53.3% 2 4.4% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 44.4% 20 44.4% 4 8.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.2%
3. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 15.9% 23 52.3% 9 20.5% 4 9.1% 1 2.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators, 7 15.6% 26 57.8% 8 17.8% 3 6.7% 1 2.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 17.8% 22 48.9% 11 24.4% 2 4.4% 2 4.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 27.9% 21 48.8% 7 16.3% 3 7.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 19 42.2% 24 53.3% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% i 2.2%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 21 46.7% 17 37.8% 5 11.1% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 27.3% 23 52.3% 2 4.5% 6 13.6% 1 2.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. ) 2 27.9% 18 41.9% 8 18.6% 2 4.7% 3 7.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 27.9% 24 55.8% 5 11.6% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. ) 3 7.1% 9 21.4% 16 38.1% 10 23.8% 4 9.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 7.1% 7 16.7% 19 45.2% 9 21.4% 4 9.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.0% 7 16.3% 19 44.2% 9 20.9% 5 11.6%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O ¢ N O . D N O . ¥ N o

“ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 29 67.4% 13 30.2% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 22 51.2% 12 27.9% 6 14.0% 1 2.3% 2 4.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 22.2% 6 22.2% 11 40.7% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 13.3% 8 26.7% 15 50.0% 2 6.7% 1 3.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 24.2% 12 36.4% 8 24.2% 4 12.1% 1 3.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 33.3% 17 51.5% 3 9.1% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 30.3% 15 45.5% 6 18.2% 0 0.0% 2 6.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 7.4% 12 44.4% 8 29.6% 2 7.4% 3 11.1%
23. How would you grade the budget department? ) 2 7.1% 4 14.3% 8 28.6% 5 17.9% 9 32.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 16.7% 11 45.8% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 2 8.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 13.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 4 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? : 4 16.7% 13 54.2% 3 12.5% 2 8.3% 2 8.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.7% 7 17.9% 14 35.9% 10 25.6% 5 12.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. I your school was included in year two of the 13 33.3% 23 59.0% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count :Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent dees your school use currently available technology? 20 46.5% 21 48.8% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
Tow - et ) cchool's hasi . .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving P 5.0% 11 27.5% 16 10.0% 1 27.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 6 15.4% 10 25.6% 23 59.0%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Clearwater Intermediate

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. )

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

How would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office? )

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?
How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29.

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why

‘To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 26

Strongly Disagree
Count 'Row N %

0

N ol T SR N I .Y

0

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %
7 26.9% 16 61.5% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%

6 23.1% 16 61.5% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%

2 7.7% 8 30.8% 7 26.9% 8 30.8%

3 11.5% 15 57.7% 6 23.1% 1 3.8%

4 15.4% 12 46.2% 8 30.8% 0 0.0%

4 16.0% 16 64.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%

5 19.2% 12 46.2% 5 19.2% 1 3.8%

10 38.5% 15 57.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%

1 4.0% 10 40.0% 8 32.0% 3 12.0%

10 40.0% 1 44.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%

4 15.4% 17 65.4% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%

4 16.0% 12 48.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0%

5 20.0% 9 36.0% 8 32.0% 2 8.0%

3 11.5% 12 46.2% 5 19.2% 5 19.2%

A B - C D
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count

7 31.8% 10 455% S 22.7% 0 0.0%

7 30.4% 11 47.8% 4 17.4% 1 4.3%

5 35.7% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 1 7.1%

3 18.8% 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 2 12.5%

4 28.6% 7 50.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%

8 44.4% 7 38.9% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%

7 50.0% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

2 12.5% 9 56.3% 3 18.8% 1 6.3%

1 6.7% 7 46.7% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%

5 41.7% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 2 16.7%

4 36.4% 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 0 0.0%

8 47.1% 5 29.4% 3 17.6% 0 0.0%

1 5.3% 9 47.4% 5 26.3% 3 15.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN®% Count Row N %

5 29.4% 10 58.8% 1 5.9% 1 5.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

4 18.2% 13 59.1% 5 22.7% 0 0.0%

0 0.0% 3 15.8% 10 52.6% 6 31.6%

0 0.0% 8 40.0% 7 35.0% 5 25.0%

M DI NN INSSS D

F

0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
7.7%
8.0%

11.5%
0.0%

12.0%
40%
3.8%
4.0%
4.0%
3.8%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
7.1%
6.3%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
5.3%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Coachman Fundamental Middle School Count 33

Strongly Agree
Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. ' ) 24 75.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 23 69.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 19 57.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 75.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 19 57.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 69.7%
7. This school campus safe. 22 66.7%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 28 84.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 32.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 56.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. - ) 26 81.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 6.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) 1 3.4%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.3%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O
“ount  Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 86.2%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 21 72.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 20.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 33.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 44.4%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 17 73.9%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11 55.0%

22. How would you grade student assignment? 7 41.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 6.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 6 46.2%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 30.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 35.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7.7%

Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 13 72.2%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 26 86.7%

30. To what extent has the district’'s emphasis and your school's emphasis en improving

. . 11 39.3%
classroom and campus-wide discipline Ied to better behavior of the students on your campus? ’

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 7.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Agree
Count :Row N %
7 21.9%
9 27.3%
10 30.3%
5 15.2%
11 33.3%
9 27.3%
11 33.3%
4 12.1%
15 48.4%
11 34.4%
4 12.5%
7 22.6%
3 10.3%
4 13.3%
B
Count Row N %
3 10.3%
6 20.7%
7 35.0%
2 22.2%
8 44.4%
4 17.4%
4 20.0%
4 - 23.5%
3 18.8%
4 30.8%
4 40.0%
6 42.9%
4 15.4%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
5 27.8%
Extensively
Count Row N %
4 13.3%
10 35.7%
2 7.1%

Neutral

Count

JIVvVNLU~NIINN WO D

~
o~

Count

~

o g D N W NN~

C

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
6.1%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
6.5%
6.3%
6.3%
45.2%
58.6%
36.7%

Row N %
3.4%
3.4%
25.0%
22.2%
11.1%
8.7%
15.0%
11.8%
31.3%
0.0%
20.0%
7.1%
30.8%

Unsatisfactory

Count

0

Row N %

0.0%

Somewhat

Count
0

5

4

Row N %
0.0%

17.9%

14.3%

Disagree

Count

~

S0 W W DN AR DI~

Count
0

0
2
2
0
0
1
3
2
0 P
0
1
7

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
2 7.1%
20 71.4%

Row N %
3.1%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.9%
3.1%
0.0%
9.7%
10.3%
26.7%

1)

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%
22.2%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
17.6%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%
26.9%

Very Unsatisfactory

Strongly Disagree

Count

B

A DD DD N N D

0

1
2
0
0
0
1
1
)
3
1
1
5

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.1%
17.2%
20.0%

¥
Count : Row N %

0.0%
3.4%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
5.9%
31.3%
23.1%
10.0%
7.1%
19.2%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Dunedin Highland Middle School Count 71
Strongly Agree ' Agree Neutral Disagree
Count ‘RowN % Count RowN% Count ‘RowN% Count RowN %
I. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 18.8% 45 65.2% 8 11.6% 2 2.9%
~ 2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 29.0% 39 56.5% 10 14.5% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 8.7% 9 13.0% 17 24.6% 28 40.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13.0% 36 52.2% 13 18.8% 10 14.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 22.4% 32 47.8% 10 14.9% 9 13.4%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 15.2% 31 47.0% 15 22.7% 9 13.6%
7. This school campus safe. 6 8.8% 25 36.8% 12 17.6% 22 32.4%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 35.3% 36 52.9% 5 7.4% ] 4.4%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 13.2% 29 42.6% 10 14.7% 15 22.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 36.2% 28 40.6% 7 10.1% 10.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 27.9% 38 55.9% 4 5.9% 5 7.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 12.1% 11 16.7% 27 40.9% 10 15.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendcnt. 7 10.4% 11 16.4% 34 50.7% 10 14.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Beard. 4 6.2% 10 15.4% 24 36.9% 18 27.7%
How would you grade the following groups C A N B N O, \ ¢ N b SN
‘ount RowN % Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 27 40.9% 34 51.5% 5 7.6% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 27 40.9% 26 39.4% 6 9.1% 6 9.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 22.2% 14 31.1% 15 33.3% 2 4.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 8.0% 16 32.0% 10 20.0% 15 30.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 17 37.0% 19 41.3% 7 15.2% 2 4.3%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 15 30.0% 23 46.0% 8 16.0% 4 8.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 18 40.0% 20 44.4% 4 8.9% 3 6.7%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 4.7% 13 30.2% 16 37.2% 6 14.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 6.3% 8 16.7% 14 29.2% 13 27.1%
24. How would you grade the anditing department? 6 17.1% 11 31.4% 10 28.6% 6 17.1%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 24.0% 8 32.0% 9 36.0% 2 8.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 21.1% 16 42.1% 9 23.7% 3 7.9%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 6 10.5% 9 15.8% 21 36.8% 9 15.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count 'Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 16.7% 37 77.1% 2 4.2% 1 2.1%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 22.7% 35 53.0% 16 24.2% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has th'.z dist.ric't's.emphasis and your sc!mol's emphasis on improving 2 31% 4 6.2% 20 30.8% 39 60.0%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 1.6% 5 7.8% 25 39.1% 33 51.6%

Count

1
0
9
1
1
1
3
0
5
2
2

10
5
9

Count

Strongly l)isagrée
Row N %’

1.4%
0.0%
13.0%
1.4%
1.5%
1.5%
4.4%
0.0%
7.4%
2.9%
2.9%
15.2%
7.5%
13.8%

F

Row N %
0.0%
1.5%
8.9%
10.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
14.0%
20.8%
5.7%
0.0%
5.3%
21.1%
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Morgan Fitzgerald Middle School

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. Hlow would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department? )
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At AI", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 36
Strongly Agree
Count Row N %
8 22.2%
13 36.1%
2 5.6%
5 13.9%
6 17.1%
9 25.7%
11 30.6%
9 25.0%
7 19.4%
6 17.1%
9 25.7%
4 11.4%
3 8.8%
3 8.6%
A

Count Row N %

14 41.2%
10 28.6%

16.0%
3 12.0%
7 26.9%
12 48.0%
10 41.7%
7 33.3%
3 11.5%
5 33.3%
5 35.7%
5 25.0%
6 20.0%

Very Satisfactory
Count  Row N %

12 50.0%

Very Extensively
Count Row N %

10 30.3%
6 17.6%
3 9.4%

Agree
Count  Row N %
22 61.1%
17 47.2%
11 30.6%
16 44.4%
15 42.9%
21 60.0%
16 44.4%
17 47.2%
16 44.4%
15 42.9%
18 51.4%

8 22.9%

7 20.6%

7 20.0%

B
Count Row N %
17 50.0%
13 37.1%

9 36.0%
10 40.0%
10 38.5%

9 36.0%
10 41.7%

6 28.6%

5 19.2%

2 13.3%

7 50.0%

5 25.0%

3 10.0%

Satisfactory

Count :Row N %

11 45.8%

Exfcnsively
Count Row N %
21 63.6%
5 14.7%
5 15.6%

Neutral
Count Row N %
3 8.3%

5 13.9%

4 11.1%

9 25.0%

6 17.1%

4 11.4%

4 11.1%

2 5.6%

5 13.9%

7 20.0%

5 14.3%
13 37.1%
15 44.1%
13 37.1%

C
Count Row N %

3 8.8%

9 25.7%

6 24.0%

9 36.0%

7 26.9%

3 12.0%

3 12.5%

7 33.3%

7 26.9%

4 26.7%

1 7.1%

8 40.0%
10 33.3%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

1 4.2%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

2 6.1%
13 38.2%
11 34.4%

Disagree

3
0

~
L8

S N YW A~ AW

Count
0

N

w

R N e T T LY

8.3%
0.0%
33.3%
8.3%
11.4%
2.9%
11.1%
16.7%
13.9%
14.3%
8.6%
20.0%
17.6%
22.9%

D

Row N %

0.0%
5.7%
20.0%
12.0%
7.7%
4.0%
42%
4.8%
26.9%
26.7%
7.1%
5.0%
23.3%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
10 29.4%
13 40.6%

Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % . Count RowN %

0
1
7
3
4
0
1
2
3
2
0
3
3
4

Count

BRI

F

0.0%
2.8%
19.4%
8.3%
11.4%
0.0%
2.8%
5.6%
8.3%
5.7%
0.0%
8.6%
8.8%
11.4%

‘Row N %

0.0%
2.9%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

15.4%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%

13.3%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

John Hopkins Middle School

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school. )
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

o Q0 ~1 AN N A W N e

- —
[l

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transpertation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. lHow would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

:29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 76
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongiy Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
16 23.5% 39 57.4% 6 8.8% 7 10.3% 0 0.0%
13 18.8% 38 55.1% 14 20.3% 4 5.8% 0 0.0%
5 7.2% 10 14.5% 7 10.1% 30 43.5% 17 24.6%
3 4.3% 28 40.6% 19 27.5% 16 23.2% 3 4.3%
8 11.6% 20 29.0% 17 24.6% 16 23.2% 8 11.6%
6 9.0% 22 32.8% 15 22.4% 20 29.9% 4 6.0%
0 0.0% 13 19.4% 12 17.9% 34 50.7% 8 11.9%
3 4.3% 30 43.5% 25 36.2% 8 11.6% 3 4.3%
2 2.9% 17 25.0% 10 14.7% 24 35.3% 15 22.1%
5 7.4% 30 44.1% 14 20.6% 12 17.6% 7 10.3%
5 7.4% 35 51.5% 17 25.0% 9 13.2% 2 2.9%
3 4.5% 26 38.8% 24 35.8% 5 7.5% 9 13.4%
4 6.1% 20 30.3% 30 45.5% 5 7.6% 7 10.6%
4 6.1% 18 27.3% 26 39.4% 9 13.6% 9 13.6%
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %:
25 39.1% 26 40.6% n 172% 2 31% 0 0.0%
6 9.4% 21 32.8% 19 29.7% 12 18.8% 6 9.4%
2 4.7% 13 30.2% 16 37.2% 8 18.6% 4 9.3%
6 12.8% 19 40.4% 18 38.3% 4 8.5% 0 0.0%
7 13.7% 30 58.8% 10 19.6% 3 5.9% 1 2.0%
10 17.9% 28 50.0% 13 23.2% 3 5.4% 2 3.6%
10 21.3% 24 51.1% 9 19.1% 3 6.4% 1 2.1%
3 6.7% 15 33.3% 14 31.1% 12 26.7% 1 2.2%
2 L54% 7 18.9% 15 40.5% 12 32.4% 1 2.7%
2 6.5% 9 29.0% 15 48.4% 4 12.9% 1 3.2%
2 7.4% 11 40.7% 11 40.7% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
10 23.3% 16 37.2% 14 32.6% 3 7.0% 0 0.0%
4 7.3% 21 38.2% 13 23.6% 12 21.8% 5 9.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % . Count Row N %
6 14.3% 26 61.9% 10 23.8% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
10 15.4% 28 43.1% 27 41.5% 0 0.0%
2 3.1% 7 10.9% 33 51.6% 22 34.4%
4 6.5% 19 30.6% 23 37.1% 16 25.8%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Kennedy Middle School

Count 25

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Strongly Agree Agree ' Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 36.4% 12 54.5% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 8 36.4% 10 45.5% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 22.7% 2 %1% 1 4.5% 9 40.9% 5 22.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 27.3% 7 31.8% 6 27.3% 3 13.6% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 31.8% 12 54.5% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% g 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. H 50.0% 8 36.4% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 4 18.2% 5 22.7% 4 18.2% A 22.7% 4 18.2%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 45.5% 10 45.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 22.7% 5 22.7% 2 9.1% 9 40.9% 1 4.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 40.9% 12 54.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 50.0% 9 40.9% 0 0.0% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 5 23.8% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 4 19.0%
“13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 0 0.0% 5 22.7% 8 36.4% 5 22.7% 4 18.2%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 5 22.7% 6 27.3% 9 40.9% 2 9.1%
How would you grade the following groups C A N o | B N O y ¢ N O b NS ‘ ENE)
ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 14 66.7% 5 23.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 ‘ L 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 10 45.5% 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? ) 2 10.5% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 4 21.1% 1 5.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 4 19.0% H 52.4% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% [ 4.8%
20. How would you grade the instructional techrology department? 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
:21. How would you grade the personnel department? 4 18.2% 11 50.0% 3 13.6% 2 9.1% 2 9.1%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 9.5% 4 19.0% 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 3 14.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 7 33.3% 5 23.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 16.7% 8 44.4% 3 16.7% 3 16.7% 1 5.6%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 25.0% 5 31.3% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 2 12.5%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.5% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 3 13.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/rcfreshinyg ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. H your school was included in year two of the 7 43.8% 9 56.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 57.1% 8 38.1% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has thfe dist.ric't's.emphasis and your sc‘hool’s emphasis on improving 9.5% 7 33.3% 3 14.3% 9 42.9%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 6 28.6% 10 47.6%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Largo Middle School Count 51
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 29.4% 28 54.9% 6 11.8% 2 3.9% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 19 37.3% 22 43.1% 7 13.7% 3 5.9% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 19.6% 17 33.3% 7 13.7% 10 19.6% 7 13.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 21.6% 22 43.1% 9 17.6% 8 15.7% 1 2.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 27.5% 21 41.2% 7 13.7% 7 13.7% 2 3.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 18.0% 23 46.0% 12 24.0% 6 12.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 13 25.5% 19 37.3% 9 17.6% 7 13.7% 3 5.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. o 25 49.0% 19 37.3% 4 7.8% 2 3.9% I 2.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 20.0% 19 38.0% 6 12.0% 11 22.0% 4 8.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 44.0% 17 34.0% 4 8.0% 4 8.0% 3 6.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 41.2% 18 35.3% 10 19.6% 2 3.9% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 13.7% 14 27.5% 19  37.3% 4 7.8% 7 13.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 10.2% 13 26.5% 23 46.9% 1 2.0% 7 14.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the Schoo! Board. 2 3.9% 13 25.5% 15 29.4% 9 17.6% 12 23.5%
A B C D F

How would you grade the following groups

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 26 51.0% 21 41.2% 3 5.9% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 25 50.0% 13 26.0% 8 16.0% 1 2.0% 3 6.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 16.7% 15 41.7% 7 19.4% 2 5.6% 6 16.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 13 39.4% 11 33.3% 7 21.2% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 27.8% 15 41.7% 9 25.0% 1 2.8% 1 2.8%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 16 40.0% 12 30.0% 6 15.0% 4 10.0% 2 5.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 30.0% 20 50.0% 4 10.0% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 23.5% 11 32.4% 10 29.4% 3 8.8% 2 5.9%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 7 18.9% 8 21.6% 10 27.0% 4 10.8% 8 21.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 16.7% 11 36.7% 6 20.0% 3 10.0% 5 16.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 28.6% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 3 14.3%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 9 28.1% 11 34.4% 6 18.8% 1 3.1% 5 15.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8.0% 14 28.0% 13 26.0% 9 18.0% 10 20.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN?% Count RowN% Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 11 26.8% 24 58.5% 5 12.2% 1 2.4%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 22 44.9% 18 36.7% 9 18.4% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6 13.0% 13 28.3% 17 37.0% 10 21.79%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 5 10.9% 5 10.9% 11 23.9% 25 54.3%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lealman Intermediate

. Teachers set high, apprepriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school. )

. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

NB W N -

L =1

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department? o

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your schooi?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
8 20.5%
11 28.2%
3 7.7%
8 20.5%
8 20.5%
8 21.6%
9 23.1%
16 41.0%
6 15.8%
11 28.9%
15 40.5%
5 13.5%
4 10.8%
i 2.7%

A

Count Row N %
12 333%
16 44.4%
5 21.7%
6 22.2%
5 18.5%
10 34.5%
7 24.1%
5 19.2%
2 8.3%
7 30.4%
3 16.7%
7 26.9%
4 13.8%

Very Si\tisfactory

Count Row N %
4 23.5%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
171 32.4%
4 12.1%
2 6.3%

Agree )
Count Row N %
20 51.3%
22 56.4%
15 38.5%
20 - 51.3%
21 53.8%
19 51.4%
18 46.2%
16 41.0%
17 44.7%
19 50.0%
14 37.8%
15 40.5%
13 35.1%
11 29.7%
Count Row N %
19 52.8%
4 38.9%

9 39.1%
11 40.7%
14 51.9%
13 44.8%
16 55.2%
11 42.3%
7 29.2%
6 26.1%
8 44.4%
1 42.3%
9 31.0%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
12 70.6%
Extensively
Count Row N %
20 58.8%
9 27.3%
11 34.4%

Neutral _ Disagree Strongly Disag’r'eyg
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count :Row N %
9 23.1% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
5 12.8% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
9 23.1% 11 28.2% 1 2.6%
9 23.1% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
9 23.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
8 21.6% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
8 20.5% 3 7.7% 1 2.6%
5 12.8% 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
7 18.4% 7 18.4% 1 2.6%
4 10.5% 4 10.5% 0 0.0%
8 21.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14 37.8% 1 2.7% 2 5.4%
16 43.2% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
19 51.4% 5 13.5% 1 2.7%
C D F
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count 'Row N %’
5 13.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 13.9% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
8 34.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
7 25.9% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
5 18.5% 3 11.1% 0 0.0%
6 20.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 13.8% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
7 26.9% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
10 41.7% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%
10 43.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
38.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 19.2% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
10 34.5% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N %
3 8.8% 0 0.0%
16 48.5% 4 12.1%
12 37.5% 7 21.9%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Madeira Beach Middle School

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4

5

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.

. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
7. This school campus safe.
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. )
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your s'ch’ool?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

(S

~1

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ;'most classroom' computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
""refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has facﬁlty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 50

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
17 36.2%
17 354%
5 10.4%
6 12.8%
0 21.3%
8 17.4%
19 39.6%
23 48.9%
12 25.5%
16 34.0%
14 31.8%
2 4.5%
T 23%
2 4.3%

A B C
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count

25 53.2%
22 46.8%
5 14.3%
10 26.3%
12 - 34.3%
7 19.4%
14 40.0%
7 21.2%
3 9.1%
1 4.8%
5 27.8%
7 25.0%
2 4.7%
Very Satisfactory
Count Row N %
8 27.6%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
13 29.5%
9.5%
0 0.0%

Agree
Count  Row N %
26 55.3%
27 56.3%
28 58.3%
24 51.1%
23 48.9%
22 47.8%
26 54.2%
20 42.6%
19 40.4%
23 48.9%
21 47.7%
10 22.7%
6 13.6%
4 8.7%

19 40.4%
16 34.0%
11 31.4%
14 36.8%
9 25.7%
12 33.3%
12 34.3%
11 33.3%
5 15.2%
8 38.1%
5 27.8%
11 39.3%
9 20.9%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
19 65.5%
Extensively
Count Row N %
23 52.3%
15 35.7%
1 2.5%

Neutral
Count Row N %
2 4.3%
1 2.1%
8 16.7%
8 17.0%
7 14.9%
11 23.9%
2 4.2%
2 4.3%
6 12.8%
5 10.6%
6 . 13.6%
16 36.4%
27 ¢ 61.4%
21 45.7%

2 4.3%
9 19.1%
15 42.9%
10 26.3%
14 40.0%
13 36.1%
5 - 143%
13 39.4%
5 15.2%
10 47.6%
8 44.4%
28.6%

11 25.6%
Unsatisfactory '

Count RowN %
2 6.9%
Somewhat
Count . Row N %

8 18.2%
18 42.9%
14 35.0%

Disagree
Count Row N %
2 4.3%

3 6.3%
7 14.6%
9 19.1%
7 14.9%
4 8.7%
0 0.0%
1 2.1%
9 19.1%
2 4.3%
3 6.8%
10 22.7%
6 13.6%
10 21.7%
D
Row N %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 8.6%
4 10.5%
0 0.0%
4 11.1%
3 8.6%
2 6.1%
o 333%
2 9.5%
0 0.0%
2 7.1%
12 27.9%
Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
5 11.9%
25 62.5%

Strongly Disagree

Count

=)

W R R D N R N D DD

Count

~

DD DY~ O~ND

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
2.1%
2.1%
2.1%
2%
0.0%
13.6%
9.1%
19.6%

¥

Row N %
2.1%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
27.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.9%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOI S Climate Survey, May 2009

Meadowlawn Middle School Count 55
Strongly Agree \Agrec Neutral Disagree o Strongly Disagree .
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 18.0% 38 76.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 19.2% 34 65.4% 7 13.5% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 13.5% 16 30.8% 8 - 15.4% 19 36.5% 2 3.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 17.6% 23 45.1% 10 19.6% 9 17.6% [ 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 15.7% 16 31.4% 20 39.2% 7 13.7% g 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 12.0% 25 50.0% 12 24.0% 7 14.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 12 231% 27 51.9% 10 19.2% 3 5.8% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23 44.2% 24 46.2% 2 3.8% 2 3.8% 1 1.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. ) 7 135% 20 38.5% 8 15.4% 15 28.8% 2 3.8%
-10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 25.0% 21 40.4% 7 13.5% 9 17.3% 2 3.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. -1 22.0% 23 46.0% 7 14.0% 7 14.0% 2 4.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 11.8% 9 17.6% 15 29.4% 10 19.6% 11 21.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) ) 3 6.1% 7 14.3% 24 49.0% 8 16.3% 7 14.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. i ) : 1 2.0% 11 22.4% 16 32.7% 13 26.5% 8 16.3%
How would you grade the following groups C A N B N O ¢ N O b N O ¥ N O
Jount Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 17 34.0% 29 58.0% 4 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 15 28.8% 22 . 423% 11 21.2% 3 5.8% 1 1.9%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 11 35.5% 6 19.4% 1 3.2%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 8.6% 8 22.9% 14 40.0% 7 20.0% 3 8.6%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 14.7% 15 44.1% 11 32.4% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 3 8.6% 11 31.4% 13 37.1% 6 17.1% 2 5.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 13 39.4% 12 36.4% 6 18.2% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 12.1% 12 36.4% H 33.3% 5 15.2% 1 3.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 3.6% 4 14.3% 12 42.9% 5 17.9% 6 21.4%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 13.6% 8 36.4% 8 36.4% 2 9.1% 1 4.5%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1 5.0% 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% I 5.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 8 25.8% 8 25.8% 12 38.7% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.5% 10 22.7% 17 38.6% 9 20.5% 6 13.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 13 36.1% 19 52.8% 3 8.3% 1 2.8%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 24.4% 21 46.7% 13 28.9% 0 0.0%
o NP . ! , . . .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 6.4% 12 25.5% 21 44.7% 11 23.4%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At ANl", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 2.2% 10 22.2% 14 31.1% 20 44.4%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Oak Grove Middle School

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
“somewhat' or "Not At A", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 47

Strongly Agree ) Agree Neutral Disagree ~ Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % Count Row N %. Count RowN % Count RowN% Count -Row N %

10 21.7% 22 47.8% 11 23.9% 3 65% 0 0.0%
8 17.4% 28 60.9% 9 19.6% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 16 34.8% 13 28.3% 15 32.6% 2 4.3%
8 17.4% 23 50.0% 9 19.6% 6 13.0% 0 0.0%
8 17.4% 25 54.3% 10 21.7% 2 4.3% 1 2.2%
7 15.6% 18 40.0% 11 24.4% 7 15.6% 2 4.4%
7 152% 28 60.9% 8 17.4% 3 6.5% 0 0.0%
10 21.7% 17 37.0% 9 19.6% 7 15.2% 3 6.5%
9 19.6% 26 56.5% 6 13.0% 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
12 26.1% 26 56.5% 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
17 37.0% 19 41.3% 5 10.9% 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
1 2.2% 14 3L1% 20 44.4% 6 13.3% 4 8.9%
1 2.2% 11 24.4% 23 51.1% 6 13.3% 4 8.9%
1 2.2% 10 22.2% 16 35.6% 13 28.9% 5 11.1%
A B C D F
Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count .Rew N %
12 27.3% 24 54.5% 7 15.9% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
17 37.8% 24 53.3% 3 6.7% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
6.1% 13 39.4% 14 42.4% 4 12.1% 0 0.0%
5 13.5% 10 27.0% 12 32.4% 5 13.5% 5 13.5%
6 17.6% 12 35.3% 12 35.3% 2 5.9% 2 5.9%
11 28.2% 20 51.3% 5 12.8% 2 5.1% 1 2.6%
10 29.4% 13 38.2% 26.5% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
3 9.1% 1 33.3% 16 48.5% 1 3.0% 2 6.1%
0 0.0% 10 33.3% 8 26.7% 7 23.3% 5 16.7%
2 8.7% 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 2 8.7% 2 8.7%
3 15.0% 6 30.0% 7 35.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
4 13.8% 11 37.9% 6 20.7% 4 13.8% 4 13.8%
1 2.4% 10 24.4% 12 29.3% 8 19.5% 10 24.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %  Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %
2 9.1% 18 81.8% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count 'Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %
12 26.7% 19 42.2% 14 31.1% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 7 15.9% 21 47.7% 16 36.4%
0 0.0% 6 14.6% 11 26.8% 24 58.5%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Osceola Middle School Count 73
Strongly Agree Agree ) Neutral ' Disagree ' Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %:
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 45.7% 33 47.1% 4 5.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% ‘

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 37 52.9% 27 38.6% 5 7.1% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 29 41.4% 29 41.4% 11 15.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 30 43.5% 31 44.9% 7 10.1% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 38 54.3% 22 31.4% 8 11.4% 2 2.9% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 34.8% 31 44.9% 8 11.6% 4 5.8% 2 2.9%
7. This school campus safe. 49 71.0% 19 27.5% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 60 87.0% 8 11.6% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 20 29.0% 37 53.6% 7 10.1% 5 7.2% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 34 49.3% 25 36.2% 8 11.6% 2 2.9% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 24 36.4% 34 5L5% 8 12.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 11.6% 20 29.0% 18 26.1% 17 24.6% 6 8.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 7.4% 21 - 30.9% 27 39.7% 12 17.6% 3 4.4%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.3% 20 0 29.0% 23 33.3% 17 24.6% 6 8.7%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O ¢ ‘o D [ o . i ,

‘ount Row N % Count RowN % Count :Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 47 68.1% 18 26.1% 4 5.8% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 48 69.6% 15 21.7% 6 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 21.3% 17 36.2% 14 29.8% 5 10.6% 1 2.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 9 17.0% 26 49.1% 13 24.5% 2 3.8% 3 5.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? - 18 32.7% 19 34.5% 14 25.5% 3 5.5% 1 1.8%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 30 51.7% 20 34.5% 5 8.6% 2 3.4% 1 1.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 23 42.6% 17 31.5% 13 24.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 10 22.7% 18 40.9% 9 20.5% 4 9.1% 3 6.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 6.4% 8 17.0% 18 38.3% 13 27.7% 5 10.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 15.6% 11 34.4% 1 34.4% 3 9.4% 2 6.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 24.0% 8 32.0% 8 32.0% 1 4.0% 2 8.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 11 26.2% 13 31.0% 12 28.6% 3 7.1% 3 7.1%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? ) 2 3.3% 15 24.6% 21 34.4% 17 27.9% 6 9.8%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. 1f your school was included in year two of the 26 55.3% 19 40.4% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
""refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 56 82.4% 10 14.7% 2 2.9% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 17 26.6% 28 43.8% T 23.4% 4 6.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 7 10.9% 18 28.1% 17 26.6% 22 34.4%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



Palm Harbor Middle School

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 77

Strongly Agree

Count
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 37
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 38
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 17
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. ) 26
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. - 31
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 30
7. This school campus safe. 27
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 35
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 20
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 34
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 28
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4
How would you grade the following groups Count

i5. How would you grade the teachers in your s@hool? ) 47
16. llow would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 39
17. How would you grade the regional office? 14
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 11
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? ) 16
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 17
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 22
22. How would you grade student assignment? 11
23. How would you grade the budget department? 6
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 11
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 11
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

Row N %
50.0%
52.1%
23.0%
35.1%
41.9%
41.1%
36.5%
47.3%
27.0%
46.6%
39.4%
8.1%
8.3%
5.5%

A N

Row N %
64.4%
53.4%
27.5%
20.0%
31.4%
32.1%
39.3%
22.0%

14.6%

34.4%
31.8%
25.6%
13.8%

Very Satisfactory

Count

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 14
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 27
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’'s emphasis on improving 10

Very Extensively ‘
Row N %

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

29.8%

39.7%

15.2%

4.6%

Agree
Count Row N %
32 43.2%
28 38.4%
31 41.9%
27 36.5%
28 37.8%
24 32.9%
31 41.9%
24 32.4%
34 45.9%
28 - 38.4%
33 46.5%
21 28.4%
18 25.0%
19 26.0%
B
Count -Row N %
25 34.2%
22 30.1%
11 21.6%
16 29.1%
15 29.4%
17 32.1%
19 33.9%
12 24.0%
5 12.2%
5 15.6%
5 22.7%
13 30.2%
14 21.5%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
29 61.7%
Extensively
Count Row N %
29 42.6%
17 25.8%
8 12.3%

Neutral
Count - Row N %
3 4.1%
3 4.1%
6 8.1%
12 16.2%
9 12.2%
9 12.3%
13 17.6%
5 6.8%
5 6.8%
5 6.8%
6 8.5%
22 29.7%
28 38.9%
24 32.9%
C
Count Row N %
1 1.4%
9 12.3%
17 33.3%
19 34.5%
14 27.5%
14 26.4%
11 19.6%
15 30.0%
11 26.8%
10 31.3%
8 36.4%
12 27.9%
17 26.2%
Unsatisfactory
Count  Rew N %
2 4.3%

Somewhat

Count

12

18

16

Row N %

17.6%

27.3%

24.6%

Disagree
Count Row N %
2 2.7%
4 5.5%
15 20.3%
7 9.5%
5 6.8%
7 9.6%
2 2.7%
6 8.1%
10 13.5%
6 8.2%
4 5.6%
10 13.5%
7 9.7%
10 13.7%

D .
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
3 4.1%
5 9.8%
[ 10.9%
5 9.8%
4 7.5%
3 5.4%
7 14.0%
10 24.4%
3 9.4%
1 4.5%
4 9.3%
9 13.8%

Count Row N %
2 4.3%
Not At Ali
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
21 31.8%
38 58.5%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count

DR NN NN DD

e
X

Count

O - T T T NI

~
X

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.0%
0.0%
6.8%
2.7%
1.4%
4.1%
1.4%
5.4%
6.8%
0.0%
0.0%

20.3%

18.1%

21.9%

F

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
7.8%
5.5%
2.0%
1.9%
1.8%
10.0%
22.0%
9.4%
4.5%
7.0%
24.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pinellas Park Middle Schoel

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe. .

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

o s B N7 P N U SR

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. liow would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

~

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale i‘r‘nproved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 48

0
0

~
'S

L N~ SV N~ - RN - Y

Count
0

N~ N~ NN D~ Y

Strongly Disagree

0.0%
0.0%
29.8%
10.6%
17.4%
14.9%
17.4%
8.5%
19.6%
8.7%
6.7%
13.0%
8.9%
11.1%

F .
Row N %

0.0%
11.4%
8.0%
3.4%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
3.7%
19.2%
5.6%
12.5%
3.8%
19.4%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

Count -RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
6 12.8% 31 66.0% 7 14.9% 3 6.4%
2 4.3% 32 68.1% 10 21.3% 3 6.4%
0 0.0% 6 12.8% 6 12.8% 21 44.7%
3 6.4% 22 46.8% 11 23.4% 6 12.8%
5 10.9% 17 37.0% 10 - 21.7% 6 13.0%
1 2.1% 19 404% 12 25.5% 8 17.0%
2 4.3% 18 39.1% 9 19.6% 9 19.6%
4 8.5% 21 44.7% 1 23.4% 7 14.9%
5 10.9% 13 283% 12 26.1% 7 15.2%
9 19.6% 20 . 43.5% 9 19.6% 4 8.7%
8 17.8% 19 42.2% 14 31.1% 1 2.2%
1 2.2% 17 37.0% 13 28.3% 9 19.6%
1 2.2% 15 33.3% 19 42.2% 6 13.3%
1 2.2% 14 31L1% 17 37.8% 8 17.8%

A B C D

Count RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count RowN% Count ‘RowN %
8 19.0% 23 54.8% 10 23.8% 1 2.4%
6 13.6% 17 = 38.6% 9 20.5% 7 15.9%
3 12.0% 7 28.0% 6 24.0% 7 28.0%
3 10.3% 12 41.4% 7 24.1% 6 20.7%
5 16.7% 14 46.7% 8 26.7% 3 10.0%
11 34.4% 1 34.4% 8 25.0% 0 0.0%
10 28.6% 20 57.1% 4 11.4% 1 2.9%
3 11.1% 1 40.7% 5 18.5% 7 25.9%
3 11.5% 6 23.1% 4 15.4% 8 30.8%
4 22.2% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 0 0.0%
5 31.3% 6 37.5% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%
9 34.6% 7 26.9% 7 26.9% 2 7.7%
2 5.6% 12 33.3% 8 22.2% 7 19.4%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count ‘Row N % Count RowN %

12 36.4%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
6 14.3%
2 4.5%
0 0.0%

18 54.5%
Extensively
Count Row N %
14 33.3%
1 2.3%
2 5.1%

2 6.1% 1 3.0%
Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N %
20 47.6% 2 4.8%
19 43.2% 22 50.0%
17 43.6% 20 51.3%



Safety Harbor Middle School

1. Teachers set high, approkpriate, and achievable goals for each student. ) 49 60.5% 27 33.3%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 38 46.9% 35 43.2%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 16 19.8% 33 40.7%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 21.3% 37 46.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 20.3% 30 38.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 29.1% 40 50.6%
7. This school campus safe. 32 40.0% 42 525%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 72 88.9% 9 11.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. : 19 23.8% 35 43.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 27.8% 27 34.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 29 36.7% 42 53.2%
12. Quality leadership is previded by the Superintendent. 11 13.6% 24 29.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 9 11.3% 20 25.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 L 8.6% ) 25 30.9%
How would you grade the following groups c A N B N O
‘ount Row N % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 62 77.5% 17 21.3%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 33 41.8% 22 27.8%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 10 20.0% 19 38.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 11 18.6% 28 47.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 14 25.9% 28 51.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 25 42.4% 23 39.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 23 46.0% 17 34.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 16 29.1% 15 27.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 7 14.0% 12 24.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 11 32.4% 19 29.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 27.3% 7 31.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 15 34.9% 14 32.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 12 - 18.2% 21 31.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 83

Strongly Agree Agree

Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

Count Row N %  Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 22 36.7% 35 58.3%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 43 55.1% 31 39.7%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’'s emphasis on improving
X Lo . . 8 11.0% 15 20.5%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your'campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or '""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 2.9% 15 21.4%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral Disagree
4 4.9% 1 1.2%
8 9.9% [/ 0.0%
11 13.6% 17 21.0%
12 15.0% 13 16.3%
21 26.6% 10 12.7%
10 12.7% 5 6.3%
4 5.0% 1 1.3%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11 13.8% 12 15.0%
17 21.5% 9 11.4%
6 7.6% 2 2.5%
34 42.0% 6 7.4%
42 52.5% 6 7.5%
38 46.9% 8 9.9%
C D
Count 'Row N % Count Row N %

1 1.3% 0 0.0%
13 16.5% 8 10.1%
11 22.0% 10 20.0%
17 28.8% 2 3.4%
7 13.0% 5 9.3%
10 16.9% 0 0.0%
8 16.0% 1 2.0%
17 30.9% 5 9.1%
9 18.0% 15 30.0%
7 20.6% 4 11.8%
6 27.3% 2 9.1%
13 30.2% 1 2.3%
20 30.3% 9 13.6%

Unsatisfactory

Count 'Row N %
3 5.0%
Somewhat
Count "Row N %
4 5.1%
34 46.6%
13 18.6%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
16 21.9%
40 57.1%

0

Count

5

BD R NN NN D~ D W

0
4
1
2
1
l . .
0
3
4
0
6
3
3

1

0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
1.3%
25% |
1.3%
1.3%
0.0%
3.8%
5.1%
0.0%
7.4%
3.8%
3.7%

Row N %
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
1.7%
2.0%
3.6%
14.0%
5.9%
4.5%
0.0%
6.1%



Seminole Middle School Count 75
Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 37.7% 33 47.8%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. B 16 22.5% 38 53.5%
3. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 2.8% 8 11.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 56% 22 . 31.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 5.6% 16 225%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 11.3% 36 50.7%
7. This school campus safe. 5 7.0% 12 16.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. o 22 31.0% 37 52.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1 1.4% 10 14.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. B 4 5.8% 23 33.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 21.7% 39 56.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.0% 24 36.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 1 1.6% 23 35.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.6% 18 28.6%

How would you grade the following groups . A ~ e B Ne

! Count Row N % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 32 47.1% 32 471%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 8 11.8% 15 22.1%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 12.5% 14 35.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 9.1% 18 40.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 17.1% 19 46.3%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 33 62.3% 19 35.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14 29.8% 23 48.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 8.5% 14 29.8%
23. How weuld you grade the budget department? 1 2.6% 13 33.3%
24, How would you grade the auditing department? 6 21.4% 1 39.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? o 3 15.8% 10 52.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 7 21.9% 14 43.8%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 - 5.2% 16 27.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfaétory

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count "Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 24 53.3% 21 46.7%
"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Exténsively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 28 42.4% 33 50.0%
30. To what extent has the district’'s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
. s . 0 0.0% 5 7.7%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (1f you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why [ 0.0% 1 1.6%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count  Row N %

Neutral
Count  Row N %
6 8.7%

9 12.7%
10 14.1%
14 19.7%
17 23.9%
17 23.9%

9 12.7%

8 11.3%

9 12.9%
17 246%
13 18.8%
30 . 45.5%
34 53.1%
28 44.4%

C
Count [ Row N %

4 5.9%
22 32.4%
19 47.5%
15 34.1%
13 31.7%

1 1.9%

9 19.1%
15 31.9%

6 15.4%

8 28.6%

6 31.6%
10 31.3%
23 39.7%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

0 0.0%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

5 7.6%
17 26.2%
13 20.3%

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
43 66.2%
50 78.1%

Disagree
Count :Row N %

4 5.8%

7 9.9%
24 33.8%
21 29.6%
22 31.0%

7 9.9%
24 33.8%

3 4.2%
25 35.7%
16 - 23.2%

2 2.9%

8 12.1%

5 7.8%
14 22.2%

D .
Count Row N %

0 0.0%
13 19.1%

0 0.0%

6 13.6%

2 4.9%

0 0.0%

1 2.1%

9 19.1%
11 28.2%

2 7.1%

0 0.0%

3.1%

11 19.0%

Very Unsatisfactory

0
27
10
12

3
21

1
25

N~ DN

Count
0

~
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Strongly Disagree
Count

Row N %
0.0%
1.4%
38.0%
14.1%
16.9%
4.2%
29.6%
L4%
35.7%
13.0%
0.0%
3.0%
1.6%
3.2%

F .

‘Row N %
0.0%
14.7%
5.0%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.6%
20.5%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
8.6%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Southside Fundamental Middle School

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

N B N (I R R

—
PO )

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshirig "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available techrology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (lfyod answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 39

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strohgiy' Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count -RowN %

30 76.9% 9 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
28 71.8% 11 28.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 64.1% 8 20.5% 2 5.1% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
23 59.0% 12 30.8% 3 7.7% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
16 41.0% 17 43.6% 3 7.7% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
17 43.6% 17 43.6% 2 5.1% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
15 38.5% 23 59.0% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7 17.9% 19 48.7% 10 25.6% 0 0.0% 3 7.7%
19 - 50.0% 16 42.1% 2 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
22 57.9% 13 34.2% 1 2.6% 2 5.3% 0 0.0%

I3 36.1% 18 50.0% 4 11.1% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
4 11.1% 7 19.4% 7 19.4% 10 27.8% 8 22.2%
2 5.4% 6 16.2% 10 27.0% 10 27.0% 9 24.3%
1 2.8% 5 13.9% 10 27.8% 6 16.7% 14 38.9%

A B C D F

Count :RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %  Count RowN % Count RowN %
38 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30 78.9% 2 5.3% 5 13.2% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
5 19.2% 9 34.6% 8 30.8% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
3 C25.0% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%
10 35.7% 10 35.7% 6 21.4% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
13 46.4% 9 32.1% 5 17.9% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
10 31.3% 12 37.5% 6 18.8% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
5 19.2% 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 4 15.4% 2 7.7%
3 11.1% 7 25.9% 3 11.1% 7 25.9% 7 25.9%
6 31.6% 5 26.3% 7 36.8% 1 53% 0 0.0%
3 20.0% 6 40.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
4 16.7% 5 20.8% 6 25.0% 9 37.5% 0 0.0%
2 5.6% 8 22.2% 6 16.7% 12 33.3% 8 22.2%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
9 31.0% 19 65.5% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
18 50.0% 16 44.4% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
10 31.3% 9 28.1% 6 18.8% 7 21.9%
1 2.8% 3 8.3% 9 25.0% 23 63.9%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Tarpon Springs Middle School Count 88
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 42.2% 39 47.0% 8 9.6% 1 1.2% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 31 36.5% 43 50.6% 8 9.4% 2 24% 1 1.2%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 10.6% 44 51.8% 18 21.2% 8 9.4% 6 7.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 20.2% 44 52.4% 16 19.0% 3 3.6% 4 4.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 15.7% 43 51.8% 15 18.1% 8 9.6% 4 4.8%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. ) 22 26.5% 43 51.8% 13 15.7% 3 3.6% 2 2.4%
7. This school campus safe. 21 25.0% 46 54.8% 10 11.9% 5 6.0% 2 2.4%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 23 27.1% 38 44.7% 15 17.6% 5 5.9% 4 4.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 22.9% 40 48.2% 11 13.3% 10 12.0% 3 3.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 30 36.1% 32 38.6% 8 9.6% 10 12.0% 3 3.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 25.3% 38 45.8% 10 12.0% 12 14.5% 2 2.4%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. B 4 4.9% 18 22.0% 30 36.6% 16 19.5% 14 17.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 3.7% 15 18.3% 41 50.0% 11 13.4% 12 14.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) ‘ 3 3.7% 15 18.5% 33 40.7% 15 18.5% 15 18.5%
How would you grade the following groups - A o \ B N O ~ ¢ S D N ¥

’ Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. ’llowywould you grade the teachers in your school? ) 43 54.4% 33 41.8% 3 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 30 37.5% 30 37.5% 16 20.0% 2 2.5% 2 2.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 11.1% 18 33.3% 17 31.5% 7 13.0% 6 1.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 13.2% 29 54.7% 12 22.6% 2 3.8% 3 5.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 11 18.3% 25 41.7% 18 30.0% 3 5.0% 3 5.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? H 17.2% 26 40.6% 18 28.1% 4 6.3% 5 7.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) 18 27.3% 30 45.5% 14 21.2% 1 1.5% 3 4.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 10.5% 27 47.4% 15 26.3% 5 8.8% 4 7.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 6 10.3% 9 15.5% 16 27.6% 13 22.4% 14 24.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 7 14.9% 11 23.4% 16 34.0% 10 21.3% 3 6.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 10.0% 9 22.5% 17 42.5% 5 12.5% 5 12.5%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 11 23.9% 11 o 23.9% 17 37.0% 2 4.3% 5 10.9%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 7.0% 15 21.1% 21 29.6% 12 16.9% 18 25.4%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the 9 19.1% 32 68.1% 6 12.8% 0 0.0%
"refresh'’, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 14.5% 41 53.9% 24 31.6% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6 7 8% 30 39.0% 34 44.2% 7 9.1%

classroom and eampus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 2.6% 24 30.8% 27 34.6% 25 32.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Thurgood Marshal Middle School Count 29

Strongly Agree

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 9
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9
4, There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12
7. This school campus safe. ) 17
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ) 2
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2
How would you grade the following groups Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 12
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 9
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 3
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10
22. How would you grade student assignment? 0
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 1
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2

37.9%
31.0%
31.0%
28.6%
24.1%
42.9%
58.6%
75.9%
17.9%
32.1%
37.0%
11.1%
7.4%
7.1%

A
Row N %
41.4%
32.1%
16.7%
15.8%
21.7%
13.6%
10.0%
0.0%
12.5%
38.5%
8.3%
29.4%
8.0%

Very Satisfactory

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5
"refresh", how well did the process go at vour school?

Row N %

26.3%

Very Extensively

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 9
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 9

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At Al", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

33.3%

37.5%

12.0%

Agree Neutral Disagree
16 55.2% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
16 55.2% 3 10.3% 1 3.4%
17 58.6% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
19 67.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
14 48.3% 4 13.8% 2 6.9%
12 42.9% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
11 37.9% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
6 20.7% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
12 - 42.9% 6 21.4% 5 17.9%
11 39.3% 4 14.3% 1 3.6%
11 40.7% 3 11.1% 3 11.1%
10 37.0% 9 33.3% 4 14.8%
11 40.7% 9 33.3% 3 11.1%
7 25.0% 11 39.3% 6 21.4%
B C D
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
17 58.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13 46.4% 2 7.1% 2 7.1%
8 44.4% 1 5.6% 5 27.8%
11 57.9% 3 15.8% 2 10.5%
12 52.2% 6 26.1% 0 0.0%
10 45.5% 4 18.2% 2 9.1%
11 44.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
14 77.8% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
3 18.8% 5 31.3% 3 18.8%
5 38.5% 3 23.1% 0 0.0%
5 41.7% 5 41.7% 0 0.0%
7 41.2% 5 29.4% 0 0.0%
7 28.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
13 68.4% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
12 44.4% 6 22.2% 0 0.0%
6 25.0% 7 29.2% 2 8.3%
8 32.0% 4 16.0% 10 40.0%

] . o Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

0

NN~ INNNDIDD

Count
0

2
1
0
0
3
2
1
3
0
1
0
4

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.9%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

10.7%
0.0%
3.7%
7.4%
7.1%

F

Row N %
0.0%
7.1%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
13.6%
8.0%
5.6%
18.8%
0.0%
8.3%
0.0%
16.0%
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Tyrone Middle School Count 60
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagreé
Count RowN®% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 29.3% 31 53.4% 9 15.5% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 11 18.6% 34 57.6% 1 18.6% 2 3.4% 1 1.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 8.5% 10 16.9% 16 27.1% 18 30.5% 10 16.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6  102% 29 49.2% 12 20.3% 8 13.6% 4 6.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 5.1% 24 . 40.7% 17 28.8% 12 20.3% 3 5.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 1 196% 26 46.4% 10 17.9% 8 - 14.3% 1 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 4 6.9% 28 48.3% 14 24.1% 1 19.0% 1 1.7%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. ) 0 0.0% 19 32.8% 18 31.0% 14 24.1% 7 12.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 10.3% 19 32.8% 10 17.2% 18 31.0% 5 8.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. o 11 19.0% 24 41.4% 14 24.1% 5 8.6% 4 6.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 7.1% 26 46.4% 7 12.5% 14 25.0% 5 8.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 54% 16 28.6% 17 30.4% 11 19.6% 9 16.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 5.4% 12 21.4% 24 42.9% 9 16.1% 8 14.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.6% 17 30.9% 16 29.1% 12 21.8% 8 14.5%
How would you grade the following groups A N < B . ¢ N D N ¥ .
’ Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count :RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? ‘ 4 ) 25.5% 25 45.5% 16 29.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 10 17.5% 20 35.1% 15 26.3% H 19.3% 1 1.8%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 1 2.6% 17 44.7% i1 28.9% 6 15.8% 3 7.9%
“18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 8.7% 19 41.3% 16 34.8% 6 13.0% 1 2.2%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 4 9.3% 25 58.1% 12 27.9% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 3 7.0% 16 37.2% 15 34.9% 7 16.3% 2 4.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) ) 12 25.0% 19 39.6% 10 20.8% 5 10.4% 2 4.2%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 7.1% 15 35.7% 8 19.0% 12 28.6% 4 9.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? ) 1 2.6% 8 20.5% 12 30.8% 9 23.1% 9 23.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 10.7% 9 32.1% 12 42.9% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 17.2% 10 345% 11 37.9% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 10 26.3% 8 21.1% 14 36.8% 5 13.2% 1 2.6%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.8% 16 30.8% 20 38.5% 8 15.4% 6 11.5%
Very Satisfactory Sétisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer )
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 3 6.8% 32 72.7% 7 15.9% 2 4.5%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RewN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 5 9.1% 22 40.0% 28 50.9% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 0 0.0% 10 18.2% 26 47.3% 19 34.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 14 26.4% 17 32.1% 22 41.5%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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Bayside High School Count 34
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 18.2% 18 54.5% 3 9.1% 5 15.2% 1 3.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 9 26.5% 15 44.1% 3 8.8% 5 14.7% 2 5.9%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 12.1% 6 18.2% 5 15.2% 13 39.4% 5 15.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators, 6 17.6% 9 26.5% 13 38.2% 5 14.7% 1 2.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 21.2% 15 45.5% 5 15.2% 6 18.2% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 25.0% 11 34.4% 1 34.4% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 10 30.3% 12 36.4% 4 12.1% 5 15.2% 2 6.1%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 72.7% 6 18.2% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 12.5% 16 50.0% 4 12.5% 7 21.9% 1 3.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 30.3% 15 45.5% 6 18.2% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 31.3% 19 31.3% 9 28.1% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 15.6% 12 37.5% 13 40.6% 1 3.1% 1 3.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 6.3% 13 40.6% 16 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.1%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.1% 9 28.1% 17 53.1% 4 12.5% 1 3.1%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O B CNCO . c N O . D NCO ¥ N O

~ ount Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count :RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 10 30.3% 13 39.4% 9 27.3% 1 3.0% 4 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 12 36.4% 10 30.3% 6 18.2% 5 15.2% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 22.7% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 9 31.0% 10 34.5% 8 27.6% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 28.6% 12 42.9% 8 28.6% 0 0.0% [ 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 25.9% 11 40.7% 5 18.5% 4 14.8% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 9 34.6% 12 46.2% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 17.4% 12 52.2% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 19.0% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 5 23.8% 1 4.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 18.8% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% I 6.3% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 12.0% 15 60.0% 7 28.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 14.3% 7 25.0% 8 28.6% 7 25.0% 2 7.1%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count "RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 28.6% 19 67.9% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very LExtensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 37.9% 14 48.3% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 6.9% y 13.8% 13 44.8% 10 34.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 3.4% 6 20.7% 10 34.5% 12 41.4%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



Boca Ciega High School Count 118
Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 13.6% 47 42.7%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 9.0% 55 49.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 4.5% 7 6.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 5.4% 28 25.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 6.3% 32 28.8%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 13.6% 43 39.1%
7. This school campus safe. 4 3.6% 28 25.5%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2 1.8% 27 24.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8  73% 16 14.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 12.0% 44 40.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 8.3% 44 40.7%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 6.5% 22 20.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 4.7% 19 17.9%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 5.6% 24 22.4%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O, y B N O
“ount Row N % Count Row N %
1S. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 19 18.6% 35 34.3%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 10.4% 24 22.6%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 6.7% 19 25.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 10 12.5% 31 38.8%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 10.7% 24 28.6%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 27 29.7% 35 38.5%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 14.0% 39 45.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 7.8% 25 32.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 5.1% 16 20.5%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 6.7% 4 23.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 8 17.8% 13 28.9%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 10 13.5% 27 36.5%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4.2% 27 28.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom'" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 21 30.0% 39 55.7%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 14.6% 43 41.7%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5 1.9% 10 9.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 13 13.0%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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Neutral
Count Row N %
30 27.3%
27 24.3%
18 16.2%
33 29.7%
34 30.6%
30 27.3%
17 15.5%
27 24.3%
15 13.8%
28 25.9%
24 22.2%
47 43.9%
56 52.8%
46 43.0%

C
Count Row N %
42 41.2%
35 33.0%
30 40.0%
31 38.8%
28 33.3%
23 25.3%
24 27.9%
27 35.1%
21 26.9%
28 46.7%
20 44.4%
18 24.3%
34 35.8%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
9 12.9%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
45 43.7%
23 22.5%
30 30.0%

Disagree
Count Row N %
18 16.4%
16 14.4%
43 38.7%
31 27.9%
29 26.1%
18 16.4%
31 28.2%
38 34.2%
38 34.9%
15 13.9%
23 21.3%
18 16.8%
12 11.3%
14 13.1%
D
Count  Row N %
5 4.9%
26 24.5%
14 18.7%
7 8.8%
17 20.2%
6 6.6%
7 8.1%
9 11.7%
14 17.9%
7 11.7%
1 2.2%
11 14.9%
15 15.8%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
1 1.4%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
64 62.7%
57 57.0%

Count
0
3

38
13
9
4
30
17
32
8
8
13
14
17

Count
1

F

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
2.7%
34.2%
11.7%
8.1%
3.6%
27.3%
15.3%
29.4%
7.4%
7.4%
12.1%
13.2%
15.9%

Row N %
1.0%
9.4%
9.3%
1.3%
7.1%
0.0%
4.7%
13.0%
29.5%
11.7%
6.7%
10.8%
15.8%

May 2009
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Clearwater High School Count 75
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 28.8% 39 59.1% 6 9.1% 1 1.5% 1 L5%
2. Schoo! personnel set good example for students at this school. 23 33.8% 35 51.5% 8 11.8% 1 1.5% 1 1.5%
3. Au atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 21.4% 31 44.3% 12 17.1% 9 12.9% 3 4.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 18.8% 34 49.3% 17 24.6% 5 7.2% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 21.4% 38 54.3% 13 18.6% 4 5.7% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 28.8% 29 43.9% 12 18.2% 6 9.1% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 13 18.6% 38 © 54.3% 10 14.3% 5 7.1% 4 5.7%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 . 12.9% 33 47.1% 12 17.1% 13 18.6% 3 4.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 19.4% 34 50.7% 6 9.0% 9 13.4% 5 7.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 . 284% 37 55.2% 8 11.9% 3 4.5% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 18.8% 37 57.8% 7 10.9% 7 10.9% 1 1.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 12.5% 28 43.8% 17 26.6% 7 10.9% 4 6.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 7 11.1% 24 38.1% 23 36.5% 7 11.1% 2 3.2%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6.2% 25 38.5% 16 24.6% 15 23.1% 5 7.7%

How would you grade the following groups C A N O . B N O ¢ N O D NO ) ¥ N O

! ‘ount Row N % Count RewN % Count -RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33 50.8% 27 41.5% 5 72.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 29 43.3% 29 43.3% 7 10.4% 1 1.5% 1 1.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 11 23.9% 19 41.3% 12 26.1% 2 4.3% 2 4.3%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 9 18.4% 24 49.0% 14 28.6% 2 4.1% 4 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? ’ 14 28.6% 24 49.0% 9 18.4% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 19.6% 25 44.6% 11 19.6% 7 12.5% 2 3.6%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) 23 42.6% 20 37.0% 11 20.4% g 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 17.8% 19 42.2% 17 24.4% 4 8.9% 3 6.7%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 6 15.0% 8 20.0% 13 32.5% 7 17.5% 6 15.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 6 20.0% 14 46.7% 6 20.0% 2 6.7% 2 6.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? ) 5 17.9% 16 57.1% 5 17.9% 1 3.6% 1 3.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 16 42.1% 11 28.9% 7 18.4% 4 10.5% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 9 15.5% 18 31.0% 13 22.4% 13 22.4% 5 8.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 21.4% 32 76.2% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 19.7% 30 49.2% 18 29.5% 1 1.6%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 6 9.8% 17 27.99 28 45.9% 10 16.4%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 6.9% 19 32.8% 22 37.9% 13 22.4%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009
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Countryside High School

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
. School personnel set good example for students at this school.
. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.
. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.
. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
“12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

L N T S R

=R -

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’s emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At A", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 114
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
30 27.5% 67 61.5% 10 9.2%
26 23.9% 67 61.5% 8 7.3%
19 . 17.3% 46 41.8% 18 16.4%
21 19.4% 49 45.4% 21 19.4%
14 12.7% 50 45.5% 26 23.6%
20 18.5% 52 48.1% 22 20.4%
24 22.0% 59 54.1% 17 15.6%
39 35.8% 60 55.0% 6 5.5%
15 14.2% 39 36.8% 17 16.0%
30 28.0% 34 31.8% 19 17.8%
11 10.3% 50 46.7% 17 15.9%
18 17.0% 44 41.5% 30 28.3%
6 6.0% 35 35.0% 47 47.0%
5 - 48% 31 29.8% 39 37.5%
A B C
Count Row N % Count RoewN % Count (Row N %
36 34.6% 59 56.7% 8 7.7%
31 29.5% 42 40.0% 18 17.1%
9 12.2% 29 39.2% 26 35.1%
14 19.2% 29 39.7% 22 30.1%
17 21.5% 35 44.3% 18 22.8%
26 32.5% 34 42.5% 15 18.8%
29 35.8% 34 42.0% 11 13.6%
4 5.6% 29 40.3% 22 30.6%
5 7.1% 13 18.6% 24 34.3%
9 18.0% 18 36.0% 13 26.0%
10 22.7% 15 34.1% 14 31.8%
11 16.7% 25 37.9% 17 25.8%
7 7.5% 28 30.1% 30 32.3%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N %
20 29.0% 43 62.3% 5 7.2%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN %
19 19.2% 44 44.4% 35 35.4%
7 7.3% 19 19.8% 50 52.1%
2 2.1% 17 17.5% 38 39.2%

Disagree
Count Row N %
2 1.8%
7 6.4%
21 19.1%
15 13.9%
17 15.5%
11 10.2%
6 5.5%
4 3.7%
26 24.5%
18 16.8%
24 22.4%
13 12.3%
12 12.0%
23 22.1%
D
Count  Row N %
7 1.0%
12 11.4%
8 10.8%
6 8.2%
7 8.9%
2 2.5%
6 7.4%
14 19.4%
18 25.7%
8 16.0%
5 11.4%
11 16.7%
20 21.5%

Very Unsatisfactory .

Count

Row N %"

1 1.4%
Not At All
Count ‘Row N %
1 1.0%
20 20.8%
40 41.2%

Count

Strongly Disagree

‘Row N %

¥

0.0%
0.9%
5.5%
1.9%
2.7%
2.8%
2.8%
0.0%
8.5%
5.6%
4.7%
0.9%
0.0%
5.8%

Count Row N %

0

VI N3 S ST VY

S W~

S o N

0.0%
1.9%
2.7%
2.7%
2.5%
3.8%
1.2%
42%
14.3%
4.0%
0.0%
3.0%
8.6%
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5

15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

2

~J

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Dixie M. Hollins High School

Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.
Schoo! personnel set good example for students at this school.

An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.
. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

Heow would you grade the teachers in your school?

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office?

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the currictlum and instruction department?

‘How would you grade the instructional technology department?

How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?

"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technelogy?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 79
Strongly Agree Agree
Count RowN % Count RowN %
8 11.0% 40 54.8%
11 14.7% 49 65.3%
4 5.3% 38 50.0%
10 13.3% 39 52.0%
1 14.7% 37 49.3%
10 13.5% 36 48.6%
10 13.2% 52 68.4%
4 5.3% 43 56.6%
10 13.2% 27 35.5%
12 15.8% 41 53.9%
9 12.2% 44 59.5%
8 10.7% 28 37.3%
6 8.2% 22 30.1%
4 5.3% 18 24.0%
A ) B
Count Row N % Count RowN %
20 28.6% 38 54.3%
20 27.0% 29 39.2%
8 16.7% 21 43.8%
4 7.8% 19 37.3%
13 22.4% 27 46.6%
15 26.8% 23 41.1%
17 31.5% 24 44.4%
3 5.4% 19 33.9%
5 10.9% 15 32.6%
8 21.1% 12 31.6%
6 18.8% 10 31.3%
12 24.5% 23 46.9%
5 7.9% 20 31.7%
VYery Satisfactory Satisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N %
11 22.4% 35 71.4%
Very Extensively Extensively
Count Row N % Count Row N %
11 15.9% 41 59.4%
10 14.7% 8 11.8%
2.9% 23 33.8%

Neutral
Count Row N %
15 20.5%
12 16.0%
18 23.7%
16 21.3%
17 22.7%
15 20.3%
9 11.8%
11 14.5%
16 21.1%
16 21.1%
11 14.9%
30 40.0%
35 47.9%
38 50.7%
C
Count Row N %
11 15.7%
18 24.3%
15 31.3%
23 45.1%
13 22.4%
14 25.0%
9 16.7%
20 35.7%
9 19.6%
14 36.8%
10 31.3%
10 20.4%
25 39.7%

Unsatisfactory

Count

3

Row N %

6.1%

Somewhat

Count

17

42

23

Row N %
24.6%

61.8%

33.8%

f)iségrcc
Count .Row N %
10 13.7%
2 2.7%
14 18.4%
10 13.3%
9 12.0%
6.8%
3 3.9%
18 23.7%
21 27.6%
6 7.9%
6 8.1%
6 8.0%
8  11.0%
10 13.3%
D
Count Roew N %
1 1.4%
7 9.5%
2 4.2%
4 7.8%
4 6.9%
4 7.1%
3 5.6%
10 17.9%
8 17.4%
4 10.5%
4 12.5%
0 0.0%
6 9.5%
Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
8 11.8%
20 29.4%

Count
0

N W R N NS N DN~

Count
0

0
2
1
1
0
1
4
9
0
2
4
7

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
1.3%
2.6%
0.0%
1.3%
10.8%
2.6%
0.0%
2.6%
1.3%
5.4%
4.0%
2.7%
6.7%

F

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
2.0%
1.7%
0.0%
1.9%
7.1%
19.6%
0.0%
6.3%
8.2%
11.1%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Dunedin High School Count 94

'Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count 'Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. ) 10 11.1% 54 60.0% 17 18.9% 9 10.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 11 12.1% 52 57.1% 21 23.1% 7 7.7% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 4.4% 24 26.7% 23 256% 26 28.9% 13 . 144%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 7.6% 43 46.7% 23 25.0% 15 16.3% 4 4.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 6.7% 36 40.0% 19 21.1% 23 25.6% 6 6.7%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 3.3% 34 37.4% 27 29.7% 19 20.9% 8 8.8%
7. This school campus safe. 9 9.8% 50 54.3% 14 15.2% 16 17.4% 3 3.3%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 27.2% 52 56.5% 12 13.0% 2 2.2% I L1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 8.7% 28 - 30.4% 18 19.6% 20 21.7% 18 19.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 22.0% 39  429% 16 17.6% 11 12.1% 5 5.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 9.8% 48 52.2% 22 23.9% 10 10.9% 3 3.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 5.8% 26 30.2% 33 38.4% 12 14.0% 10 11.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. . 2 2.3% 23 26.7% 43 50.0% 10 11.6% 8 9.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 L1% 18 20.7% 41 47.1% 19  21.8% L 9.2%

How would you grade the following groups Coun A NG B N ¢ N0 b N © < ¥ N0
b ‘ount :Row N% Count RowN% Count RowN?% Count RowN % Count RowN %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 22 25.3% 45 51.7% 19 21.8% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 15 16.9% 36 40.4% 22 24.7% 12 13.5% 4 4.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 54% 24 42.9% 19 33.9% 7 12.5% 3 5.4%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 7.4% 25 46.3% 15 27.8% 6 11.1% 4 7.4%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 7.2% 36 52.2% 16 23.2% 10 14.5% 2 2.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 7 10.1% 31 44.9% 23 33.3% 4 5.8% 4 5.8%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 14 22.6% 29 46.8% 14 22.6% 4 6.5% 1 1.6%
22, How would you grade student assignment? 3 4.6% 20 30.8% 24 36.9% 12 18.5% 6 9.2%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 4.8% 16 25.8% 16 25.8% 14 22.6% 13 21.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 4.1% 19  388% 14 28.6% 7 14.3% 7 14.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 10.3% 16 41.0% 16 41.0% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 9.6% 22 42.3% 17 32.7% 5 9.6% 3 5.8%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 3.9% 15 19.5% 38 49.4% 14 18.2% 7 9.1%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 13.6% 44 74.6% 6 10.2% 1 1.7%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 11 12.5% 35 39.8% 41 46.6% 1 1.1%
o ) sy . ) , R . .
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 3 3.3% 16 17.8% 40 14.4% 31 34.4%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'" or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 1.2% 14 16.9% 30 36.1% 38 45.8%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

East Lake High School

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

2. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. )

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

7. This school campus safe.

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "mest classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technelogy?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 77
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree ' o
Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count
40 54.8% 28 38.4% 3 4.1% 2 2.7% 0
41 55.4% 28 37.8% 3 4.1% 1 1.4% 1
28 37.8% 28 37.8% 9 12.2% 7 9.5% 2
34 46.6% 31 42.5% 6 8.2% 2 2.7% 0
40 - 52.6% 29 38.2% 5 6.6% 2 2.6% 0
34 45.9% 29 39.2% 7 9.5% 2 2.7% 2
39 52.0% 29 38.7% 6 8.0% 1 1.3% 0
49 65.3% 25 33.3% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 0
27 36.0% 26 34.7% 12 16.0% 9 12.0% 1
35 46.7% 28 37.3% 9 12.0% 3 4.0% 0
22 30.1% 34 46.6% 12 16.4% 4 5.5% 1
9 12.5% 13 18.1% 25 34.7% 12 16.7% 13
7 9.7% 15 20.8% 25 34.7% 13 18.1% 12
5 6.8% 10 13.5% 20 27.0% 21 28.4% 18
A B C D F
Count 'RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
51 69.9% 20 27.4% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 0
48 64.9% 20 27.0% 5 - 6.8% 1 L4% 0
16 27.6% 14 24.1% 15 25.9% 7 12.1% 6
11 18.6% 20 33.9% 18 30.5% 7 11.9% 3
15 27.3% 18 32.7% 15 27.3% 4 7.3% 3
21 - 35.6% 23 39.0% 10 16.9% 3 5.1% 2
16 27.6% 23 39.7% 15 25.9% 1 1.7% 3
10 18.9% 13 24.5% 19 35.8% 8 15.1% 3
6 11.3% 8 15.1% 16 30.2% 11 20.8% 12
10 24.4% 9 22.0% 15 36.6% 7 17.1% 0
7 28.0% 7 28.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0% 3
9 22.0% 12 29.3% 18 43.9% 2 4.9% 0
6 9.0% 10 14.9% 15 22.4% 17 25.4% 19
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
8 22.9% 24 68.6% 3 8.6% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count 'RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
21 30.0% 36 51.4% 13 18.6% 0 0.0%
8 12.9% 20 32.3% 21 33.9% 13 21.0%
3 4.8% 14 22.6% 11 17.7% 34 54.8%

Strongly Disagree
"Row N %

0.0%
1.4%
2.7%
0.0%

0.0%

2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.4%
18.1%
16.7%
24.3%

0.0%

0.0%

10.3%
5.1%
5.5%
3.4%
5.2%
5.7%

22.6%
0.0%

12.0%
0.0%

28.4%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Gibbs High School Count 137
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral ] Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count ‘RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 11.4% 67 50.8% 260 . 197% 23 17.4% I 0.8%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. H 8.3% 64 48.1% 30 22.6% 26 19.5% 2 1.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward aduits exists in the school. 4 3.0% 20 15.0% 18 13.5% 46 34.6% 45 33.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 4.5% 36 27.1% 32 24.1% 48 36.1% 11 8.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) ) 3 2.3% 36 27.5% 27 20.6% 49 37.4% 16 12.2% -
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 4.6% 34 26.2% 31 23.8% 36 27.7% 23 17.7%
7. This school campus safe. ) o 7 5.3% 32 24.4% 30 22.9% 39 29.8% 23 17.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 10.5% 63 47.4% 31 23.3% 21 15.8% 4 3.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. o 4 3.1% 26 19.8% 23 17.6% 48 36.6% 30 22.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 12.0% 51 38.3% 26 19.5% 27 20.3% 13 9.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 10.1% 52 40.3% 30 23.3% 21 16.3% 13 10.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 10.0% 45 34.6% 50 38.5% 18 13.8% 4 3.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 1 8.6% 37 28.9% 62 48.4% 15 11.7% 3 2.3%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 4.6% 32 24.6% 60 46.2% 23 17.7% 9 6.9%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O « B N o ¢ N o D N O ¥ NG
“ount Row N % Count RowN % Count "RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
I5. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 20 15.7% 65 51.2% 36 28.3% 5 3.9% 1 0.8%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 10.7% 35 267% 45 34.4% 30 22.9% 7 - 5.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 8 8.6% 35 37.6% 32 34.4% 12 12.9% 6 6.5%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 16 - 17.2% 40 43.0% 27 29.0% 6 6.5% 4 4.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 17 16.5% 42 40.8% 36 35.0% 6 5.8% 2 1.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 16 16.7% 38 39.6% 24 25.0% 11 11.5% 7 7.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 30 28.8% 42 40.4% 26 25.0% 3 2.9% 3 2.9%
22. How would you grade student assignment? ) 7 7.1% 25 25.5% 32 32.7% 19 19.4% 15 15.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 8 8.6% 11 11.8% 35 37.6% 25 26.9% 14 15.1%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? ) 11 16.9% 15 231% 30 46.2% 3 46% 6 9.2%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 9 15.8% 17 29.8% 26 45.6% 4 7.0% 1 1.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 17 19.5% 29 33.3% 30 34.5% 4 4.6% 7 8.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 8 7.1% 35 31.3% 42 37.5% 16 14.3% 1 9.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 12.1% 44 66.7% 12 18.2% 2 3.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Semewhat Not At All
Count :Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 20 17.1% 44 37.6% 52 44.4% 1 0.9%
. sy . . . . Lo
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 3.3% 4 3.3% 40 33.1% 73 60.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or '""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 3.3% 7 5.8% 41 34.2% 68 56.7%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Lakewood High School

Count 80

Strongly Agree

Count

1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 6
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5
7. This school campus safe. 3
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 8
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5

How would you grade the following groups Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? M
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 9
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 1
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7

20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 11
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4
25, How would you grade the MIS department? 9
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 6
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2

Row N %
11.5%
7.7%
1.3%
7.7%
6.5%
6.4%
3.8%
2.6%
5.1%
10.4%
1.3%
19.2%
10.4%
6.6%

A

Rew N %
7.0%
12.3%
5.8%
2.2%
11.7%
18.5%
23.4%
9.1%
9.8%
12.1%
29.0%
16.2%
3.2%

Very Satisfactory

Count

28. The district technology plan calls for replacihg/refreshing "most classroom” computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Row N %

20.0%

Very Extensively

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 5

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

19.4%

2.7%

0.0%

Agree

Count Row N %
36 - 46.2%
39 50.0%
23 29.5%
28 35.9%
25 32.5%
32 41.0%
34 43.6%
23 29.5%
21 26.9%
33 42.9%
31 40.3%
29 37.2%
26 33.8%
26 34.2%

B

Count RowN %
43 60.6%
25 34.2%
26 50.0%
21 45.7%
30 50.0%
26 48.1%
26 55.3%
16 36.4%
12 29.3%
12 36.4%
12 38.7%
17 45.9%
26 419%

Satisfactory

Count  Row N %

26 57.8%
Extensively

Count Row N %
37 51.4%
19 25.3%
15 21.4%

Neutral
Count Row N %
23 29.5%
18 23.1%
18 23.1%
17 21.8%
16 20.8%
18 23.1%
15 19.2%
17 21.8%
21 26.9%
10 13.0%
16 20.8%
26 33.3%
39 50.6%
32 42.1%

C
Count ' Row N % Count

7 23.9%
15 20.5%
19 36.5%
16 34.8%
19 31.7%
13 24.1%
10 21.3%
15 34.1%
12 29.3%
13 39.4%
9 29.0%
11 29.7%
22 35.5%
Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %
6 13.3%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
20 27.8%
35 46.7%
24 34.3%

Disagree
Count  Row N %
10 12.8%
12 15.4%
20 25.6%
20 25.6%
21 27.3%
13 16.7%
18 23.1%
25 32.1%
13 16.7%
13 16.9%
19 24.7%

7 9.0%

2 2.6%

8 10.5%

D

Row N %

5 7.0%

19 26.0%

3 5.8%

6 13.0%

3 5.0%

5 9.3%

0 0.0%

8 18.2%

7 17.1%

3 9.1%

1 3.2%

2 35.4%

8 12.9%
Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N %

4 8.9%

Not At All

Count Row N %

1 1.4%

19 25.3%

31 44.3%

Strongly Disagree

Count  Row N %

0
3
16
7
10
10
8
11
19
13
10

1
2
5

Count

LY

D D~ ~DD N~

F

0.0%
3.8%
20.5%
9.0%
13.0%
12.8%
10.3%
14.1%
24.4%
16.9%
13.0%
1.3%
2.6%
6.6%

Row N %
1.4%
6.8%
1.9%
4.3%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
14.6%
3.0%
0.0%
2.7%
6.5%

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Largo High School Count 98
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 1 12.2% 59 65.6% 15 16.7% 4 4.4%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 13 14.3% 44 48.4% 20 22.0% 13 14.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 1.1% 28 30.4% 25 27.2% 30 32.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 2.2% 55 60.4% 18 19.8% 13 14.3%
5, Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 4.4% 48 52.7% 19 20.9% 19 20.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 9.1% 36 40.9% 21 23.9% 16 18.2%
7. This school campus safe. 1 1.1% 32 35.2% 23 25.3% 26 28.6%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 0 0.0% 23 25.0% 21 22.8% 28 30.4%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 3.3% 27 30.0% 17 18.9% 31 34.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 17.8% 448 | 533% 17 18.9% 3 3.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 6.9% 49 56.3% 18 20.7% 10.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 3.4% 28 32.2% 35 40.2% 13 14.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 3.4% 27 31.0% 42 48.3% 10 11.5%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 L1% 24 27.0% 38 42.7% 14 15.7%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O < B N O, Y c N O D N O
‘ount Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count :RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 10 11.6% 33 61.6% 22 25.6% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 10 11.5% 37 . 425% 28 32.2% 10 11.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 6.1% 27 40.9% 23 34.8% 8 12.1%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 7 11.5% 31 50.8% 17 27.9% 3 4.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 7.6% 34 51.5% 19 28.8% 8 12.1%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 8 12.7% 37 58.7% 12 19.0% 6 9.5%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 12 17.9% 33 49.3% 16 23.9% 4 6.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 5.2% 28 48.3% 15 25.9% 4 6.9%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 3.3% 13 21.3% 22 36.1% 13 21.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? I 2.1% 18 37.5% 20 41.7% 4 8.3%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 5.1% 21 53.8% 12 30.8% 2 5.1%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 11 21.6% 20 39.2% 13 25.5% 6 11.8%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 3.9% 25 32.5% 20 26.0% 16 20.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 16.3% 34 79.1% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
"refresh'', how well did the process go at your school?
Very Extensively Exfensively Somewhat Not At Ali
Count RowN % Count ' RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 10.4% 35 45.5% 33 42.9% 1 1.3%
30. To what extent has th? dlst.rlc-t's.emphasm and your sc!\ool's emphasis on improving 2 2.59% 10 12.3% 48 59.3% 21 25.9%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1 1.2% 19 23.2% 44 53.7% 18 22.0%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Strongly Disagree

Count Row N %
1 L1%
1 L1%
8 8.7%
3 3.3%
1 1.1%
7 8.0%
9 9.9%

20 - 21.7%
12 13.3%

6.7%
5 5.7%
8 9.2%
5 5.7%
12 13.5%

F

Count Row N %
1 1.2%
2 2.3%
4 6.1%
3 4.9%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 3.0%
8 13.8%
11 18.0%
5 10.4%
2 5.1%
1 2.0%
13 16.9%

May 2009



Northeast High School

PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Count 111

Strongly Agree

Count
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 26
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 23
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. : 26
7. This school campus safe. 24
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 23
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 42
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4
How would you grade the following groups Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your s‘c’h‘ool? ) 17
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 28
17. How would you grade the regional office? 8
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 27
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 19
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 7
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 9
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3

Row N %
16.3%
24.1%
11.2%
16.0%
21.3%
25.2%
22.2%
21.3%
16.7%
38.9%
10.9%
5.8%
5.0%
3.8%

A

Row N %

- 17.0%
26.7%
11.0%
8.6%
10.7%
30.7%
22.9%
4.9%
4.2%
12.3%
8.2%
13.6%
3.3%

Very Satisfactory

Count

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 29
"refresh', how well did the process go at vour school?

Row N %

40.3%

Very Extensively

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 40
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 10

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 15
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

39.2%

10.3%

15.0%

Agree

Count Row N %
71 68.3%
65 60.2%
49 45.8%
62 58.5%
67 62.0%
53 51.5%
70 64.8%
61 56.5%
61 56.5%
50 46.3%
58 57.4%
31 29.8%
23 23.0%
19 18.3%

B

Count  Row N %
66 66.0%
55 52.4%
27 37.0%
28 40.0%
32 38.1%
37 42.0%
40 48.2%
26 32.1%
17 23.9%
25 43.9%
22 44.9%
28 42.4%
26 28.3%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %

39 54.2%
Extensively

Count Row N %
44 43.1%
34 35.1%
31 31.0%

Neutral
Count Row N %
10 9.6%

11 10.2%
29 27.1%
19 17.9%
12 11.1%
15 14.6%

8 7.4%
14 13.0%
12 11.1%

9 8.3%
16 15.8%
43 41.3%
33 53.0%
45 43.3%

C .
Count Row N %

16 16.0%
16 15.2%
29 39.7%
29 41.4%
32 38.1%
20 22.7%
20 24.1%
34 42.0%
24 33.8%
18 31.6%
17 34.7%
20 30.3%
29 31.5%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

2 2.8%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

18 17.6%
44 45.4%
31 31.0%

Disagree
Count :Row N %
6 5.8%
5 4.6%
12 11.2%
6 5.7%
5 4.6%
7 6.8%
6 5.6%
8 7.4%
15 13.9%
6 5.6%
13 12.9%
16 15.4%
14 14.0%
22 21.2%

D
Count Row N %
1 1.0%
4 3.8%
8 11.0%
3 4.3%
9 10.7%
4 4.5%
3 3.6%
12 14.8%
15 21.1%
3 5.3%
5 10.2%
3 4.5%
24 26.1%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
2 2.8%
Not At All
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
9 9.3%
23 23.0%

Count

'JIQQ'\N'NNNQNN‘NMNQ

-
LN

Count
0

e DN A~ N

N~ A

10

F

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
0.0%
0.9%
4.7%
1.9%
0.9%
1.9%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
0.9%
3.0%
7.7%
5.0%
13.5%

Row N %

0.0%
1.9%
1.4%
5.7%
2.4%
0.0%
1.2%
6.2%
16.9%
7.0%
2.0%
9.1%
10.9%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Osceola High School Count 88
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN%. Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RewN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 341% 50 56.8% 7 8.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 28 31.8% 48 54.5% 10 - 11.4% 2 2.3% 0 0.0%
3. An atmesphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. C 16 18.2% 51 58.0% 14 15.9% 6 6.8% 1 1.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. ~ * 22 25.0% 43 48.9% 9 10.2% 12 13.6% 2 2.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. : 14 16.1% 36 41.4% 20 23.0% 12 13.8% 5 5.7%

6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. - .25 28.7% 43 49.4% 16 18.4% 3 3.4% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 38 43.7% 46 52.9% 3 3.4% [ 0.0% 0 0.0%

8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. - 28 32.2% 48 35.2% 8 9.2% 3 3.4% 0 0.0%

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 7.1% 28 32.9% 13 15.3% 32 37.6% 6 7.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. - 14 16.3% 40 46.5% 18 209% 13 15.1% 1 L.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 14.1% 43 50.6% 25 29.4% 4 4.7% 1 1.2%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. ) 9 10.6% - 32 37.6% 28 32.9% 12 14.1% 4 4.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. ‘ 7 8.4% 29 34.9% 32 38.6% 12 14.5% 3 3.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 4.7% 24 28.2% 31 36.5% 21 24.7% 5 5.9%

How would you grade the following groups y A : B . . ¢ N D . ¥ :

! Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 33 40.2% 46 56.1% 2 2.4% I 1.2% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 21 25.0% 21 25.0% 26 31.0% 14 16.7% 2 2.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 13 23.6% 18 32.7% 17+ 30.9% 7 12.7% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 7.4% 25 46.3% 20 37.0% 4 7.4% 1 1.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 15 24.6% 30 49.2% 13 21L.3% 3 4.9% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 15 25.9% 25 43.1% 12 20.7% 5 8.6% 1 1.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? ) 17 25.8% 34 51.5% 14 21.2% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 8 13.8% 26 44.8% 20 34.5% 4 6.9% 0 0.0%
23. Ilow would you grade the budget department? 5 8.3% 9 15.0% 17 28.3% 16 26.7% 13 21.7%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 11.1% 17 37.8% 17 37.8% 4 8.9% 2 4.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 17.9% 13 33.3% 18 46.2% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 12 23.5% 19 37.3% 16 31.4% 3 5.9% 1 2.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 6.7% 18 24.0% 27 36.0% 21 28.0% 4 5.3%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replaéing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 9 15.3% 38 64.4% 11 18.6% i1 1.7%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively B Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 20.0% 35 43.8% 29 36.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving i1 13.9% 34 13.0% 28 35.4% P 76%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At AIl", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 4.0% 28 37.3% 24 32.0% 20 26.7%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.) :



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Palm Harbor University High School

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achicvable goals for each student.

. School personnel sct good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12, Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

MR W N =

o -1 S

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?
-16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22, How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/rcfrcshiﬁg ""most classroom" computcf
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’s emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 125

Strongly Agree

Count
38
40
28
27
32
39
49
48
29
33
32
11
16

9

Count
58
44
21
14
30
40
29
14

9
7
15
10
12

Very Satisfactor 3 '

Count Row N %

39

Row N %
32.2%
33.9%
23.9%
22.9%
27.4%
33.6%
41.9%
40.7%
24.6%
28.0%
27.6%
9.6%
14.0%

7.9%

A
Row N %
52.7%
37.9%
25.3%
17.9%
34.9%
40.0%
33.7%
18.2%
11.0%
11.5%
28.8%
15.2%
12.2%

41.9%

Very Extensively

Count

46

9

8

Row N %

41.8%

9.0%

7.3%

Agree Neutral
Count Row N % Count RowN %
67 56.8% 9 7.6%
60 50.8% 9 7.6%
47 40.2% 19 16.2%
61 51.7% 13 11.0%
45 38.5% 19 16.2%
41 35.3% 23 19.8%
51 43.6% 14 12.0%
46 39.0% 13 11.0%
41 34.7% 21 17.8%
47 39.8% 17 14.4%
51 44.0% 18 15.5%
38 33.3% 41 36.0%
40 35.1% 43 37.7%
32 28.1% 44 38.6%
B ; C
Count ' RowN% Count Row N %
3 39.1% 7 6.4%
40 34.5% 15 12.9%
29 34.9% 19 22.9%
30 38.5% 22 28.2%
34 39.5% 14 16.3%
43 43.0% 13 13.0%
31 36.0% 17 19.8%
29 37.7% 20 26.0%
19 23.2% 25 30.5%
26 42.6% 16 26.2%
21 40.4% 12 23.1%
23 34.8% 17 25.8%
31 31.6% 28 28.6%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count -Row N %
51 54.8% 1 1.1%
Extensively Somewhat
Count . RowN % Count RowN %
49 44.5% 13 11.8%
27 27.0% 42 42.0%
25 22.7% 28 25.5%

Disagree
Count Row N %
2 1.7%
7 5.9%
15 12.8%

13 11.0%
12 10.3%
9 7.8%
1 0.9%
6.8%
22 18.6%
11 9.3%
11 9.5%
19 16.7%
11 9.6%
19 16.7%

D

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
10 8.6%
9 10.8%
8 10.3%
6 7.0%
1 1.0%
6 7.0%
9 11.7%
13 15.9%
5 8.2%
1 1.9%
9 13.6%
15 15.3%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
2 2.2%
Not At All
Count Row N %
2 1.8%
22 22.0%
49 44.5%

Count

W R R SN

3 -
oA S

10

Count
5
7
5

LV TR Y SN

w

12

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
1.7%
1.7%
6.8%
3.4%
7.7%
3.4%
1.7%
2.5%
4.2%
8.5%
3.4%
4.4%
3.5%
8.8%

F

Row N %
L8%
6.0%
6.0%
5.1%
23%
3.0%
3.5%
6.5%
19.5%
11.5%
5.8%
10.6%
12.2%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pinellas Park High School

Count 121

Strohgly Agree
Count Row N % Count

1. Teachers set ‘l‘ligh, appropﬁate, and achicvable goals for each student. 19
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 24
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17
S. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 27
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18
7. This school campus safe. ) 22
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 52
- 9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 18

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4

15.8%
20.0%

8.3% .

14.3%
22.5%
15.1%
18.5%
43.7%
8.3%
23.7%
15.3%
7.7%
4.3%
3.4%

A

How would you grade the following groups

Count

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 27
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 33
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 9
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 14
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 17
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 24
22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24,
25,
26.
2

How would you grade the MIS department?
How would you grade the office of professional standards?

8
4
How would you grade the auditing department? 8
6
9
. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2

~1

Row N %

23.3%
28.0%
7.8%
11.0%
15.4%
17.5%
26.4%
9.4%
5.3%
13.1%
13.3%
13.6%
1.9%

Very Satisfactory

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom'’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 6
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Row N %

8.5%

Very Extensivelj’

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 18
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

15.9%

3.6%

2.7%

Agree
Row N %
72 - 60.0%
72 60.0%
56 46.7%
71 59.7%
57 47.5%
66 55.5%
65 54.6%
57 47.9%
49  40.8%
65 55.1%
61 51.7%
30 25.6%
24 - 20.5%
23 19.7%
B
Count Row N %
68 58.6%
53 44.9%
25 32.5%
27 32.9%
41 45.1%
48 49.5%
43 47.3%
31 36.5%
14 18.4%
23 37.7%
16 35.6%
27 40.9%
23 21.9%
Satisfactory
Count  Row N %
58 81.7%
Extensively
Count Row N %
74 65.5%
20 18.2%
20 18.0%

Neutral
Count Row N %
20 16.7%
14 11.7%
24 20.0%
23 19.3%
22 18.3%
21 17.6%
20 16.8%

6 5.0%
19 15.8%
12 10.2%
22 18.6%
51 43.6%
61 52.1%
45 38.5%
C

Count Row N %
20 17.2%
25 21.2%
34 44.2%
26 31.7%
29 31.9%
26 26.8%
16 17.6%
30 35.3%
22 28.9%
20 32.8%
16 35.6%
18 27.3%
34 32.4%
Unsaﬁsfactory

Count Row N %

7 9.9%
Somewhat

Count Row N %
20 17.7%
55 50.0%
36 32.4%

Disagree
Count Row N %
L 6.7%
8 6.7%
24 20.0%
5 4.2%
10 83%
10 8.4%

6.7%
3 2.5%
29 24.2%
11 9.3%
15 12.7%
22 18.8%
22 18.8%
32 27.4%
D
Count  Row N %
1 0.9%
7 5.9%
10 13.0%
16 19.5%
7 7.7%
3 3.1%
8 8.8%
12 14.1%
23 30.3%
6 9.8%
4 8.9%
6 9.1%
34 32.4%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
1 0.9%
31 28.2%
52 46.8%

Count

P L R N N N N N S

Count
0

A D D AN

w A

12

¥

Strohgly Disagree

Row N %
0.8%
1.7%
5.0%
2.5%
3.3%
3.4%
3.4%
0.8%
10.8%
L7%
1.7%
4.3%
4.3%
11.1%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
4.9%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
4.7%
17.1%
6.6%
6.7%
9.1%
11.4%
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Seminole High School

. Teachers set high, apprbpriate, and achievable goals fof each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe. )

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

[ S T S

o 1 &

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?

17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department? )
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

—_

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
“"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 110

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
24 22.6% 71 67.0% 11 10.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18 17.0% 64 60.4% 18 17.0% 5 4.7% 1 0.9%
9 8.5% 27 25.5% 21 19.8% 35 33.0% 14 13.2%
12 11.3% 54 50.9% . 19 17.9% 14 13.2% 7 6.6%
12 11.4% 34 32.4% 29 27.6% 21 20.0% 9 8.6%
16 15.1% 63 59.4% 17 16.0% 8 7.5% 2 1.9%
15 14.3% 55 52.4% 22 21.0% 11 10.5% 2 1.9%
7 6.6% 42 39.6% 23 21.7% 21 19.8% 13 12.3%
4 0 38% 17 16.3% 18 17.3% 42 40.4% 23 22.1%
19 18.1% 39 37.1% 21 20.0% 19 18.1% 7 6.7%
12 11.7% 51 495% 20 19.4% 16 15.5% 4 3.9%
6 5.8% 30 28.8% 41 39.4% 20 19.2% 7 6.7%
4 3.9% 29 28.2% 43 41.7% 17 16.5% 10 9.7%
1 1.0% 19 18.3% 45 43.3% 24 23.1% 15 14.4%
A B C D F
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count ‘Row N %  Count RowN % Count Row N %
29 29.0% 61 61.0% 9 9.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0%
20 19.6% 26 25.5% 30 29.4% 18 17.6% 8 7.8%
5 6.7% 21 28.0% 30 40.0% 12 16.0% 7 9.3%
7 9.7% 23 31.9% 19 26.4% 18 25.0% 5 6.9%
14 17.5% 36 45.0% 19 23.8% 10 12.5% 1 1.3%
15 18.8% 41 51.3% 17 21.3% 5 6.3% 2 2.5%
19 25.3% 35 46.7% 14 18.7% 5 6.7% 2 2.7%
6 8.1% 17 23.0% 24 32.4% 18 24.3% 9 12.2%
5 7.4% 15 22.1% 18 26.5% 14 20.6% 16 23.5%
4 7.8% 14 27.5% 22 43.1% 5 9.8% 6 11.8%
6 13.6% 14 31.8% 17 38.6% 9.1% 3 6.8%
7 12.3% 16 28.1% 20 35.1% 9 15.8% 5 8.8%
3 3.3% 17 18.5% 42 45.7% 18 19.6% 12 13.0%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count ‘Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN %
21 28.8% 49 67.1% 2 2.7% 1 1.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN %
14 14.1% 53 53.5% 32 32.3% 0 0.0%
3 3.1% 11 11.5% 34 35.4% 48 50.0%
2 2.1% 13 13.8% 20 21.3% 59 62.8%
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faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count

e N D N DN R N~

So A

1

P R N

o

¥

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

0.8%
1.6%
3.3%
1.6%
0.0%
2.5%
0.8%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
5.0%
2.5%
3.4%
6.7%

0.8%
0.8%
1.2%
1.3%
2.0%
3.1%
2.4%
3.7%
18.3%
16.1%
2.5%
4.8%
7.4%

St. Petersburg High School Count 127
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count ‘Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 12.3% 85 69.7% 12 9.8% 9 7.4%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 16.3% 78 63.4% 19 15.4% 4 3.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 5.7% 58 47.2% 30 24.4% 24 19.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 9.8% 84 68.3% 18 14.6% 7 5.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 20 16.3% 73 59.3% 26 21.1% 4 3.3%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. ) 12 9.9% 66 54.5% 28 23.1% 12 9.9%
7. This school campus safe. 8 6.6% 68 56.2% 27 22.3% 17 14.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. - I5 12.2% 68 55.3% 22 17.9% 18 14.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 5.8% 50 41.3% 32 26.4% 30 24.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 27 22.0% 77 62.6% 14 11.4% 5 4.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 10.8% 62 51.7% 28 23.3% 11 9.2%
“12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 12.4% 55 45.5% 32 26.4% 16 13.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 10 8.6% 36 31.0% 52 44.8% 14 12.1%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 2.5% 26 21.7% 57 47.5% 26 21.7%
How would you grade the following groups . A B Ny ¢ o D . g
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. l]o&v would you grade the teachers in your school? \ 35 29.2% 74 61.7% 9 5% 1 0.8%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 29 24.0% 62 51.2% 27 22.3% 2 1.7%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 14 16.9% 30 36.1% 26 31.3% 12 14.5%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 6 7.5% 42 52.5% 25 31.3% 6 7.5%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 15 15.0% 53 53.0% 23 23.0% 7 7.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 19 19.4% 48 49.0% 22 22.4% 6 6.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 26 31.3% 40 48.2% 7 8.4% 8 9.6%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 10 12.3% 32 39.5% 30 37.0% 6 7.4%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 3.7% 23 28.0% 19 23.2% 22 26.8%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 7.1% 19 33.9% 18 32.1% 6 10.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 15.0% 22 55.0% 10 25.0% 1 2.5%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 14 22.2% 29 46.0% 10 15.9% 7 11.1%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 6 5.6% 34 31.5% 45 41.7% 15 13.9%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the 15 17.9% 59 70.2% 9 10.7% 1 1.2%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at vour school?
Very Extensively/ Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 12.8% 57 48.7% 44 37.6% 1 0.9%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin
classroom and campus-wide discipline ll:ed to bettery behavior of ther;tudents on 3p'0ur cfmpus? 2 1.8% I3 13.3% 66 38.4% 30 26.5%
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or '""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 3.6% 23 20.5% 36 32.1% 49 43.8%
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Tarpon Springs High School Count 135

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
I. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 14.7%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 20 15.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 5.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 8.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 11.6%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 10.1%
7. This school campus safe. 21 16.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 20 15.5%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 5.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 18.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 13.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14 11.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 11 9.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 8.0%
A

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in youf school? 14 11.4%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 11.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 8 8.8%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 11 13.3%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? ) 9 9.5%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 18 18.9%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 20 20.6%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 10 11.5%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 6.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 7.4%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 7 10.8%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 10 12.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 4.6%

Very Satisfactory

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/rcfrcshing ""most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your schoo! was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

27 25.7%

Very Extensively

Count ' Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 15 12.4%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’s emphasis on improving P 6.9%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus? "o
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At Al", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 2.6%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %

Agree Neutral Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
77 59.7% 27 20.9% 5 3.9%
70 54.3% 24 18.6% 12 9.3%
47 35.9% 33 25.2% 30 22.9%
55 42.6% 27 20.9% 27 20.9%
40 31.0% 28 21.7% 27 20.9%
65 50.4% 29 22.5% 16 12.4%
63 48.1% 22 16.8% 18 13.7%
74 57.4% 20 15.5% 14 10.9%
36 28.3% 21 16.5% 35 27.6%
52 40.6% 20 15.6% 18 14.1%
50 39.1% 35 27.3% 20 15.6%
34 27.4% 56 45.2% 14 11.3%
30 24.6% 60 49.2% 12 9.8%
34 27.2% 56 44.8% 18 14.4%
B C D
80 65.0% 26 21.1% 3 2.4%
40 32.3% 33 26.6% 20 16.1%
36 39.6% 28 30.8% 14 15.4%
38 45.8% 26 31.3% 8 9.6%
45 47.4% 30 31.6% 9 9.5%
46 48.4% 26 27.4% 4 4.2%
48 49.5% 27 27.8% 2 2.1%
35 40.2% 32 36.8% 9 10.3%
20 23.8% 22 26.2% 25 29.8%
26 38.2% 25 36.8% 8 11.8%
28 43.1% 27 41.5% 2 3.1%
29 35.8% 26 32.1% 9 11.1%
38 35.2% 39 36.1% 21 19.4%
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory
Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
73 69.5% 4 3.8% 1 1.0%
EXtcnsively Somewhat Not At All
Count 'Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %
62 51.2% 44 36.4% 0 0.0%
18 15.5% 58 50.0% 32 27.6%
14 12.3% 38 33.3% 59 51.8%

Strongly Disagree
Row N %

Count
1
3
14
9
19

0
17

B~ NN W

LN B

F

0.8%
2.3%
10.7%
7.0%
14.7%
4.7%
5.3%
0.8%
22.0%

11.7%
4.7%
4.8%
7.4%
5.6%

Count "Row N % Count ' Row N'i’/o Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %

0.0%
13.7%
5.5%
0.0%
2.1%
11%
0.0%
1.1%
14.3%
5.9%
1.5%
8.6%
4.6%
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Calvin Hunsinger Count 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count ‘Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 3L7% 21 51.2% 5 12.2% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 24.4% 21 51.2% 7 17.1% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 17.1% 9 22.0% 9 22.0% 10 24.4% 6 14.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 17.1% 11 26.8% 11 26.8% 11 26.8% 1 2.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 25.0% 8 . 200% 13 32.5% 8 20.0% 1 2.5%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 23.7% 22 57.9% 7 18.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 8 20.0% 10 25.0% 8 20.0% 6 15.0% 8 20.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 20 50.0% 19 47.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 20.5% 10 25.6% 6 15.4% 11 28.2% 4 10.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 26.3% 19 50.0% 3 7.9% 4 10.5% 2 3.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 44.4% 14 38.9% 4 11.1% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent, 4 10.8% 10 27.0% 20 54.1% 3 8.1% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 2 5.9% 10 29.4% 20 58.8% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is previded by the School Board. 3 9.1% 9 27.3% 17 51.5% 4 12.1% 0 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N o B N o N c o . b e ¥ N
“ount 'Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 22 55.0% 14 35.0% 4 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 35.9% 12 30.8% 6 15.4% 7 17.9% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 23.1% 7 53.8% 1 7.7% 2 15.4% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 5 20.0% 13 52.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 13 43.3% 15 50.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 12 42.9% 13 46.4% 3 10.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 9 34.6% 16 61.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
22. How would you grade student assignment? ) 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 13.0% 5 21.7% 6 26.1% 5 21.7% 4 17.4%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 6 35.3% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 1 5.9%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 20.0% 10 50.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? . 2 7.7% 11 42.3% 10 38.5% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN% Count Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 23.8% 16 76.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Ekte/nsively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count Row N % Count RowN %
29. T'o what extent does your school use currently available technology? 14 37.8% 21 56.8% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 11L1% ” 19.4% 13 36.1% 12 33.3%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 5.4% 8 21.6% 11 29.7% 16 43.2%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009
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Hamilton Disston

Count

Strongly Agree

Count
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 0
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 0
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2
7. This school campus safe. 5
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 0
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1

How would you grade the following groups

Count
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 4
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 7
17. How would you grade the regional office? 0
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 1
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 2
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 8
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 5
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 1
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
9.1%
6.3%
15.2%
15.6%
0.0%
38.2%
41.9%
13.3%
13.8%
3.1%

Row N %
11.8%
20.6%
0.0%
3.4%
6.5%
24.2%
18.5%
22.7%
5.0%
18.8%
17.6%
6.7%
7.4%

Very Satisfactory

Count
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5
"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

Row N %

20.8%

Very Extensively

Count
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 3
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’s emphasis on improving f

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All"", please consider providing written comments to explain why 1
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Row N %
9.4%

3.6%

3.6%

37

Agree
Count Row N %
12 37.5%
14 42.4%

7 21.2%
15 45.5%
11 33.3%
15 46.9%
11 33.3%
15 46.9%
13 40.6%
14 41.2%
11 35.5%
11 36.7%
10 34.5%
15 46.9%

Count  Row N Y

16 47.1%
14 41.2%

8 44.4%
13 44.8%
17 54.8%
14 42.4%
15 55.6%
10 45.5%

8 40.0%

8 50.0%

9 52.9%

46.7%

11 40.7%

Satisfactory

Count Row N %
14 58.3%
Extensively
Count Row N %

18 56.3%

4 14.3%

7 25.0%

Neutral
Count Row N %
11 34.4%
10 30.3%

7 21.2%

9 27.3%

9 27.3%

8 25.0%
11 33.3%
11 34.4%

7 21.9%

5 14.7%

5 16.1%
13 43.3%
13 44.8%
14 43.8%

Count ’Kow N Yo

9 26.5%

8 23.5%

8 44.4%

6 20.7%
10 32.3%

9 27.3%

6 22.2%

4 18.2%

3 15.0%

3 18.8%

3 17.6%

5 33.3%
13 48.1%
Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %

5 20.8%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

11 34.4%
17 60.7%

9 32.1%

Disagree

Count

Count
5

3
2
7
2
2
1
6
2
2
0
0

Row N %
25.0%
24.2%
42.4%
15.2%
27.3%
18.8%
12.1%
3.1%
31.3%
5.9%
3.2%
6.7%
6.9%
6.3%

D
Row N %

14.7%
8.8%
11.1%
24.1%
6.5%
6.1%
3.7%
13.6%
30.0%
12.5%
11.8%
0.0%
0.0%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
6 21.4%
11 39.3%

Count

Count

Strongly Disagree

Row N %
3.1%
3.0%
15.2%
6.1%
3.0%
3.1%
6.1%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row N Y
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
6.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.3%
3.7%

May 2009
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Hospital Homebound Count 24
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 50.0% H 45.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. ) 15 62.5% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14 60.9% 8 34.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 69.6% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 62.5% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 . 41.7% 7 29.2% 6 25.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. . 10 43.5% 10 43.5% 2 8.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. ] 14 - 60.9% 7 30.4% 2 - 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 41.7% 8 33.3% 5 20.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. ] 6 25.0% 5 208% 9 37.5% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 21.7% 4 - 174% 11 47.8% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
“14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. ) 4 16.7% 3 12.5% 8 33.3% 8 33.3% 1 4.2%
How would you grade the following groups . A ; . B ; ¢ o . D R . K
Count 'Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? N 18 75.0% 4 16.7% 2 83% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 16 - 69.6% 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 1 11.1%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 9 60.0% 1 6.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 4 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 6 40.0% 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 4 28.6% 4 28.6%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 1 9.1%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 6 28.6% 5 23.8% 2 9.5%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing '"most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 54.5% 7 31.8% 3 13.6% 0 0.0%
. L . ) . s . .
30. To what extent has the district’s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 10.0% 2 20.0% ] 10.0% 3 30.0%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At AH", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 21.1% 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 5 26.3%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Nina Harris

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

S Y 0NN kW=

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24, How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh"”, how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 35

Strongly Agree

Count Row N %
7 21.9%
8 25.0%
7 21.9%
5 16.1%
13 40.6%
7 23.3%
17 53.1%
13 40.6%
10 31.3%
12 37.5%
11 34.4%
4 12.9%
2 6.9%
1 3.4%

A

Count - Row N %
14 46.7%
16 51.6%
7 33.3%
0 0.0%
2 11.1%
7 26.9%
5 22.7%
2 10.5%
3 15.8%
4 28.6%
3 27.3%
4 2L1%
3 11.5%

Very Satisfactory
Count

5 25.0%

Very Extensively

Count Row N %
7 24.1%
1 4.2%
4 13.8%

Row N %

Agree
Count Row N %
20 62.5%
20 62.5%
18 56.3%
18 58.1%
15 46.9%
16 53.3%
15 46.9%
18 56.3%
11 34.4%
16 50.0%
17 53.1%
13 41.9%
11 37.9%
14 48.3%
B
Count  Row N %
14 46.7%
15 48.4%
6 28.6%
9 36.0%
9 50.0%
12 46.2%
11 50.0%
10 52.6%
4 21.1%
5 35.7%
3 27.3%
10 52.6%
16 61.5%
Satisfactory
Count Row N %
13 65.0%
Extensively
Count Row N %
15 51.7%
9 37.5%
10 34.5%

Neutral
Count Row N %
4 12.5%
2 6.3%
4 12.5%
6 19.4%
3 9.4%
7 23.3%
0 0.0%
1 3.1%
8 25.0%
2 6.3%
3 9.4%
14 45.2%
14 48.3%
13 44.8%

C
Count Row N %
2 6.7%
0 0.0%
8 38.1%
13 52.0%
7 38.9%
6 23.1%
3 27.3%
5 26.3%
7 36.8%
4 28.6%
5 45.5%
4 21.1%
6 23.1%

Unsatisfactory

Count  Row N %
1 5.0%
Somewhat
Count Row N %
7 24.1%
11 45.8%
11 37.9%

Disagree
Count Row N %
0.0%
6.3%
6.3%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
6.3%
3.1%
0.0%
6.9%
3.4%

S

~N NI~ SN

D
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 8.0%
0 0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
10.5%
21.1%
7.1%
0.0%
53%
3.8%

L L

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
1 5.0%
Not At All
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
3 12.5%
4 13.8%

Strongly Disagree
Count  Row N %
31%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

~

DD OIOND~ND

F
Count Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Paul B. Stephens Exceptional Count 74
Strongly Agree ' Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 54.9% 29 40.8% 3 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 48 66.7% 23 31.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 43 59.7% 23 31.9% 5 6.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 37 51.4% 32 44.4% 2 2.8% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 48 67.6% 22 31.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 47 67.1% 19 27.1% 4 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 56 77.8% 15 208% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 59 85.5% 9 13.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. ) 42 58.3% 27 37.5% 2 2.8% 1 L.4% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 52 73.2% 16 22.5% 2 2.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 48 67.6% 23 32.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 28 40.6% 30 43.5% 11 15.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 16 24.6% 29 44.6% 19 29.2% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11 16.2% 28 41.2% 22 324% 7 10.3% 0 0.0%
How would you grade the following groups C A N O B N O c LN b N O Y K NG
b “ount Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. Hew would you grade the teachers in your school? ( 51 73.9% 16 23.2% 1 1.4% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? ) 59 84.3% 10 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 9 20.5% 26 59.1% 8 18.2% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 17 27.0% 30 47.6% 12 19.0% 2 3.2% 2 3.2%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 18 39.1% 18 39.1% 8 17.4% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 32 54.2% 18 30.5% 9 15.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 21 40.4% 22 42.3% 6 11.5% 3 5.8% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 13 31.0% 21 50.0% 7 16.7% 1 2.4% 4 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 5 12.2% 16 39.0% 11 26.8% 6 14.6% 3 7.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 8 23.5% 16 47.1% 7 20.6% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 25.0% 16 66.7% 2 - 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 14 34.1% 21 51.2% 4 9.8% 2 4.9% [ 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 9 15.0% 27 45.0% 20 33.3% 3 5.0% 1 1.7%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom’’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 22 47.8% 24 52.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
“refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 39 57.4% 28 41.2% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
To w . . ! cchool’ asi . "
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 17 20.8% 2% 45.6% 12 21.1% 2 3.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 11 17.7% 26 41.9% 16 25.8% 9 14.5%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Pinellas Secondary School Count 37
Strongly Agree k Agree

Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals forfeach student. 7 - 19.4% 20 55.6%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 11 29.7% 21 56.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 16.2% 12 32.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 27.8% 16 44.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 11 29.7% 15 = 40.5%
6. We have properly implemented Professional l.earning Communities. 5 14.3% 22 62.9%
7. This school campus safe. 5 13.5% 21 56.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 48.6% 18 48.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. i 38.9% 13 36.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 52.8% 12 33.3%

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 22.9% 19 54.3%

8
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 8.6% 14 40.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 8.6% 10 28.6%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.9% 12 34.3%
How would you grade the following groups C A ' o, . B
ount Row N % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 8 22.9% 22 62.9%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 21 58.3% 10 27.8%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 4 13.8% 15 51.7%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 6.5% 13 41.9%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 2 7.7% 15 57.7%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 6 20.0% 14 46.7%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 5 20.8% 15 62.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 2 6.7% 11 36.7%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 7.7% 7 26.9%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 8.7% 8 34.8%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 9.1% 10 45.5%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 12.0% 13 52.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? g 0.0% 1 34.4%
Very Satisfactory Safisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""'most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 4 20.0% 14 70.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively

Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 4 11.4% 24 68.6%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your schooel's emphasis on improving P 579 13 37.1%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat'' or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 9.1% 9 27.3%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral
Count Row N %
7 19.4%

4 10.8%

9 24.3%

6 16.7%

7 18.9%

7 20.0%

3 8.1%

1 2.7%

3 8.3%

2 5.6%

4 11.4%
11 31.4%
15 42.9%
15 42.9%

C
Count Row N %

2 5.7%

[/ 0.0%

7 24.1%

8 25.8%

5 19.2%

9 30.0%
3 12.5%
10 33.3%

8 30.8%

8 34.8%

7 31.8%

6 24.0%
12 37.5%
Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %

1 5.0%

Somewhat
Count Row N %

7 20.0%
16 45.7%

9 27.3%

Disagree

Count
2

1
8
3
3
1
8
0
5
2
4
5
5
6

Count

W

T I S O S S

N o W ey

Row N %
5.6%
2.7%
21.6%
8.3%
8.1%
2.9%
21.6%
0.0%
13.9%
5.6%
11.4%
14.3%
14.3%
17.1%

D

:Row N %
8.6%
11.1%
6.9%
19.4%
7.7%
3.3%
4.2%
16.7%
19.2%
13.0%
4.5%
4.0%
18.8%

Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N %
1 5.0%
Not At Al
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
4 11.4%
12 36.4%

Strongly Disagree

Count
0.

RN D N DD DN~ D

Count

D

W N RN D DN N N~

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%
2.8%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
2.8%
0.0%
5.7%
5.7%
2.9%

F

Row N %
0.0%
2.8%
3.4%
6.5%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
15.4%
8.7%
9.1%
8.0%
9.4%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Richard L. Sanders Exceptional Count 31

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Dis'agrec Strongly Disagree
Count RowN %  Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %.
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. ) 9 31.0% 15 51.7% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 8 27.6% 16 55.2% 3 10.3% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 6.9% 13 44.8% 6 20.7% 4 13.8% 4 13.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 17.2% 16 55.2% 7 24.1% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 20.7% 15 51.7% 5 17.2% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 20.7% 17 58.6% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 2 6.9%
7. This school campus safe. o 4 14.3% 13 46.4% 6 21.4% 5 17.9% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 50.0% 13 46.4% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 10.7% 10 35.7% 5 17.9% 9 32.1% 1 3.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 25.0% 16 57.1% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 21.4% 17 60.7% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 14.3% 16 57.1% 6 21.4% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 3 10.7% 13 46.4% 10 35.7% 2 7.0% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.7% 1 40.7% 10 37.0% 4 14.8% 1 3.7%
How would you grade the following groups . A ) B ¢ ; . b N ¥ |
Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 12 44.4% 8 29.6% 6 22.2% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 8 29.6% 14 . 51.9% 5 18.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 5 25.0% 7 35.0% 6 30.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? ) 7 26.9% 10 38.5% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% i 3.8%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 5 20.8% 2 500% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 10 41.7% 11 " 45.8% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 1 4.2%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 9 37.5% 11 45.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 2 8.3%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 6 28.6% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 10.0% 5 25.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 5 25.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 3 16.7% 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 2 11.1%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 2 14.3% 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 1 7.1%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 20.0% H 55.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11.5% 12 46.2% 4 15.4% 6 23.1% 1 3.8%
Very Satisfactory Satiéfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom'' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 8 34.8% 14 60.9% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
"refresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 8 29.6% 14 51.9% 5 18.5% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 14.8% 8 20.6% 10 37.0% 5 18.5%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or ""Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 14.8% 9 33.3% 7 25.9% 7 25.9%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Seminole Vocational Ed

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.
. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This schoo) campus is kept elean and attractive.

9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.

12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.

14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

[P N S

W -1 &

How would you grade the following groups

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school?

16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
17. How would you grade the regional office?

18. How would you grade the transportation department?

19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department?
21. How would you grade the personnel department?

22. How would you grade student assignment?

23. How would you grade the budget department?

24. How would you grade the auditing department?

25. How would you grade the MIS department?

26. How would you grade the office of professional standards?

27. How weuld you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing ""most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

29. To what extent does your school use currently availabie technology?

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat' or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 15

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Stroyn‘g'ly Disagree

Count RewN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count :RowN %
4 26.7% 7 46. 7% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
2 13.3% 9 60.0% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 13.3% 8 53.3% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
4 26.7% 10 66.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 33.3% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 80.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 6.7% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
0 0.0% 10 66.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
6 40.0% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% [ 0.0%
2 13.3% 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
2 13.3% 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
0 0.0% 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%

A B C D F

Count Rew N % Count RowN % - Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN %
6 46.2% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 23.1% ) 38.5% 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 0 0.0%
3 37.5% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 22.2% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 22.2% 6 66.7% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 12.5% 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
1 16.7% 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 1 16.7% 1 16.7%
2 33.3% 2 33.3% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 20.0% 0 0.0% 3 60.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
0 0.0% 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
3 27.3% 7 63.6% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count Row N % Count Row N %
8 53.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
2 16.7% 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 6 42.9%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Gus Stavros Institute

Count 17

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count {Row N %: Count RowN%; Count :RowN % Count iRow N % Count {Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 75.0% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 13 81.3% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% ] 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 75.0% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 75.0% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 75.0% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 15 93.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 93.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 71.4% 2 14.3% I 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns, 10 66.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12, Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 43.8% 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% U 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 6.7% 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups A B ¢ D ¥
! Count ' Row N % Count Row N % Count {RowN % Count {RowN % Count RowN %

15, How would you grade the teachers in your school? 4 93.3% I 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 2 33.3% 2 33.3% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 10 71.4% 1 71% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 8 80.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 84.6% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? -2 40.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? k) 62.5% 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25, How would you grade the MIS department? 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of prof al standards? 4 80.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count {Row N %: Count {Row N %: Count RowN % Count {Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
wrefresh’, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count | Row N %: Count RowN % Count ;RowN % Count (RowN %
29, To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 12 85.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school’s emphasis on improvin
classroom and campus-wide discipline lid to better behavior of the [s)tudents on ;’our cfmpus‘.’ ! 40.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0%
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 2 18.2%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)




Section 5

Workforce Education*

* A count of 5 or less not reported for confidential reasons.




PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Clearwater Adult Center Count 16
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count {Row N'% ~ Count” {Row N %! Count [Row N%: Count RowN?% Count {RowN%
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 71.4% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 62.5% 6 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 64.3% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 81.3% 1 6.3% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 50.0% 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
7. This school campus safe. 4 25.0% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2 12.5% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 68.8% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 73.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11, Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 56.3% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 28.6% 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 21.4% 3 35.7% 5 35.7% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%

How would you grade the following groups ¢ A s B 5 ¢ ¥ D RO ¥ )
ount {Row N % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count :RowN % Count Row N %

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 14 87.5% 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 14 87.5% 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 27.3% 6 54.5% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 7 58.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 7 58.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 33.3% 3 33.3% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% U 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 2 22.2% 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25, How would you grade the MIS department? S 62.5% 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 38.5% 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 1 7.7%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count | Row N % Count Row N % Count {Row N % Count RowN %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 4 40.0% 6 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count {Row N % Count RowN %; Count jRowN % Count Row N %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 4 30.8% 8 61.5% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district’s emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin
classroom and campus-wide discipline Il:d to betterybehavior of thegtudents on 50ur cfmpus? 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% I 10.0%
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 2 16.7%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Dixie Hollins Adult Center Count 15
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count  RowN % Count RowN % Count [Row N % Count 'Row N?% Count [Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 53.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 10 66.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% g 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, facuity and administrators. 7 30.0% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 66.7% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 28.6% 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 53.3% 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 80.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the Schoo! Board. 4 26.7% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%

How would you grade the following groups C A ) B 5 ¢ o D ) K )
ount {Row N % Count :Row N % Count [Row N % Count 'Row N % Count Row N%

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 9 60.0% S 33.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% /] 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 11 73.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 6 60.0% 1 10.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20, How would you grade the instructional technology department? 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 1 1L1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count [Row N % Count 'Row N %! Count RowN % ~Count "TRow N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom" computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh", how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Sonmtewhat Not At All

Count | Row N % Count [Row N%: Count Row N % Count 'RowN%
29, To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has thf: dist'ric.t's.emphasis and your sc!lool's emphasis on improving 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% P 16.7%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 2 15.4% 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 2 15.4%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

May 2009



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Northeast Community Count 7
Strongly Agree Agree
Count Row N % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each studént. 4 57.1% 3 42.9%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 6 85.7% 1 14.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 57.1% 3 42.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 71.4% 1 14.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 85.7% 1 14.3%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 1 20.0% 1 20.0%
7. This school campus safe. 4 57.1% 3 42.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 71.4% 2 28.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 71.4% 2 28.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 85.7% 1 14.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 71.4% 1 14.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 42.9% 2 28.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 57.1% I 14.3%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 28.6% 3 42.9%
How would you grade the following groups . A ) ) B ~No
Count "Row N % Count Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 4 - 80.0% 1 20.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 5 71.4% 1 14.3%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 60.0% 0 0.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? B [/ 0.0% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 3 60.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 4 66.7% 2 33.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 5 100.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 75.0% 0 0.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? i 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 3 100.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 75.0% 0 0.0%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 2 28.6% 2 28.6%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory

Count Row N % Count Row N %

28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 2 50.0% 1 25.0%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Exténsively

Count Row N % Count Row N %

29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 3 42.9% 4 57.1%

30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your schoo!'s emphasis on improving
. R . 2 33.3% 1 16.7%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 3 42.9% 2 28.6%

faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Neutral
Count Rew N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
60.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

<

DT TTDDDNWD~NDDD

C
Count Row N %
0 0.0%
1 14.3%
1 . 20.0%
2 100.0%
1 20.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 - 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 25.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 14.3%

Unsatisfactory
Count  Row N %

1 25.0%
Somewhat
Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
3 50.0%
0 0.0%

Disagree

Count

D

N DA D TR

Count
0

0
1
0
1
0
0
1
0
1
0
0
1

Count  Row N %
0 0.0%
Not At All
Count 'Row N %'
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 28.6%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
14.3%
14.3%

D

Row N %

0.0%
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0.0%
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0.0%
0.0%
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25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%

Very Unsatisfactory

Strongly Disagree

Count

S

DD IDDIDIDDSD

Count

<

N D NI

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
28.6%
14.3%
14.3%

Row N %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
14.3%
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PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

Palm Harbor Community

. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student.

. School personnel set good example for students at this school.

. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school.

. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators.
. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school.

. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities.

. This school campus safe.

. This school campus is kept clean and attractive.

. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators.

. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns.

11.
12.
13.
14.

Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom.
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent.

Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent.
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board.

How would you grade the following groups

. How would you grade the teachers in your school?
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25,
26.
27.

How would you grade the administrative staff in your school?
How would you grade the regional office? .

How would you grade the transportation department?

How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department?
How would you grade the instructional technology department?
How would you grade the personnel department?

How would you grade student assignment?

How would you grade the budget department?

How would you grade the auditing department?

How would you grade the MIS department?

How would you grade the office of professional standards?

How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County?

The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer

technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

29.
30.

To what extent does your school use currently available technology?

To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31.

To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer

"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)

Count 7

%

%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN©% Count RowN % Count RowN
7 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 85.7% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 57.1% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 57.1% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 42.9% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 42.9% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 28.6% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%

A B C D F

Count Row N % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN% Count Row N
6 85.7% 1 14.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 66.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 100.0% [/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0%
2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 80.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 42.9% [/ 0.0% 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 0 0.0%

Very Satisfactory’ Satisfactory Unsatisfactory k Very Unsatisfactory

Count RowN%. Count :RowN % Count ‘RowN % Count Row N %

1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %

2 28.6% 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%

0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0%

1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0%



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

PTEC Clearwater Count 85
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 35.9% 38 48.7% 9 11.5% ‘ 2 2.6% 1 1.3%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 17 21.3% 51 63.8% 10 12.5% 1 1.3% 1 1.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 12.7% 31 39.2% 17 21.5% 13 16.5% 8 10.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 4.3% 21 30.0% 20 28.6% 15 21.4% 11 15.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. ) 3 3.9% 22 28.9% 26 34.2% 9 11.8% 16 21.1%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 3.1% 20 31.3% 28 43.8% 7 10.9% 7 10.9%
7. This school campus safe. o 12 15.2% 44 l 55.7% 15 19.0% 5 6.3% 3 3.8%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 23.8% 49  61.3% 9 11.3% 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 5.4% 33 44.6% 18 24.3% 15 20.3% 4 5.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1 15.5% 27 38.0% 15 2L1% 11 15.5% 7 9.9%
11. Adequatc instructional materials are available in the classroom. i 7 10.0% 26 37.1% 22 31.4% 11 15.7% 4 5.7%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 11.1% 28 38.9% 20 27.8% 7 9.7% 9 12.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 5 7.1% 20 28.6% 31 44.3% [ 8.6% 8 11.4%
14. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.2% 21 29.2% 25 34.7% 16 - 22.2% 7 9.7%
How would you grade the following groups N A , B . - ¢ . D ~ ¥
! Count Row N % Count RowN % Count RowN% Count RowN % Count - Row N %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 25 34.7% 34 47.2% 12 16.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? o 16 21.6% 18 24.3% 23 31.1% 7 9.5% 10 13.5%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 3 8.1% 12 32.4% 12 32.4% 3 8.1% 7 18.9%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 4 14.3% 6 21.4% 17 60.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 9 18.4% 23 46.9% 13 26.5% 2 4.1% 2 4.1%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? ) 10 20.4% 19 38.8% 14 28.6% 4 8.2% 2 4.1%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 17 29.8% 21 36.8% 13 22.8% 4 7.0% 2 3.5%
22. How would you grade student assignment? ) 3 10.3% 10 34.5% 13 44.8% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 1 22.9% 10 20.8% 16 33.3% 8 16.7% 3 6.3%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 10 25.0% 12 30.0% 15 37.5% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 9 23.1% 16 41.0% 8 20.5% 5 12.8% 1 2.6%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 1 22.9% 14 29.2% 14 29.2% 6 12.5% 3 6.3%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 7.7% 19 29.2% 24 36.9% 7 10.8% 10 15.4%
Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count 'RowN% Count RowN % Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom’ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 1 4.2% 10 41.7% 8 33.3% 5 20.8%
"refresh', how well did the process go at your school?

Yery Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count Row N % Count :RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 18 25.4% 25 35.2% 28 39.4% [ 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improving 4 8.0% 10 20.0% 2% $2.0% 10 20.0%

classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?

31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why i1 1.6% 2 3.2% 7 11.1% 53 84.1%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2009

PTEC St. Petersburg Count 58
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count RowN % Count RowN % Count RowN%: Count RowN % Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 40.0% 20 40.0% 8 16.0% 2 4.0% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 12 22.2% 23 42.6% 14 25.9% 4 7.4% 1 1.9%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. s 9.4% 13 24.5% 20 37.7% 5 9.4% 10 18.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 7.7% 12 23.1% 17 32.7% 13 25.0% 6 11.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 9.3% 10 18.5% 16 29.6% 9 16.7% 14 25.9%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 4.3% 14 30.4% 21 45.7% 3 6.5% 6 13.0%
7. This school campus safe. s 9.4% 29 34.7% 14 26.4% 4 7.5% 1 1.9%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 14.8% 33 611% 10 18.5% 2 3.7% 1 L.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 3.6% 20 36.4% 16 29.1% 13 23.6% 4 7.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 22.2% 21 38.9% 12 22.2% 8 14.8% 1 1.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1 2.0% 19 38.0% 15 30.0% 11 22.0% 4 8.0%
12, Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.7% 21 38.9% 23 42.6% 2 3.7% 6 IL1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 1 1.9% 15 28.3% 28 52.8% 3 5.7% 6 11.3%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.7% 15 27.8% 25 46.3% 4 7.4% 8 14.8%

How would you grade the following groups A B ¢ D £

Count ' Row N %: Count RowN % Count Row N % Count RowN % Count {RowN %
15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 19 38.8% 20 40.8% 7 14.3% 3 6.1% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 6 12.0% 21 42.0% 14 28.0% 6 12.0% 3 6.0%
17. Hew would you grade the regional office? 0.0% 4 16.0% 12 48.0% 1 4.0% 8 32.0%
18. How would you grade the transportation department? 1 7.7% 5 38.5% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 11 32.4% 14 41.2% 7 20.6% 0 0.0% 2 3.9%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 9 23.7% 17 44.7% 7 18.4% 3 7.9% 2 5.3%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 10 26.3% 17 44.7% 9 23.7% 1 2.6% 1 2.6%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 1 6.3% 6 37.5% 8 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 3 8.6% 7 20.0% 10 28.6% 8 22.9% 7 20.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 7 29.2% 1 4.2% 4 16.7%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 4 13.8% 6 20.7% 7 24.1% 6 20.7% 6 20.7%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8.5% 13 27.7% 18 38.3% 4 8.5% 8 17.0%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count :Row N %: Count :Rew N %  Count RowN % Count Row N %
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom™ computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the /] 0.0% 7 41.2% 5 29.4% 5 29.4%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your schoel?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count {Row N %: Count :RowN % Count :Row N % Count RowN %
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 4 9.5% 14 33.3% 24 57.1% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has the district's emphasis and your school's emphasis on improvin
classroom and campus-wide discipline IlZd to better behavior of the 2tudents on :/)our cagmpus? 0 0.0% s 17.2% 18 62.1% ¢ 20.7%
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 0 0.0% 3 6.5% 5 10.9% 38 82.6%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)




PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, May 2069

Tomlinson Adult Center Count 34
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count | Row N % Count RowN % Count ' Row N?% Count Row N % Count ‘RowN %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 50.0% 15 46.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good example for students at this school. 19 57.6% 12 36.4% 1 3.0% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 22 66.7% 10 30.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 33.3% 15 45.5% 5 15.2% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 42.4% 15 45.5% 2 6.1% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
6. We have properly implemented Professional Learning Communities, 9 28.1% 18 56.3% 4 12.5% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 8 25.0% 18 56.3% 2 6.3% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 54.5% 14 42.4% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 42.4% 16 48.5% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 43.5% 15 45.5% 2 6.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 43.8% 15 46.9% 1 3.1% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 25.8% 15 48.4% 5 16.1% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the Deputy Superintendent. 4 12.9% 14 45.2% 11 35.5% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
14, Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.5% 15 48.4% 8 25.8% 5 16.1% 1 3.2%

How would you grade the following groups & A RG B o ¢ RGO D @ ¥ )
ount Row N % Count 'Row N % Count [Row N% Count 'Row N% Count {Row N 7%

15. How would you grade the teachers in your school? 19 57.6% 13 39.4% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16. How would you grade the administrative staff in your school? 23 71.9% 7 21.9% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. How would you grade the regional office? 7 36.8% 6 31.6% 5 26.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
18, How would you grade the transportation department? 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 4 44.4% 0 0.0% U 0.0%
19. How would you grade the curriculum and instruction department? 10 41.7% 13 54.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20. How would you grade the instructional technology department? 11 44.0% 13 32.0% 1 4.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0%
21. How would you grade the personnel department? 8 38.1% 11 52.4% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. How would you grade student assignment? 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. How would you grade the budget department? 4 20.0% 7 35.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0%
24. How would you grade the auditing department? 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
25. How would you grade the MIS department? 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. How would you grade the office of professional standards? 3 17.6% 10 58.8% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 1 5.9%
27. How would you grade the School Board in Pinellas County? 5 18.5% 9 33.3% 9 33.3% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%

Very Satisfactory Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Unsatisfactory

Count [Row N % Count :Row N % Count [RowN% Count Row N7Y%
28. The district technology plan calls for replacing/refreshing "most classroom' computer
technology over the next 3 to 4 years. If your school was included in year two of the 4 26.7% 11 73.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
"refresh”, how well did the process go at your school?

Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All

Count ' Row N'%: Count Row N %! Count {Row N % Count Row N%
29. To what extent does your school use currently available technology? 16 50.0% 15 46.9% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has th'e dist.ric‘t's. emphasis and your sc!lool's emphasis on improving ‘ » 26.9% 14 53.8% p 15.4% ] 3.8%
classroom and campus-wide discipline led to better behavior of the students on your campus?
31. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? (If you answer
"somewhat" or "Not At All", please consider providing written comments to explain why 4 14.8% 15 55.6% 3 11.1% 5 18.5%
faculty/staff morale has not changed.)
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